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41120 City Clerk 8263 IIMC                          jennifer cmc application fee  50.00                 726 8/5/2018 0:00
45310 Trs-General Maintenance 8490 Holmes Electric, Inc          ADJ.                          529.15               732 9/7/2018 0:00
45311 Trs-MMTC Operating Costs 8490 Holmes Electric, Inc          ADJ.                          623.40               732 9/7/2018 0:00
45310 Trs-General Maintenance 8490 Holmes Electric, Inc          ADJ.                          529.15               734 9/7/2018 0:00
45311 Trs-MMTC Operating Costs 8490 Holmes Electric, Inc          ADJ.                          623.40               734 9/7/2018 0:00
47220 Stormwater Management 8490 Water Resources Research Insti ADJ.                          5,000.00            735 9/12/2018 0:00
41510 Active Employee Health Plan 8281 United Health Care            SHARED SAVINGS                3,777.78            1037 7/31/2018 0:00
41510 Active Employee Health Plan 8284 United Health Care            MEDICAL CLAIMS ACTIVE/COBRA   715,428.47       1037 7/31/2018 0:00
41520 Retired Employee Health Plan 8284 United Health Care            MEDICAL CLAIMS RETIREES       79,559.05         1037 7/31/2018 0:00
41510 Active Employee Health Plan 8281 United Health Care            SHARED SAVINGS                11,035.52         1038 8/1/2018 0:00
41510 Active Employee Health Plan 8284 United Health Care            MEDICAL CLAIMS ACTIVE/COBRA   706,365.44       1038 8/1/2018 0:00
41520 Retired Employee Health Plan 8284 United Health Care            MEDICAL CLAIMS RETIREES       85,803.54         1038 8/1/2018 0:00
43135 Police - Special Investigative 8291 Barbetta LLC                  RENTAL FEES                   3,774.99            12390449 7/2/2018 0:00
43166 Police - Cross Creek Patrol 8291 Grant-Murray Property Manageme RENTAL FEES                   6,159.00            12390450 7/2/2018 0:00
45320 Trs - FASTTRAC 8233 RouteMatch Software, Inc.     ANNUAL TECHNICAL SUPPORT-YR 2 4,500.00            12390451 7/2/2018 0:00
45320 Trs - FASTTRAC 8233 RouteMatch Software, Inc.     ANNUAL TECHNICAL SUPPORT-YR 2 6,015.00            12390451 7/2/2018 0:00
43140 Police - Central Div Patrol 8291 Weaver Commercial Properties, RENTAL FEES                   7,900.00            12390452 7/2/2018 0:00
43135 Police - Special Investigative 8269 Budden Jr, Neil D.            operation jetway per diem     241.50               12390480 7/5/2018 0:00
43135 Police - Special Investigative 8263 Budden Jr, Neil D.            operation jetway per diem     241.50               12390480 7/5/2018 0:00
43152 Police - Conf Fund NVSU 8609 BB&T                          SID CONFIDENTIAL FUNDS        25,000.00         12390482 7/5/2018 0:00
42115 Corporate Communications 8251 Charter Communications Holding Boadband 7/1-31/2018          94.86                 12390493 7/5/2018 0:00
43135 Police - Special Investigative 8269 Harding, Dustin R.            operation jetway per diem     310.50               12390554 7/5/2018 0:00
43135 Police - Special Investigative 8263 Harding, Dustin R.            operation jetway per diem     310.50               12390554 7/5/2018 0:00
43135 Police - Special Investigative 8269 Hunt, Aaron L.                per diem operation jetway     310.50               12390565 7/5/2018 0:00
43135 Police - Special Investigative 8263 Hunt, Aaron L.                per diem operation jetway     310.50               12390565 7/5/2018 0:00
43157 Police - Chief's Staff 8263 NC Internal Affairs Investigat nc iaia conf registration     275.00               12390611 7/5/2018 0:00
43135 Police - Special Investigative 8269 Patton, Terry J.              per diem operation jetway     241.50               12390618 7/5/2018 0:00
43135 Police - Special Investigative 8263 Patton, Terry J.              per diem operation jetway     241.50               12390618 7/5/2018 0:00
45315 Trs-Fleet Maintenance 8269 Ray, Leon                     Cummins Mid Range Training    88.50                 12390631 7/5/2018 0:00
45315 Trs-Fleet Maintenance 8263 Ray, Leon                     Cummins Mid Range Training    88.50                 12390631 7/5/2018 0:00
41900 Other Appropriations - Admin 8291 Grant-Murray Property Manageme FESTIVAL PARK PLAZA RENT      19,396.00         12390680 7/6/2018 0:00
61102 Festival Park 8490 Hale Artificier Fireworks, Inc JULY 1,2018 CONCERT FIREWORKS 5,000.00            12390681 7/6/2018 0:00
85710 DOWNTOWN REDEVELOPMENT SITE 8490 PCH Development Co., LLC      Contract No.    17540 Chg 000 1,313.76            12390685 7/6/2018 0:00
41510 Active Employee Health Plan 8285 Symetra Life Ins. Co.         SL INSURANCE ACTIVE/ COBRA    71,165.01         12390686 7/6/2018 0:00
41520 Retired Employee Health Plan 8285 Symetra Life Ins. Co.         SL INSURANCE RETIREE          5,597.05            12390686 7/6/2018 0:00
41800 Budget and Evaluation Office 8269 Wilkerson, Christopher A.     travel advance C Wilkerson    326.50               12390689 7/9/2018 0:00
41800 Budget and Evaluation Office 8263 Wilkerson, Christopher A.     travel advance C Wilkerson    326.50               12390689 7/9/2018 0:00
41400 Finance-Accounting Operations 8490 Accountemps (R)               Temp Services COLLECTIONS Dpt 830.00               12390691 7/12/2018 0:00
41420 Internal Audit Office 8270 Association of Local Governmen Membership renewal            300.00               12390697 7/12/2018 0:00
42220 Building Maintenance 8211 Bell's Seed Store             USFlag/FlagPole@BldgMaint     764.00               12390702 7/12/2018 0:00
41800 Budget and Evaluation Office 8269 Broyles, Tracey               Travel asdvance T Broyles     114.00               12390711 7/12/2018 0:00
41800 Budget and Evaluation Office 8263 Broyles, Tracey               Travel asdvance T Broyles     114.00               12390711 7/12/2018 0:00
45315 Trs-Fleet Maintenance 8211 Carquest Auto Parts (O)       uni crct bkr SHOP SUPPLY      4.59                   12390718 7/12/2018 0:00
45315 Trs-Fleet Maintenance 8211 Carquest Auto Parts (O)       MEGA 32V SHOP SUPPLY          24.16                 12390718 7/12/2018 0:00
45310 Trs-General Maintenance 8242 Carquest Auto Parts (O)       brl pad, rotor #501           156.62               12390718 7/12/2018 0:00
61102 Festival Park 8231 Consolidated Electrical Dist. Lamp/FrostDimmable@FstvlPark  52.00                 12390725 7/12/2018 0:00
45330 Trs-Operations 8244 Crown Ford                    key cut/program #504          221.60               12390726 7/12/2018 0:00
61122 Recreation - Athletics 8211 Crown Trophy                  AllStarsTrophies@Athletics    334.65               12390727 7/12/2018 0:00
61171 Recreation Athletics District 8211 Crown Trophy                  AllStarsTrophies@Athletics    334.65               12390727 7/12/2018 0:00
43155 Police - Service Bureau 8269 DeVane Jr, Jessie B.          FBINA conf per diem           527.00               12390733 7/12/2018 0:00
43155 Police - Service Bureau 8263 DeVane Jr, Jessie B.          FBINA conf per diem           527.00               12390733 7/12/2018 0:00
43157 Police - Chief's Staff 8269 Downing, Laura L.             fbina conference per diem     521.00               12390736 7/12/2018 0:00
43157 Police - Chief's Staff 8263 Downing, Laura L.             fbina conference per diem     521.00               12390736 7/12/2018 0:00
43540 Fire - Protection 8270 Fire Engineering              FY19 SUBSCRIPTION SERVICES    600.00               12390744 7/12/2018 0:00
43540 Fire - Protection 8270 Firehouse Magazine            FY19 SUBSCRIPTION RENEWAL     625.00               12390745 7/12/2018 0:00
41800 Budget and Evaluation Office 8233 Global Software, Inc          BUDGET 5GM LICENCES           3,795.63            12390756 7/12/2018 0:00
41420 Internal Audit Office 8233 Global Software, Inc          AUDIT 3GM LICENSES            2,277.38            12390756 7/12/2018 0:00
41410 Finance-Financial Reporting 8233 Global Software, Inc          FINANCE 1 PLATINUM            1,305.00            12390756 7/12/2018 0:00
41410 Finance-Financial Reporting 8233 Global Software, Inc          FINANCE 4.65 GOLD             4,564.44            12390756 7/12/2018 0:00
41400 Finance-Accounting Operations 8233 Global Software, Inc          FINANCE 4.2 GOLD              4,122.71            12390756 7/12/2018 0:00
41600 Worker's Comp - Administrative 8233 Global Software, Inc          FINANCE .075 GOLD             73.62                 12390756 7/12/2018 0:00
41700 Risk Mgmt - General Liability 8233 Global Software, Inc          FINANCE .075 GOLD             73.62                 12390756 7/12/2018 0:00
42100 Info Sys - Systems Support 8233 Global Software, Inc          INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY 1 GOLD 981.60               12390756 7/12/2018 0:00
45330 Trs-Operations 8242 Harrell's Auto Service        AC Performance check #408     878.02               12390761 7/12/2018 0:00
85712 HAY STREET PARKING & MIXED USE 8490 Hay Street Development Pad    Contract No.    17558 Chg 000 2,015.50            12390763 7/12/2018 0:00
47160 Street Maintenance 8490 Holmes Electric, Inc          Alarm SVC 07/01/18-06/30/19   407.40               12390767 7/12/2018 0:00
47160 Street Maintenance 8490 Holmes Electric, Inc          Alarm Svc 07/01/18-06/30/19   719.40               12390767 7/12/2018 0:00
45710 Parking Deck (Franklin St) 8490 Holmes Electric, Inc          Alarm Service 07/01/18-06/30  383.40               12390767 7/12/2018 0:00
80010 NC Substance Tax 8263 International Assoc.for Identi IAI certification provost     300.00               12390771 7/12/2018 0:00
45330 Trs-Operations 8211 International Minute Press    DVIR Books x 275              649.73               12390772 7/12/2018 0:00
45320 Trs - FASTTRAC 8211 International Minute Press    DVIR Books x 275              278.46               12390772 7/12/2018 0:00
43800 Inspections 8270 IAEI                          IAEIMEMBERSHIP25956655 JWADE  120.00               12390774 7/12/2018 0:00
42114 Strategic Planning 8270 ICMA (Dues)                   RJackson ICMA Dues            200.00               12390775 7/12/2018 0:00
41300 HRD - Recruitment/Selection 8270 IPMA                          IPMA Renewal Norma / Shared   167.00               12390776 7/12/2018 0:00
41310 HRD - Retention and ER 8270 IPMA                          IPMA Renewal Mark / Shared    167.00               12390776 7/12/2018 0:00
41330 HRD - Compensation & Benefits 8270 IPMA                          IPMA Kim/Dani/Michele/Shared  281.00               12390776 7/12/2018 0:00
41210 Org Development & Training 8270 IPMA                          IPMA Renewal Coaches/ Shared  342.00               12390776 7/12/2018 0:00
61122 Recreation - Athletics 8211 Jeb Designs Inc               BuddySoccerTshirts@Athletics  126.92               12390777 7/12/2018 0:00
61171 Recreation Athletics District 8211 Jeb Designs Inc               BuddySoccerTshirts@Athletics  126.92               12390777 7/12/2018 0:00
43153 Police - Patrol Bureau 8211 NC Justice Academy            radar/lidar books             156.10               12390808 7/12/2018 0:00
43540 Fire - Protection 8270 NC State Firefighters Associat RECRUIT MEMBERSHIP DUES       150.00               12390809 7/12/2018 0:00
61111 Parks - Parks and Facilities 8211 Patriot Signs                 UVLamintePVCSign@Horticultre  240.00               12390815 7/12/2018 0:00



85708 DOWNTOWN BASEBALL STADIUM 8490 Populous Group, LLC           Contract No.    17427 Chg 000 69,645.60         12390818 7/12/2018 0:00
85710 DOWNTOWN REDEVELOPMENT SITE 8490 PCH Development Co., LLC      Contract No.    17540 Chg 000 20,868.76         12390820 7/12/2018 0:00
47230 Stormwater - Non-Program 8730 Regions Bank                  STORMWATER SYSTEM REVENUE     1,000.00            12390826 7/12/2018 0:00
41900 Other Appropriations - Admin 8730 Regions Bank                  Annual Administrative Fee     500.00               12390826 7/12/2018 0:00
41650 Worker's Comp - Safety 8270 Safety And Health Council Of N Flagger Ins Renewal 2018/2019 25.00                 12390832 7/12/2018 0:00
61140 Construction Management 8212 UniFirst Corporation          Uniform Services              17.49                 12390853 7/12/2018 0:00
45220 Traffic Svc - Signals 8490 UniFirst Corporation          Mat Services                  19.44                 12390853 7/12/2018 0:00
45220 Traffic Svc - Signals 8212 UniFirst Corporation          Uniform Services              25.56                 12390853 7/12/2018 0:00
45210 Traffic Svc - Signs 8212 UniFirst Corporation          Uniform Services              36.01                 12390853 7/12/2018 0:00
47206 Stormwater - Street Sweeping 8490 WiarCom, Inc.                 Wireless Services             308.40               12390861 7/12/2018 0:00
49120 Real Estate 8255 Bertsch, Cyndl A.             Petty Cash Reimbursement      100.00               12390897 7/13/2018 0:00
49120 Real Estate 8581 Bertsch, Cyndl A.             Petty Cash Reimbursement      52.00                 12390897 7/13/2018 0:00
81109 CDBG - FY17-18 8490 Frank D. Townsend Plumbing Com 1627 STRICKLAND BR/D          900.00               12390898 7/13/2018 0:00
41510 Active Employee Health Plan 8285 Symetra Life Ins. Co.         SL INSURANCE ACTIVE/ COBRA    71,114.31         12390900 7/13/2018 0:00
41520 Retired Employee Health Plan 8285 Symetra Life Ins. Co.         SL INSURANCE RETIREE          5,738.47            12390900 7/13/2018 0:00
61122 Recreation - Athletics 8211 A.D. Starr                    Softballs@Athletics           348.62               12390902 7/19/2018 0:00
61171 Recreation Athletics District 8211 A.D. Starr                    Softballs@Athletics           348.63               12390902 7/19/2018 0:00
45311 Trs-MMTC Operating Costs 8211 A-1 Supply Company            grout clnr,tile clnr          52.50                 12390903 7/19/2018 0:00
41400 Finance-Accounting Operations 8140 Accountemps (R)               Temp Services (Collections)   660.00               12390905 7/19/2018 0:00
84409 Fire Station 12 Relocation 8490 Acme Fence Company Inc        FENCE                         3,390.31            12390906 7/19/2018 0:00
84562 Lafayette Park Pedestrian Brdg 8490 Alpha Builders and Consultants PEDESTRIAN BRIDGE ABUTMENT    10,000.00         12390908 7/19/2018 0:00
43153 Police - Patrol Bureau 8269 Ambrose, Dwayne S.            NCPEA conf per diem           126.50               12390909 7/19/2018 0:00
47220 Stormwater Management 8211 American Safety & First Aid   First Aid Box-Stormwater      61.48                 12390910 7/19/2018 0:00
45310 Trs-General Maintenance 8211 American Safety & First Aid   first aid supplies            39.98                 12390910 7/19/2018 0:00
45311 Trs-MMTC Operating Costs 8211 American Safety & First Aid   first aid supplies            112.32               12390910 7/19/2018 0:00
41400 Finance-Accounting Operations 8490 American Technology Solutions, Online Paystub Service JUNE   464.76               12390911 7/19/2018 0:00
43540 Fire - Protection 8212 American Uniform Sales, Inc   UNIFORM ALTERATIONS/ADDITIONS 14.75                 12390913 7/19/2018 0:00
43155 Police - Service Bureau 8233 Anderson Software, LLC        P3 GLOBAL INTEL SERVICE       1,800.00            12390914 7/19/2018 0:00
45330 Trs-Operations 8490 Armstrong, Patrik             Security-mall,Walter          390.00               12390916 7/19/2018 0:00
86300 FY 17 Various Building Maint 8231 AAA Truline - Construction LLC POLICE TRAINING WATERPROOFING 4,416.40            12390918 7/19/2018 0:00
45510 Airport - Maintenance 8211 ADB Safegate Americas LLC     Vault-circuit voltage monitr  651.90               12390919 7/19/2018 0:00
61111 Parks - Parks and Facilities 8490 A1-Portable Toilets, Inc      PortableToiletSrv@ReidRoss    38.50                 12390921 7/19/2018 0:00
47220 Stormwater Management 8211 Bell's Seed Store             Grade Stakes                  48.50                 12390922 7/19/2018 0:00
47205 Stormwater - Infrastr. Maint. 8211 Bell's Seed Store             Wheat Straw                   6.25                   12390922 7/19/2018 0:00
47205 Stormwater - Infrastr. Maint. 8211 Bell's Seed Store             Seed & Straw @ Rosehill outf  96.00                 12390922 7/19/2018 0:00
47220 Stormwater Management 8211 Bell's Seed Store             Straw & Seed-J.Carnell        98.00                 12390922 7/19/2018 0:00
43153 Police - Patrol Bureau 8263 Brathwaite Jr, Anthony S.     Hostage trng per diem reimb   134.50               12390924 7/19/2018 0:00
45311 Trs-MMTC Operating Costs 8140 Cape Fear Staffing INC        Maintenance Temp - Trnst Ctr  483.89               12390928 7/19/2018 0:00
41210 Org Development & Training 8270 Capital Associated Industries, CAI MEMBERSHIP RENEWAL        920.00               12390929 7/19/2018 0:00
43500 Fire - Administration 8270 Center for Public Safety Excel ANNUAL ACCREDITATION FEE      1,890.00            12390933 7/19/2018 0:00
43802 Code Enforcement 8490 Chapman Landscapes LLC        310 PLUM STREET               87.50                 12390936 7/19/2018 0:00
43802 Code Enforcement 8490 Chapman Landscapes LLC        1505 LAUREL OAK DRIV          50.00                 12390936 7/19/2018 0:00
43540 Fire - Protection 8251 Charter Communications Holding CABLE SERVICES STATION 12     6.99                   12390937 7/19/2018 0:00
43540 Fire - Protection 8251 Charter Communications Holding DATA SERVICES STATION 16      179.99               12390937 7/19/2018 0:00
43601 800MHZ 8251 Charter Communications Holding ETHERNET 1009 DRAYTON RD      722.25               12390937 7/19/2018 0:00
42116 Website 8263 Clark, Tina                   REFUND AFTER TRAVEL           11.00                 12390939 7/19/2018 0:00
61116 Parks - District Park Facilit 8231 Clegg's Termite & Pest Control PestControl@StoneyPoint       65.00                 12390940 7/19/2018 0:00
47206 Stormwater - Street Sweeping 8270 Cogdell, Bobby D.             CDL Renewal-B.Cogdell         120.00               12390945 7/19/2018 0:00
43135 Police - Special Investigative 8233 CovertTrack Group, Inc        SURVEILLANCE PHONE APP        2,160.00            12390950 7/19/2018 0:00
45320 Trs - FASTTRAC 8242 Crown Ford                    sensor asy #412               38.80                 12390951 7/19/2018 0:00
45330 Trs-Operations 8490 Cundiff, William              Security - mall               180.00               12390954 7/19/2018 0:00
41400 Finance-Accounting Operations 8269 Daquil, Linda                 L. Daquil PRETRAVEL Request   339.88               12390956 7/19/2018 0:00
41400 Finance-Accounting Operations 8263 Daquil, Linda                 L. Daquil PRETRAVEL Request   339.88               12390956 7/19/2018 0:00
43161 Police - Training & Education 8490 Directv                       DIRECTV AT TRAINING CENTER    171.14               12390957 7/19/2018 0:00
45311 Trs-MMTC Operating Costs 8140 Express Services Inc.  (Atlant Main Temp/Transit Ctr         378.30               12390958 7/19/2018 0:00
43155 Police - Service Bureau 8140 Express Services Inc.  (Atlant MEGHAN COPELAND TEMP          547.60               12390958 7/19/2018 0:00
43155 Police - Service Bureau 8140 Express Services Inc.  (Atlant BLANCA LAWSON TEMP            547.60               12390958 7/19/2018 0:00
47190 Customer Call Center 8140 Express Services Inc.  (Atlant temp service fees             438.08               12390958 7/19/2018 0:00
43803 Permitting 8140 Express Services Inc.  (Atlant JOHNSON,LATERRIA 7/1/18 40HR  547.60               12390958 7/19/2018 0:00
43155 Police - Service Bureau 8270 False Alarm Reduction Associat SHERRY COUEY MEMBERSHIP       175.00               12390959 7/19/2018 0:00
47205 Stormwater - Infrastr. Maint. 8211 Fay Block Materials           Hydraulic Cement              48.55                 12390961 7/19/2018 0:00
45500 Airport - Administration 8254 Fayetteville Area Convention & Flyfay AD Banner 2018/19 AD   948.00               12390962 7/19/2018 0:00
81595 HOME Program FY17-18 8490 Fayetteville Area Habitat for B STREET REVITALIZATION       24,471.95         12390963 7/19/2018 0:00
45500 Airport - Administration 8254 Fayetteville Swampdogs        1/2 program ad flyfay logo    1,875.00            12390965 7/19/2018 0:00
88549 FTA 2016-030 FY16 Planning 8263 Feliciano, Veronica L.        Intro to ArcGIS I, R          141.70               12390967 7/19/2018 0:00
61166 Tokay Fitness Center 8490 Fitness Concepts Inc (O)      Supplies/Repair@TokayFitness  95.00                 12390969 7/19/2018 0:00
41310 HRD - Retention and ER 8211 Forms & Supply, Inc.(O)       Shared / Pens                 27.72                 12390970 7/19/2018 0:00
43540 Fire - Protection 8211 Forms & Supply, Inc.(O)       OPERATIONS OFFICE SUPPLIES    66.29                 12390970 7/19/2018 0:00
61174 Stoney Point Recreation Center 8211 Forms & Supply, Inc.(O)       OfficeSupplies@StoneyPoint    64.90                 12390970 7/19/2018 0:00
43540 Fire - Protection 8211 Forms & Supply, Inc.(O)       OPERATIONS OFFICE SUPPLIES    3.05                   12390970 7/19/2018 0:00
43540 Fire - Protection 8211 Forms & Supply, Inc.(O)       OPERATIONS OFFICE SUPPLIES    66.74                 12390970 7/19/2018 0:00
43510 Fire - Training 8211 Forms & Supply, Inc.(O)       TRAINING OFFICE SUPPLIES      243.87               12390970 7/19/2018 0:00
43540 Fire - Protection 8211 Forms & Supply, Inc.(O)       OPERATIONS OFFICE SUPPLIES    171.82               12390970 7/19/2018 0:00
43530 Fire - Codes & Standards 8211 Forms & Supply, Inc.(O)       OFFICE SUPPLIES               103.41               12390970 7/19/2018 0:00
45100 Engineering - Administration 8211 Forms & Supply, Inc.(O)       supplies                      221.42               12390970 7/19/2018 0:00
47205 Stormwater - Infrastr. Maint. 8211 Forms & Supply, Inc.(O)       supplies                      71.82                 12390970 7/19/2018 0:00
47220 Stormwater Management 8211 Forms & Supply, Inc.(O)       supplies                      9.50                   12390970 7/19/2018 0:00
47220 Stormwater Management 8211 Forms & Supply, Inc.(O)       supplies                      21.98                 12390970 7/19/2018 0:00
47205 Stormwater - Infrastr. Maint. 8211 Forms & Supply, Inc.(O)       supplies                      63.54                 12390970 7/19/2018 0:00
45100 Engineering - Administration 8211 Forms & Supply, Inc.(O)       Supplies                      30.96                 12390970 7/19/2018 0:00
43802 Code Enforcement 8490 Gibson Lawn Care              1101 TORREY DRIVE             115.00               12390974 7/19/2018 0:00
43802 Code Enforcement 8490 Gibson Lawn Care              5201 BROOKFIELD ROAD          65.00                 12390974 7/19/2018 0:00
41410 Finance-Financial Reporting 8263 Gilmore, Ashley M.            After Travel Mileage Reimbmt  39.32                 12390976 7/19/2018 0:00
41330 HRD - Compensation & Benefits 8490 Gilsbar, Inc.                 FLEX SPENDING ACCOUNT         2,101.50            12390977 7/19/2018 0:00



43140 Police - Central Div Patrol 8233 GovDirect, INC.               PANASONIC ARBITRATOR SOFTWARE 6,259.50            12390978 7/19/2018 0:00
43153 Police - Patrol Bureau 8233 GovDirect, INC.               PANASONIC ARBITRATOR SOFTWARE 6,259.50            12390978 7/19/2018 0:00
43166 Police - Cross Creek Patrol 8233 GovDirect, INC.               PANASONIC ARBITRATOR SOFTWARE 6,259.50            12390978 7/19/2018 0:00
43156 Police - Traffic Support Unit 8233 GovDirect, INC.               PANASONIC ARBITRATOR SOFTWARE 6,259.50            12390978 7/19/2018 0:00
43140 Police - Central Div Patrol 8233 GovDirect, INC.               PANASONIC IN CAR SOFTWARE     3,000.00            12390978 7/19/2018 0:00
43153 Police - Patrol Bureau 8233 GovDirect, INC.               PANASONIC IN CAR SOFTWARE     3,000.00            12390978 7/19/2018 0:00
43166 Police - Cross Creek Patrol 8233 GovDirect, INC.               PANASONIC IN CAR SOFTWARE     3,000.00            12390978 7/19/2018 0:00
43156 Police - Traffic Support Unit 8233 GovDirect, INC.               PANASONIC IN CAR SOFTWARE     3,000.00            12390978 7/19/2018 0:00
41900 Other Appropriations - Admin 8291 Grant-Murray Property Manageme July 2018 Rent Underpayment   47.96                 12390980 7/19/2018 0:00
43802 Code Enforcement 8490 Grass Monkey Lawn Service     204 CENTRAL DRIVE             52.50                 12390981 7/19/2018 0:00
43802 Code Enforcement 8490 Grass Monkey Lawn Service     2268 SHAW ROAD EXT            72.50                 12390981 7/19/2018 0:00
43157 Police - Chief's Staff 8269 Hawkins, Gina V.              NOBLE conference per diem     268.50               12390985 7/19/2018 0:00
43157 Police - Chief's Staff 8263 Hawkins, Gina V.              NOBLE conference per diem     268.50               12390985 7/19/2018 0:00
41500 Risk Mgmt - Admin 8490 Health Advocate, Inc          ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES       1,433.00            12390986 7/19/2018 0:00
43500 Fire - Administration 8269 Hill, Michael L.              PER DIEM - DISCIPLINARY CHAL  105.50               12390988 7/19/2018 0:00
43500 Fire - Administration 8263 Hill, Michael L.              PER DIEM - DISCIPLINARY CHAL  105.50               12390988 7/19/2018 0:00
45210 Traffic Svc - Signs 8490 Holmes Electric, Inc          ALARM MONITORING              227.40               12390990 7/19/2018 0:00
47205 Stormwater - Infrastr. Maint. 8490 Holmes Electric, Inc          ALARM MONITORING              113.70               12390990 7/19/2018 0:00
47220 Stormwater Management 8490 Holmes Electric, Inc          ALARM MONITORING              113.70               12390990 7/19/2018 0:00
45210 Traffic Svc - Signs 8490 Holmes Electric, Inc          MONITORING AGREEMENT          323.70               12390990 7/19/2018 0:00
47205 Stormwater - Infrastr. Maint. 8490 Holmes Electric, Inc          MONITORING AGREEMENT          161.85               12390990 7/19/2018 0:00
45210 Traffic Svc - Signs 8490 Holmes Electric, Inc          ALARM LEASE 333 ALEXANDER ST  444.00               12390990 7/19/2018 0:00
47205 Stormwater - Infrastr. Maint. 8490 Holmes Electric, Inc          ALARM LEASE 333 ALEXANDER ST  222.00               12390990 7/19/2018 0:00
47220 Stormwater Management 8490 Holmes Electric, Inc          ALARM LEASE 333 ALEXANDER ST  222.00               12390990 7/19/2018 0:00
47220 Stormwater Management 8490 Holmes Electric, Inc          MONITORING AGREEMENT          161.85               12390990 7/19/2018 0:00
45530 Parking/Rental Car Operations 8233 Holmes Electric, Inc          18/19 alarm montoring         359.40               12390990 7/19/2018 0:00
45520 Air Carrier Operations 8233 Holmes Electric, Inc          terminal montioring           383.40               12390990 7/19/2018 0:00
45550 Airport - Training Facility 8233 Holmes Electric, Inc          18/19 alarm montoring FTC     383.40               12390990 7/19/2018 0:00
45510 Airport - Maintenance 8233 Holmes Electric, Inc          Vault 18/19 montoring         383.40               12390990 7/19/2018 0:00
43601 800MHZ 8490 Holmes Electric, Inc          WFNC TOWER SITE               683.40               12390990 7/19/2018 0:00
43100 Police 8490 Holmes Electric, Inc          ALARM MONITORING 467 HAY ST   383.40               12390990 7/19/2018 0:00
43100 Police 8490 Holmes Electric, Inc          ELEVATOR MONITORING           600.00               12390990 7/19/2018 0:00
43166 Police - Cross Creek Patrol 8490 Holmes Electric, Inc          ALARM MONITORING CROSS CREEK  407.40               12390990 7/19/2018 0:00
43166 Police - Cross Creek Patrol 8490 Holmes Electric, Inc          REMOTE MANAGED ACCESS         420.00               12390990 7/19/2018 0:00
43140 Police - Central Div Patrol 8490 Holmes Electric, Inc          ALARM SERVICE CENTRAL PATROL  407.40               12390990 7/19/2018 0:00
43140 Police - Central Div Patrol 8490 Holmes Electric, Inc          REMOTE MANAGED ACCESS CENTRAL 420.00               12390990 7/19/2018 0:00
43100 Police 8490 Holmes Electric, Inc          CCTV SOFTWARE MAINTENANCE     899.04               12390990 7/19/2018 0:00
43135 Police - Special Investigative 8490 Holmes Electric, Inc          ALARM MONITORING              407.40               12390990 7/19/2018 0:00
43135 Police - Special Investigative 8291 Holmes Electric, Inc          CCTV LEASE                    1,980.00            12390990 7/19/2018 0:00
43153 Police - Patrol Bureau 8269 Hunt, Charles W.              NCPEA Conference per diem     126.50               12390994 7/19/2018 0:00
43153 Police - Patrol Bureau 8263 Hunt, Charles W.              NCPEA Conference per diem     126.50               12390994 7/19/2018 0:00
41200 City Manager 8270 ICMA (Dues)                   ICMA MEMBERSHIP RENEWAL DUES  1,159.00            12390998 7/19/2018 0:00
41200 City Manager 8270 ICMA (Dues)                   ICMA MEMBERSHIP RENEWAL DUES  1,400.00            12390998 7/19/2018 0:00
43802 Code Enforcement 8490 King, Willie & S&K Services   400 BUHMANN DRIVE             5,581.96            12391003 7/19/2018 0:00
61155 Massey Hill Recreation Center 8490 KIDCREATE STUDIO              SumCampCrafts@MasseyHill      216.00               12391004 7/19/2018 0:00
41330 HRD - Compensation & Benefits 8490 K V CONSULTANTS               EAP SERVICES (QUARTERLY BILL) 5,034.25            12391005 7/19/2018 0:00
41150 City Attorney - Litigation 8211 Lexis Nexis Matthew Bender    18-19 NC Adv L                8.14                   12391007 7/19/2018 0:00
41160 City Attorney - Legal Review 8211 Lexis Nexis Matthew Bender    18-19 NC Adv L                13.86                 12391007 7/19/2018 0:00
41150 City Attorney - Litigation 8211 Lexis Nexis Matthew Bender    08-19 NC Adv L                8.14                   12391007 7/19/2018 0:00
41160 City Attorney - Legal Review 8211 Lexis Nexis Matthew Bender    08-19 NC Adv L                13.86                 12391007 7/19/2018 0:00
41400 Finance-Accounting Operations 8490 LexisNexis Risk Solutions     Monthly Billing SEARCHES      40.50                 12391008 7/19/2018 0:00
45330 Trs-Operations 8490 Mcilraith, Kevin Henson       security-Walter Reed          180.00               12391010 7/19/2018 0:00
47205 Stormwater - Infrastr. Maint. 8211 McDonald Lumber Company (O)   Materials @ 1724 Tryon Drive  56.02                 12391011 7/19/2018 0:00
45700 Parking 8490 McLaurin Parking Company      PARKING ENFORCEMENT           20,065.05         12391013 7/19/2018 0:00
45710 Parking Deck (Franklin St) 8490 McLaurin Parking Company      PARKING DECK MAINTENANCE      1,869.00            12391013 7/19/2018 0:00
41410 Finance-Financial Reporting 8263 McLean, Lashanda E.           After Travel Mileage Reimbsm  39.32                 12391014 7/19/2018 0:00
45330 Trs-Operations 8490 McNeill, Roger                security-mall                 150.00               12391015 7/19/2018 0:00
45500 Airport - Administration 8270 Military Affairs Council      B.Whited Yrly dues 18/19      250.00               12391017 7/19/2018 0:00
45500 Airport - Administration 8270 Military Affairs Council      T.Coleman 18/19 yrly dues     250.00               12391017 7/19/2018 0:00
43530 Fire - Codes & Standards 8269 Morgan, Mitchell K.           PER DIEM - FLSE CONFERENCE    106.50               12391023 7/19/2018 0:00
43530 Fire - Codes & Standards 8263 Morgan, Mitchell K.           PER DIEM - FLSE CONFERENCE    106.50               12391023 7/19/2018 0:00
43802 Code Enforcement 8490 Morrison's Lawncare & Landscap 6619 SUGA CIRCLE              90.00                 12391024 7/19/2018 0:00
43802 Code Enforcement 8490 Morrison's Lawncare & Landscap 6478 APPLEWHITE ROAD          37.50                 12391024 7/19/2018 0:00
43802 Code Enforcement 8490 Morrison's Lawncare & Landscap 5307 WILLIAMSBURGH D          67.50                 12391024 7/19/2018 0:00
43174 Police - PAL 8285 MWG Mestmaker and Associates  PAL LIABILITY INSURANCE       2,103.17            12391028 7/19/2018 0:00
43174 Police - PAL 8285 MWG Mestmaker and Associates  DIRECTORS/OFFICERS LIABILITY  367.85               12391028 7/19/2018 0:00
84409 Fire Station 12 Relocation 8211 Newtons Fire & Safety Equipmen GROVES READY RACKS            3,070.00            12391032 7/19/2018 0:00
84409 Fire Station 12 Relocation 8211 Newtons Fire & Safety Equipmen SHIPPING                      375.00               12391032 7/19/2018 0:00
43540 Fire - Protection 8212 Newtons Fire & Safety Equipmen NAME PLATES                   29.00                 12391032 7/19/2018 0:00
43140 Police - Central Div Patrol 8490 Nvision Installs              CABLE FOR DATA CONNECTION     570.00               12391036 7/19/2018 0:00
43166 Police - Cross Creek Patrol 8490 Nvision Installs              CABLE FOR DATE CONNECTION     570.00               12391036 7/19/2018 0:00
43601 800MHZ 8490 Nvision Installs              ADD PO#133407 OP              1,085.00            12391036 7/19/2018 0:00
43140 Police - Central Div Patrol 8490 Nvision Installs              ADD PO#133407 OP              1,280.00            12391036 7/19/2018 0:00
43550 Fire - HazMat - County 8270 NC Association of Haz-Mat Resp TEAM MEMBERSHIP RENEWAL 2018  100.00               12391037 7/19/2018 0:00
43540 Fire - Protection 8270 NC Association of Rescue & EMS RECRUIT ASSOC DUES            80.00                 12391038 7/19/2018 0:00
41420 Internal Audit Office 8263 NC Office of State Budget and FRAUD BUSTER-R.RAMSUSSEN      90.00                 12391041 7/19/2018 0:00
41420 Internal Audit Office 8263 NC Office of State Budget and FRAUDBUSTER-E.SOMERINDYKE     90.00                 12391041 7/19/2018 0:00
41700 Risk Mgmt - General Liability 8270 NC PRIMA                      NCPRIMA CONF. REG.  9-2018    155.00               12391042 7/19/2018 0:00
41700 Risk Mgmt - General Liability 8270 NC PRIMA                      NCPRIMA RENEWAL FEE 18-19     50.00                 12391042 7/19/2018 0:00
45500 Airport - Administration 8490 NCDENR-Div Energy,Mineral&Land stormwater permit 2018-2019   100.00               12391046 7/19/2018 0:00
41300 HRD - Recruitment/Selection 8233 NEOGOV, Inc.                  RECRUITMENT APPLICATION       14,332.93         12391047 7/19/2018 0:00
61151 Cliffdale Recreation Center 8490 Omni Cinemas                  SumCampTripMovies@Cliffdale   110.00               12391048 7/19/2018 0:00
43100 Police 8603 Patriot Signs                 HEAVY DUTY BACK DROP          1,100.00            12391053 7/19/2018 0:00
43135 Police - Special Investigative 8269 Petti, Michael P.             NCPEA Conference per diem     172.50               12391055 7/19/2018 0:00



43135 Police - Special Investigative 8263 Petti, Michael P.             NCPEA Conference per diem     172.50               12391055 7/19/2018 0:00
43130 Police - Forensic Unit 8520 Player, Inc.                  FRONT LOBBY RENOVATION PMT#7  56,888.86         12391056 7/19/2018 0:00
42100 Info Sys - Systems Support 8233 Power DMS, Inc                POWERDMS0001                  20,294.50         12391057 7/19/2018 0:00
45330 Trs-Operations 8490 Prevatte, Michael Robert      security-mall, 6, 15          240.00               12391060 7/19/2018 0:00
85710 DOWNTOWN REDEVELOPMENT SITE 8490 PCH Development Co., LLC      Contract No.    17540 Chg 000 551.25               12391064 7/19/2018 0:00
43135 Police - Special Investigative 8269 Ramirez, Robert A.            NCPEA Conf per diem           126.50               12391067 7/19/2018 0:00
43135 Police - Special Investigative 8263 Ramirez, Robert A.            NCPEA Conf per diem           126.50               12391067 7/19/2018 0:00
80063 U.S. Dept. of Justice/BJA 8490 Rape Crisis Volunteers of Cumb 2015 SAKI GRANT FUNDS         4,201.90            12391068 7/19/2018 0:00
80066 U.S. Dept. of Justice/BJA 8490 Rape Crisis Volunteers of Cumb RAPE CRISES GRANT FUNDED      3,764.96            12391068 7/19/2018 0:00
43135 Police - Special Investigative 8269 Rauhoff, Jarryd P.            NCPEA Conf per diem           126.50               12391069 7/19/2018 0:00
43135 Police - Special Investigative 8263 Rauhoff, Jarryd P.            NCPEA Conf per diem           126.50               12391069 7/19/2018 0:00
41300 HRD - Recruitment/Selection 8254 RecruitMilitary, LLC          2-JOB FAIRS REGISTRATION FEES 1,190.00            12391070 7/19/2018 0:00
88321 Terminal Improvements Part 1 8530 Resolute Building Company     Contract No.    1753          1,493,088.10    12391071 7/19/2018 0:00
42220 Building Maintenance 8211 Rite-Way Safe & Lock Company  Duplicate Keys BldgMaint      6.20                   12391072 7/19/2018 0:00
43155 Police - Service Bureau 8211 Rite-Way Safe & Lock Company  DUPLICATE KEYS FOR RECORDS    47.25                 12391072 7/19/2018 0:00
61163 Westover Rec. Center 8490 Round-A-Bout Management, Inc. SumCampTripSkating@Westover   220.00               12391073 7/19/2018 0:00
61152 College Lakes Recreation Cente 8490 Round-A-Bout Management, Inc. SumCampTripSkating@CLakes     212.00               12391073 7/19/2018 0:00
42100 Info Sys - Systems Support 8233 SeeClickFix                   PLUS ANNUAL LICENSE           5,775.00            12391077 7/19/2018 0:00
42100 Info Sys - Systems Support 8233 SeeClickFix                   CONNECT ANNUAL LICENSE        2,310.00            12391077 7/19/2018 0:00
42100 Info Sys - Systems Support 8233 SeeClickFix                   MARKETPLACE MOBILE-ANNUAL     3,465.00            12391077 7/19/2018 0:00
61103 Special Events - City 8490 Staff-1 Services Group, Inc.  SecurityConcert@FestivalPark  253.50               12391083 7/19/2018 0:00
61177 Special Events  - District 8490 Staff-1 Services Group, Inc.  SecurityConcert@FestivalPark  253.50               12391083 7/19/2018 0:00
43154 Police - Major Crimes Division 8255 SITEC Business Services       PERIOD 07/01/18-07/31/18      88.67                 12391087 7/19/2018 0:00
43135 Police - Special Investigative 8255 SITEC Business Services       PERIOD 07/01/18-07/31/18      88.67                 12391087 7/19/2018 0:00
45530 Parking/Rental Car Operations 8231 Thyssen-Dover Elevator (O)    Mainteance cargo building     247.90               12391093 7/19/2018 0:00
45330 Trs-Operations 8244 Tire Sales & Service Inc      mount/dismount #704           52.95                 12391094 7/19/2018 0:00
45330 Trs-Operations 8244 Tire Sales & Service Inc      mount/dismount #703           52.95                 12391094 7/19/2018 0:00
45330 Trs-Operations 8244 Tire Sales & Service Inc      mount/dismount #733           157.90               12391094 7/19/2018 0:00
43802 Code Enforcement 8490 Tomlin Enterprises            312 BARRETT STREET            35.00                 12391095 7/19/2018 0:00
43802 Code Enforcement 8490 Tomlin Enterprises            715 WINSLOW STREET            45.00                 12391095 7/19/2018 0:00
43802 Code Enforcement 8490 Tomlin Enterprises            306 BARRETT STREET            27.50                 12391095 7/19/2018 0:00
41510 Active Employee Health Plan 8281 United Health Care            ASO FEES ACTIVE/ COBRA        58,303.56         12391100 7/19/2018 0:00
41520 Retired Employee Health Plan 8281 United Health Care            ASO FEES RETIREES             6,806.56            12391100 7/19/2018 0:00
43500 Fire - Administration 8212 UniFirst Corporation          ADMINISTRATION UNIFORM RENTAL 35.22                 12391102 7/19/2018 0:00
43510 Fire - Training 8212 UniFirst Corporation          TRAINING UNIFORM RENTAL       17.61                 12391102 7/19/2018 0:00
43520 Fire - Planning & Research 8212 UniFirst Corporation          UNIFORM RENTAL                17.61                 12391102 7/19/2018 0:00
43530 Fire - Codes & Standards 8212 UniFirst Corporation          UNIFORM RENTAL                44.03                 12391102 7/19/2018 0:00
43540 Fire - Protection 8212 UniFirst Corporation          OPERATIONS UNIFORM RENTAL     1,642.18            12391102 7/19/2018 0:00
43560 Fire-EMO EMERGENCY MNG OP'S 8212 UniFirst Corporation          UNIFORM RENTAL                4.40                   12391102 7/19/2018 0:00
43540 Fire - Protection 8212 UniFirst Corporation          OPERATIONS JOB SHIRTS         261.98               12391102 7/19/2018 0:00
61111 Parks - Parks and Facilities 8212 UniFirst Corporation          684290Uniforms@LakeRimPark    32.75                 12391102 7/19/2018 0:00
47182 Env Svcs Residential 8490 UniFirst Corporation          Mats                          56.70                 12391102 7/19/2018 0:00
47180 Env Svcs Recycling(Single Fam) 8212 UniFirst Corporation          Uniforms                      4.62                   12391102 7/19/2018 0:00
47181 Env Svcs Admin 8212 UniFirst Corporation          Uniforms                      4.14                   12391102 7/19/2018 0:00
47182 Env Svcs Residential 8212 UniFirst Corporation          Uniforms                      133.82               12391102 7/19/2018 0:00
47183 Env Svcs Trash and Limb 8212 UniFirst Corporation          Uniforms                      25.60                 12391102 7/19/2018 0:00
47184 Env Svcs Yard Waste 8212 UniFirst Corporation          Uniforms                      128.02               12391102 7/19/2018 0:00
61111 Parks - Parks and Facilities 8212 UniFirst Corporation          682439Uniforms@214GraySt      39.98                 12391102 7/19/2018 0:00
47121 ROW Maintenance 8212 UniFirst Corporation          682439Uniforms@214GraySt      18.96                 12391102 7/19/2018 0:00
61113 Parks - Cemetery 8212 UniFirst Corporation          682439Uniforms@214GraySt      7.11                   12391102 7/19/2018 0:00
61112 Parks - Horticulture 8212 UniFirst Corporation          682439Uniforms@214GraySt      6.96                   12391102 7/19/2018 0:00
42220 Building Maintenance 8212 UniFirst Corporation          682438Uniforms@280LamonSt     88.17                 12391102 7/19/2018 0:00
61113 Parks - Cemetery 8212 UniFirst Corporation          682438Uniforms@280LamonSt     14.82                 12391102 7/19/2018 0:00
61115 Parks-Urban Forestry 8212 UniFirst Corporation          682438Uniforms@280LamonSt     25.13                 12391102 7/19/2018 0:00
47121 ROW Maintenance 8212 UniFirst Corporation          682438Uniforms@280LamonSt     40.83                 12391102 7/19/2018 0:00
61111 Parks - Parks and Facilities 8212 UniFirst Corporation          682438Uniforms@280LamonSt     5.87                   12391102 7/19/2018 0:00
61111 Parks - Parks and Facilities 8212 UniFirst Corporation          682431Uniforms@602AnnSt       52.51                 12391102 7/19/2018 0:00
61112 Parks - Horticulture 8212 UniFirst Corporation          682431Uniforms@602AnnSt       33.32                 12391102 7/19/2018 0:00
47121 ROW Maintenance 8212 UniFirst Corporation          682431Uniforms@602AnnSt       19.45                 12391102 7/19/2018 0:00
61116 Parks - District Park Facilit 8212 UniFirst Corporation          682431Uniforms@602AnnSt       6.15                   12391102 7/19/2018 0:00
42112 Print Shop 8212 UniFirst Corporation          Andrew Johnson Polos          5.65                   12391102 7/19/2018 0:00
47160 Street Maintenance 8490 UniFirst Corporation          Mat Service                   54.74                 12391102 7/19/2018 0:00
47160 Street Maintenance 8212 UniFirst Corporation          Uniform Service               149.58               12391102 7/19/2018 0:00
47205 Stormwater - Infrastr. Maint. 8212 UniFirst Corporation          Uniform Service               53.05                 12391102 7/19/2018 0:00
47206 Stormwater - Street Sweeping 8212 UniFirst Corporation          Uniform Service               33.92                 12391102 7/19/2018 0:00
47220 Stormwater Management 8212 UniFirst Corporation          Uniform Service               56.51                 12391102 7/19/2018 0:00
45330 Trs-Operations 8212 UniFirst Corporation          uniforms - dispatchers        21.95                 12391102 7/19/2018 0:00
45310 Trs-General Maintenance 8212 UniFirst Corporation          unifirst - custodian          18.24                 12391102 7/19/2018 0:00
45330 Trs-Operations 8212 UniFirst Corporation          uniforms - operators          290.89               12391102 7/19/2018 0:00
45320 Trs - FASTTRAC 8212 UniFirst Corporation          uniforms - paratransit        49.85                 12391102 7/19/2018 0:00
45330 Trs-Operations 8212 UniFirst Corporation          uniforms - supervisors        26.69                 12391102 7/19/2018 0:00
45320 Trs - FASTTRAC 8212 UniFirst Corporation          uniforms - dispatchers        21.95                 12391102 7/19/2018 0:00
45310 Trs-General Maintenance 8490 UniFirst Corporation          mats - Grove Street           60.26                 12391102 7/19/2018 0:00
45315 Trs-Fleet Maintenance 8212 UniFirst Corporation          uniforms - maintenance        81.54                 12391102 7/19/2018 0:00
45330 Trs-Operations 8212 UniFirst Corporation          uniforms - operators          158.60               12391102 7/19/2018 0:00
43530 Fire - Codes & Standards 8212 UniFirst Corporation          UNIFORM RENTAL                56.65                 12391102 7/19/2018 0:00
43540 Fire - Protection 8212 UniFirst Corporation          OPERATIONS UNIFORM RENTAL     1,713.69            12391102 7/19/2018 0:00
43560 Fire-EMO EMERGENCY MNG OP'S 8212 UniFirst Corporation          UNIFORM RENTAL                4.72                   12391102 7/19/2018 0:00
43540 Fire - Protection 8212 UniFirst Corporation          OPERATIONS JOB SHIRTS         261.08               12391102 7/19/2018 0:00
43500 Fire - Administration 8212 UniFirst Corporation          ADMINISTRATION UNIFORM RENTAL 56.65                 12391102 7/19/2018 0:00
43510 Fire - Training 8212 UniFirst Corporation          TRAINING UNIFORM RENTAL       37.77                 12391102 7/19/2018 0:00
43520 Fire - Planning & Research 8212 UniFirst Corporation          UNIFORM RENTAL                18.88                 12391102 7/19/2018 0:00
41500 Risk Mgmt - Admin 8490 USI                           HEALTHCARE PLAN CONSULTING    5,837.00            12391104 7/19/2018 0:00
41500 Risk Mgmt - Admin 8490 USI                           HEALTHCARE PLAN CONSULTING    5,833.00            12391104 7/19/2018 0:00



42100 Info Sys - Systems Support 8233 Vermont Systems, Inc.         ACTIVING-REG-M/U ANNUAL MA    460.14               12391107 7/19/2018 0:00
42100 Info Sys - Systems Support 8233 Vermont Systems, Inc.         FACILITY-RES-M/U ANNUAL MA    490.00               12391107 7/19/2018 0:00
42100 Info Sys - Systems Support 8233 Vermont Systems, Inc.         POS INVENTORY-/INVENTORY/     490.00               12391107 7/19/2018 0:00
61150 Recreation General 8233 Vermont Systems, Inc.         PASS MGMT PHOTO/PRINT PVC     630.00               12391107 7/19/2018 0:00
61150 Recreation General 8233 Vermont Systems, Inc.         LEAGUE SCH-M/U ANNUAL MAINT   350.00               12391107 7/19/2018 0:00
61150 Recreation General 8233 Vermont Systems, Inc.         RT SYSTEMADMIN. M/U ANNUAL    400.00               12391107 7/19/2018 0:00
61150 Recreation General 8233 Vermont Systems, Inc.         RECTRACE ADD'L USER ANNUAL MA 1,600.00            12391107 7/19/2018 0:00
61150 Recreation General 8233 Vermont Systems, Inc.         PROGRESS ANNUAL MAINTENANCE   890.00               12391107 7/19/2018 0:00
42100 Info Sys - Systems Support 8233 Vermont Systems, Inc.         MAINTRAC PKG-M/U ANNUAL MA    1,570.00            12391107 7/19/2018 0:00
42100 Info Sys - Systems Support 8233 Vermont Systems, Inc.         MT SYS. ADMIN ANNUAL MA., M/U 400.00               12391107 7/19/2018 0:00
42100 Info Sys - Systems Support 8233 Vermont Systems, Inc.         JOB/TASK SCHED-M/U ANNUAL MA  180.00               12391107 7/19/2018 0:00
42100 Info Sys - Systems Support 8233 Vermont Systems, Inc.         MAINTRAC ADD'L USER ANNUL MA  900.00               12391107 7/19/2018 0:00
42100 Info Sys - Systems Support 8233 Vermont Systems, Inc.         PROGRESS ANNUAL MAINTENANCE   610.00               12391107 7/19/2018 0:00
42100 Info Sys - Systems Support 8233 Vermont Systems, Inc.         GENERAL LEDGER INTERFACE      300.00               12391107 7/19/2018 0:00
61170 Parks & Rec  District Admin 8233 Vermont Systems, Inc.         WEBTRAC INTERNET SOFTWARE     1,090.00            12391107 7/19/2018 0:00
61170 Parks & Rec  District Admin 8233 Vermont Systems, Inc.         WEBTRAC ACTIVITY REG ANNUAL   290.00               12391107 7/19/2018 0:00
61170 Parks & Rec  District Admin 8233 Vermont Systems, Inc.         WEBTRAC FACILITY RESERV,      290.00               12391107 7/19/2018 0:00
61170 Parks & Rec  District Admin 8233 Vermont Systems, Inc.         WEBTRAC LEAGUE SCHED, 16-39   250.00               12391107 7/19/2018 0:00
61170 Parks & Rec  District Admin 8233 Vermont Systems, Inc.         WEBTRAC SMALL WORKGROUP USR   250.00               12391107 7/19/2018 0:00
61170 Parks & Rec  District Admin 8233 Vermont Systems, Inc.         SERVER, ANNUAL MA             434.00               12391107 7/19/2018 0:00
61170 Parks & Rec  District Admin 8233 Vermont Systems, Inc.         VSI CREDIT CARD EXTERNAL      600.00               12391107 7/19/2018 0:00
61170 Parks & Rec  District Admin 8233 Vermont Systems, Inc.         VSI ACTIVITY REG CUSTOM       300.00               12391107 7/19/2018 0:00
42100 Info Sys - Systems Support 8233 Vertex Inc. (O)               PAYROLL TAX Q SERIES SOLUTION 9,285.00            12391108 7/19/2018 0:00
43540 Fire - Protection 8490 Waste Management (O)          RECYCLING SERVICES            52.36                 12391115 7/19/2018 0:00
45310 Trs-General Maintenance 8490 Waste Management (O)          Recycle 06/01-06/30/18        6.16                   12391115 7/19/2018 0:00
43140 Police - Central Div Patrol 8490 Waste Management (O)          RECYCLING                     6.16                   12391115 7/19/2018 0:00
43100 Police 8490 Waste Management (O)          RECYCLING                     43.12                 12391115 7/19/2018 0:00
43161 Police - Training & Education 8490 Waste Management (O)          RECYCLING                     12.32                 12391115 7/19/2018 0:00
87860 Stormwater Drainage Impr 8586 Wells Brothers Construction Co Contract No.    1740          262,379.35       12391118 7/19/2018 0:00
87860 Stormwater Drainage Impr 8586 Wells Brothers Construction Co Contract No.    1740          22,095.00         12391118 7/19/2018 0:00
87860 Stormwater Drainage Impr 8586 Wells Brothers Construction Co Contract No.    1740          3,194.82            12391118 7/19/2018 0:00
43153 Police - Patrol Bureau 8269 Whitaker, Darry R.            NOBLE conference per diem     296.50               12391119 7/19/2018 0:00
43153 Police - Patrol Bureau 8263 Whitaker, Darry R.            NOBLE conference per diem     296.50               12391119 7/19/2018 0:00
41900 Other Appropriations - Admin 8410 Womble Bond Dickinson (US) LLP PROFESSIONAL SERVICES FEES    15,000.00         12391122 7/19/2018 0:00
43157 Police - Chief's Staff 8269 Womble, Gary L.               NOBLE conf per diem           296.50               12391123 7/19/2018 0:00
87908 Bridge Replacements-Ann/Louise 8490 NC Department of Transportatio MUNICIPAL BRIDGE - LOUISE ST. 360,000.00       12391125 7/24/2018 0:00
43161 Police - Training & Education 8211 A-1 Supply Company            EARPLUGS & PUMP CLEANER       124.00               12391127 7/25/2018 0:00
42115 Corporate Communications 8490 Aberdeen Captioning, Inc.     Reg council Mtg Jun 11&25,18  567.00               12391128 7/25/2018 0:00
41400 Finance-Accounting Operations 8140 Accountemps (R)               Temp Service J. Daniel 7/13   665.00               12391129 7/25/2018 0:00
41400 Finance-Accounting Operations 8140 Accountemps (R)               M. Alexander Temp Svcs.       815.00               12391129 7/25/2018 0:00
41400 Finance-Accounting Operations 8140 Accountemps (R)               M. Alexander Temp Services    852.50               12391129 7/25/2018 0:00
47160 Street Maintenance 8211 American Safety & First Aid   First Aid Supplies            150.71               12391130 7/25/2018 0:00
47160 Street Maintenance 8211 American Safety & First Aid   Sqwuincher                    99.90                 12391130 7/25/2018 0:00
43166 Police - Cross Creek Patrol 8212 American Uniform Sales, Inc   GANATOS UNIFORMS              696.96               12391131 7/25/2018 0:00
43166 Police - Cross Creek Patrol 8212 American Uniform Sales, Inc   WANI TROUSERS                 146.85               12391131 7/25/2018 0:00
43166 Police - Cross Creek Patrol 8212 American Uniform Sales, Inc   BAXLEY, GREG BRAVO BELT       49.99                 12391131 7/25/2018 0:00
43166 Police - Cross Creek Patrol 8212 American Uniform Sales, Inc   SERRANO TROUSERS              48.95                 12391131 7/25/2018 0:00
43166 Police - Cross Creek Patrol 8212 American Uniform Sales, Inc   RAMIREZ TROUSERS              48.95                 12391131 7/25/2018 0:00
43166 Police - Cross Creek Patrol 8212 American Uniform Sales, Inc   HENDRICK UNIFORM              114.93               12391131 7/25/2018 0:00
43166 Police - Cross Creek Patrol 8212 American Uniform Sales, Inc   CONRAD BODY ARMOR             779.95               12391131 7/25/2018 0:00
43155 Police - Service Bureau 8212 American Uniform Sales, Inc   ARRINGTON UNIFORMS            613.49               12391131 7/25/2018 0:00
43155 Police - Service Bureau 8212 American Uniform Sales, Inc   ONE TIME DIE CHARGE LEATHER   500.00               12391131 7/25/2018 0:00
43155 Police - Service Bureau 8212 American Uniform Sales, Inc   HERRING PERFORMANCE POLO      158.97               12391131 7/25/2018 0:00
43155 Police - Service Bureau 8212 American Uniform Sales, Inc   MAYS CUSTODIAN POLO           65.90                 12391131 7/25/2018 0:00
43155 Police - Service Bureau 8212 American Uniform Sales, Inc   CARROLL CUSTODIAN POLO        88.00                 12391131 7/25/2018 0:00
43155 Police - Service Bureau 8212 American Uniform Sales, Inc   LEATHERWOOD POLO              105.98               12391131 7/25/2018 0:00
43155 Police - Service Bureau 8212 American Uniform Sales, Inc   HOLLAND STRYKE PANTS          119.98               12391131 7/25/2018 0:00
43135 Police - Special Investigative 8212 American Uniform Sales, Inc   SMITH, TRAVIS UNIFORM         124.93               12391131 7/25/2018 0:00
43153 Police - Patrol Bureau 8212 American Uniform Sales, Inc   GERBER UNIFORM                114.93               12391131 7/25/2018 0:00
43140 Police - Central Div Patrol 8212 American Uniform Sales, Inc   FRATICELLI UNIFORM            114.93               12391131 7/25/2018 0:00
43153 Police - Patrol Bureau 8212 American Uniform Sales, Inc   GERALD CARRIER WITH POCKETS   159.95               12391131 7/25/2018 0:00
43140 Police - Central Div Patrol 8212 American Uniform Sales, Inc   HOLLAND UNIFORMS              146.85               12391131 7/25/2018 0:00
43153 Police - Patrol Bureau 8212 American Uniform Sales, Inc   PHILLIPS TROUSERS             97.90                 12391131 7/25/2018 0:00
43153 Police - Patrol Bureau 8212 American Uniform Sales, Inc   RUBIO UNIFORM                 302.70               12391131 7/25/2018 0:00
43140 Police - Central Div Patrol 8212 American Uniform Sales, Inc   GOLDSMITH UNIFORMS            253.75               12391131 7/25/2018 0:00
43140 Police - Central Div Patrol 8212 American Uniform Sales, Inc   VALENTINE TROUSERS            158.85               12391131 7/25/2018 0:00
43140 Police - Central Div Patrol 8212 American Uniform Sales, Inc   HOLLAND SHIRTS                54.90                 12391131 7/25/2018 0:00
43153 Police - Patrol Bureau 8212 American Uniform Sales, Inc   SNYDER UNIFORMS               359.64               12391131 7/25/2018 0:00
43154 Police - Major Crimes Division 8212 American Uniform Sales, Inc   DELPIZZO POLOS                158.97               12391131 7/25/2018 0:00
43153 Police - Patrol Bureau 8212 American Uniform Sales, Inc   WARREN UNIFORMS               479.25               12391131 7/25/2018 0:00
43153 Police - Patrol Bureau 8212 American Uniform Sales, Inc   MADYUN TROUSERS               97.90                 12391131 7/25/2018 0:00
43153 Police - Patrol Bureau 8212 American Uniform Sales, Inc   HAMMOND SHIRTS                97.90                 12391131 7/25/2018 0:00
43153 Police - Patrol Bureau 8212 American Uniform Sales, Inc   SANCHEZ TROUSERS              149.85               12391131 7/25/2018 0:00
43130 Police - Forensic Unit 8212 American Uniform Sales, Inc   EGAN PANTS                    239.96               12391131 7/25/2018 0:00
43156 Police - Traffic Support Unit 8212 American Uniform Sales, Inc   FORD UNIFORMS                 356.69               12391131 7/25/2018 0:00
43153 Police - Patrol Bureau 8212 American Uniform Sales, Inc   WILLIAMS UNIFORMS             212.58               12391131 7/25/2018 0:00
43140 Police - Central Div Patrol 8212 American Uniform Sales, Inc   CLIP ON TIES ALL SIZES        64.52                 12391131 7/25/2018 0:00
43153 Police - Patrol Bureau 8212 American Uniform Sales, Inc   CLIP ON TIES ALL SIZES        64.51                 12391131 7/25/2018 0:00
43156 Police - Traffic Support Unit 8212 American Uniform Sales, Inc   CLIP ON TIES ALL SIZES        64.52                 12391131 7/25/2018 0:00
43166 Police - Cross Creek Patrol 8212 American Uniform Sales, Inc   CLIP ON TIES ALL SIZES        64.51                 12391131 7/25/2018 0:00
43135 Police - Special Investigative 8212 American Uniform Sales, Inc   CLIP ON TIES ALL SIZES        64.52                 12391131 7/25/2018 0:00
43154 Police - Major Crimes Division 8212 American Uniform Sales, Inc   CLIP ON TIES ALL SIZES        64.51                 12391131 7/25/2018 0:00
43155 Police - Service Bureau 8212 American Uniform Sales, Inc   CLIP ON TIES ALL SIZES        64.51                 12391131 7/25/2018 0:00
43540 Fire - Protection 8212 American Uniform Sales, Inc   UNIFORM ALTERATIONS/ADDITIONS 8.85                   12391131 7/25/2018 0:00



43540 Fire - Protection 8212 American Uniform Sales, Inc   UNIFORM ALTERATIONS/ADDITIONS 16.95                 12391131 7/25/2018 0:00
43540 Fire - Protection 8212 American Uniform Sales, Inc   UNIFORM ALTERATIONS/ADDITIONS 14.00                 12391131 7/25/2018 0:00
43155 Police - Service Bureau 8212 American Uniform Sales, Inc   C KING CARGO PANTS            158.85               12391131 7/25/2018 0:00
43135 Police - Special Investigative 8212 American Uniform Sales, Inc   KEETON UNIFORMS               356.65               12391131 7/25/2018 0:00
43153 Police - Patrol Bureau 8212 American Uniform Sales, Inc   RICE SHIRT                    48.95                 12391131 7/25/2018 0:00
43140 Police - Central Div Patrol 8212 American Uniform Sales, Inc   GOSBY UNIFORMS                311.55               12391131 7/25/2018 0:00
43153 Police - Patrol Bureau 8212 American Uniform Sales, Inc   SANCHEZ UNIFORMS              296.70               12391131 7/25/2018 0:00
43166 Police - Cross Creek Patrol 8212 American Uniform Sales, Inc   WATERS SHIRTS                 296.70               12391131 7/25/2018 0:00
43166 Police - Cross Creek Patrol 8212 American Uniform Sales, Inc   BUCKALEW BADGE REFINISHING    12.00                 12391131 7/25/2018 0:00
43154 Police - Major Crimes Division 8212 American Uniform Sales, Inc   LITTLEJOHN TROUSERS           48.95                 12391131 7/25/2018 0:00
43166 Police - Cross Creek Patrol 8212 American Uniform Sales, Inc   ANDREWS SHIRT                 54.90                 12391131 7/25/2018 0:00
43153 Police - Patrol Bureau 8212 American Uniform Sales, Inc   GUTHERIE PANTS                52.95                 12391131 7/25/2018 0:00
43166 Police - Cross Creek Patrol 8212 American Uniform Sales, Inc   GWYNN-JAMES SHIRTS            97.90                 12391131 7/25/2018 0:00
43156 Police - Traffic Support Unit 8212 American Uniform Sales, Inc   BRIGGS UNIFORM                97.90                 12391131 7/25/2018 0:00
43166 Police - Cross Creek Patrol 8212 American Uniform Sales, Inc   WILLIAMS MOLLE CARRIER        199.85               12391131 7/25/2018 0:00
43166 Police - Cross Creek Patrol 8212 American Uniform Sales, Inc   GANATOS MOLLE CARRIER         199.85               12391131 7/25/2018 0:00
43155 Police - Service Bureau 8212 American Uniform Sales, Inc   HERRING PANTS                 59.99                 12391131 7/25/2018 0:00
43154 Police - Major Crimes Division 8212 American Uniform Sales, Inc   HALL UNIFORMS                 179.92               12391131 7/25/2018 0:00
43153 Police - Patrol Bureau 8212 American Uniform Sales, Inc   MCLEOD TROUSERS               146.85               12391131 7/25/2018 0:00
45330 Trs-Operations 8490 Armstrong, Patrik             security-mall,Walter          210.00               12391132 7/25/2018 0:00
42221 Public Bldg - Parks & Rec 8231 Arrow Pest Control            PestControlInside/OutsideCon  112.15               12391133 7/25/2018 0:00
42221 Public Bldg - Parks & Rec 8231 Arrow Pest Control            PestControlGilmoreRec         75.00                 12391133 7/25/2018 0:00
42221 Public Bldg - Parks & Rec 8231 Arrow Pest Control            MonthlyPestControlSeniorCtr   77.00                 12391133 7/25/2018 0:00
42221 Public Bldg - Parks & Rec 8231 Arrow Pest Control            QuarterlyPestControlMyersRec  90.00                 12391133 7/25/2018 0:00
42221 Public Bldg - Parks & Rec 8231 Arrow Pest Control            PestControlMonthlyMasseyHill  75.00                 12391133 7/25/2018 0:00
42223 Public Bldg - Fire 8231 AA Larry's Locksmith Service  RepairPushButtonLockFStat#8   378.75               12391134 7/25/2018 0:00
42221 Public Bldg - Parks & Rec 8231 AA Larry's Locksmith Service  RepairPanicDeviceLamonStCoce  125.00               12391134 7/25/2018 0:00
43155 Police - Service Bureau 8233 AOT Public Safety Corporation FALSE ALARM MANAGEMENT        7,036.00            12391135 7/25/2018 0:00
61162 Spivey Rec. Center 8490 B & B Bowling Lanes           SumCampTripBowling@JSSpivey   354.00               12391137 7/25/2018 0:00
42223 Public Bldg - Fire 8231 Baker Roofing                 RepairLeakFireStation#19      934.00               12391138 7/25/2018 0:00
43135 Police - Special Investigative 8291 Barbetta LLC                  RENTAL FEES                   3,889.20            12391139 7/25/2018 0:00
47160 Street Maintenance 8211 Barnhill Contracting Company  Asphalt                       161.00               12391140 7/25/2018 0:00
42225 Alexander Street Complex 8231 Bill's Ice Machine Service Com CloggedCoilCleaner335Alexand  335.00               12391142 7/25/2018 0:00
61154 Kiwanis Recreation Center 8211 BSN Sports (O)                Windscreens@Kiwanis           838.50               12391145 7/25/2018 0:00
47182 Env Svcs Residential 8244 Campbell Oil and Gas Company  Dsl Exh Fluid                 122.74               12391146 7/25/2018 0:00
47183 Env Svcs Trash and Limb 8244 Campbell Oil and Gas Company  Dsl Exh Fluid                 26.78                 12391146 7/25/2018 0:00
47184 Env Svcs Yard Waste 8244 Campbell Oil and Gas Company  Dsl Exh Fluid                 73.64                 12391146 7/25/2018 0:00
47160 Street Maintenance 8211 Cape Fear Janitorial Supply   Cascade Wipes                 279.96               12391147 7/25/2018 0:00
47160 Street Maintenance 8211 Carquest Auto Parts (O)       Antifreeze                    74.04                 12391149 7/25/2018 0:00
81109 CDBG - FY17-18 8490 Center for Economic Empowermen AGREEMENT FOR SERVICES        22,384.54         12391150 7/25/2018 0:00
49103 Community Investment 8640 Center for Economic Empowermen 4TH QTR GF                    8,838.23            12391150 7/25/2018 0:00
45222 Traffic Svc - Signals U3635 8205 Charter Communications Holding Internet Services             34.90                 12391151 7/25/2018 0:00
43601 800MHZ 8251 Charter Communications Holding ETHERNET 800 ELLIOT FARM RD   829.25               12391151 7/25/2018 0:00
43601 800MHZ 8251 Charter Communications Holding ETHERNET 433 HAY ST           722.25               12391151 7/25/2018 0:00
43140 Police - Central Div Patrol 8212 Chief Supply Corporation      NARK II DRUG TEST             77.68                 12391152 7/25/2018 0:00
43153 Police - Patrol Bureau 8212 Chief Supply Corporation      NARK II DRUG TEST             77.68                 12391152 7/25/2018 0:00
43156 Police - Traffic Support Unit 8212 Chief Supply Corporation      NARK II DRUG TEST             77.68                 12391152 7/25/2018 0:00
43166 Police - Cross Creek Patrol 8212 Chief Supply Corporation      NARK II DRUG TEST             77.68                 12391152 7/25/2018 0:00
43135 Police - Special Investigative 8212 Chief Supply Corporation      NARK II DRUG TEST             77.68                 12391152 7/25/2018 0:00
43154 Police - Major Crimes Division 8212 Chief Supply Corporation      NARK II DRUG TEST             77.68                 12391152 7/25/2018 0:00
43155 Police - Service Bureau 8212 Chief Supply Corporation      NARK II DRUG TEST             77.67                 12391152 7/25/2018 0:00
43140 Police - Central Div Patrol 8212 Chief Supply Corporation      SPRAY HOLDER PEPPER MACE      36.51                 12391152 7/25/2018 0:00
43153 Police - Patrol Bureau 8212 Chief Supply Corporation      SPRAY HOLDER PEPPER MACE      36.51                 12391152 7/25/2018 0:00
43156 Police - Traffic Support Unit 8212 Chief Supply Corporation      SPRAY HOLDER PEPPER MACE      36.51                 12391152 7/25/2018 0:00
43166 Police - Cross Creek Patrol 8212 Chief Supply Corporation      SPRAY HOLDER PEPPER MACE      36.52                 12391152 7/25/2018 0:00
43135 Police - Special Investigative 8212 Chief Supply Corporation      SPRAY HOLDER PEPPER MACE      36.52                 12391152 7/25/2018 0:00
43154 Police - Major Crimes Division 8212 Chief Supply Corporation      SPRAY HOLDER PEPPER MACE      36.52                 12391152 7/25/2018 0:00
43155 Police - Service Bureau 8212 Chief Supply Corporation      SPRAY HOLDER PEPPER MACE      36.51                 12391152 7/25/2018 0:00
43140 Police - Central Div Patrol 8212 Chief Supply Corporation      DOUBLE MAG POUCH BLOCK        40.38                 12391152 7/25/2018 0:00
43153 Police - Patrol Bureau 8212 Chief Supply Corporation      DOUBLE MAG POUCH BLOCK        40.38                 12391152 7/25/2018 0:00
43156 Police - Traffic Support Unit 8212 Chief Supply Corporation      DOUBLE MAG POUCH BLOCK        40.38                 12391152 7/25/2018 0:00
43166 Police - Cross Creek Patrol 8212 Chief Supply Corporation      DOUBLE MAG POUCH BLOCK        40.38                 12391152 7/25/2018 0:00
43135 Police - Special Investigative 8212 Chief Supply Corporation      DOUBLE MAG POUCH BLOCK        40.38                 12391152 7/25/2018 0:00
43154 Police - Major Crimes Division 8212 Chief Supply Corporation      DOUBLE MAG POUCH BLOCK        40.38                 12391152 7/25/2018 0:00
43155 Police - Service Bureau 8212 Chief Supply Corporation      DOUBLE MAG POUCH BLOCK        40.37                 12391152 7/25/2018 0:00
41150 City Attorney - Litigation 8410 Christian, Donald B.          Filing Fee: Reginald Cromart  400.00               12391153 7/25/2018 0:00
42223 Public Bldg - Fire 8231 City Electric Supply Company ( ConduitFireStation#7          155.75               12391154 7/25/2018 0:00
61172 Pine Forest Recreation Center 8231 Clegg's Termite & Pest Control QuarterlyPestControl@PForest  65.00                 12391155 7/25/2018 0:00
61116 Parks - District Park Facilit 8231 Clegg's Termite & Pest Control PestControlQuarterlyPineFore  65.00                 12391155 7/25/2018 0:00
42221 Public Bldg - Parks & Rec 8231 Coffman Plumbing Company, Inc. CleanOutCapEEMiller           90.00                 12391156 7/25/2018 0:00
61154 Kiwanis Recreation Center 8213 Cole, Pauline                 SumCampLunch@Kiwanis          5.00                   12391158 7/25/2018 0:00
42223 Public Bldg - Fire 8231 Consolidated Electrical Dist. EMTFireStation#7              296.35               12391159 7/25/2018 0:00
42222 Public Bldg - Env Svc 8231 Consolidated Electrical Dist. ReplacementLampFast           88.50                 12391159 7/25/2018 0:00
42224 Public Bldg - Police 8231 Consolidated Electrical Dist. BlankCoverPoliceStation2ndFl  96.94                 12391159 7/25/2018 0:00
61122 Recreation - Athletics 8490 Crumwell, LaTonya             7/9-7/13/18CheerCamp@CLakes   240.00               12391161 7/25/2018 0:00
61171 Recreation Athletics District 8490 Crumwell, LaTonya             7/9-7/13/18CheerCamp@CLakes   240.00               12391161 7/25/2018 0:00
45330 Trs-Operations 8490 Cundiff, William              security- mall                90.00                 12391166 7/25/2018 0:00
45330 Trs-Operations 8490 Cundiff, William              security - mall               120.00               12391166 7/25/2018 0:00
47182 Env Svcs Residential 8211 CTS Cleaning Systems Inc                                    645.00               12391167 7/25/2018 0:00
47160 Street Maintenance 8211 CTS Cleaning Systems Inc                                    645.00               12391167 7/25/2018 0:00
47160 Street Maintenance 8245 D K Taylor Oil Co Inc         Fuel                          139.95               12391168 7/25/2018 0:00
43153 Police - Patrol Bureau 8263 Davis Jr, Paul O.             Honor guard trng reimburse    89.50                 12391169 7/25/2018 0:00
47160 Street Maintenance 8211 Diamond Outdoor Products, Inc. nylon line/force line         84.90                 12391171 7/25/2018 0:00
47160 Street Maintenance 8211 Diamond Outdoor Products, Inc. Chain saw                     63.70                 12391171 7/25/2018 0:00



43135 Police - Special Investigative 8263 Enterprise Leasing Company Sou trudy wood rental for trng    33.20                 12391175 7/25/2018 0:00
41400 Finance-Accounting Operations 8490 Equifax Credit Information Ser Monthly Billing (June)        50.00                 12391176 7/25/2018 0:00
84565 Linear Park Path, Steps, Overl 8490 ECS Southeast LLP             TO PROVIDE A SUBSURFACE       4,200.00            12391177 7/25/2018 0:00
84562 Lafayette Park Pedestrian Brdg 8490 Faircloth, Terry C.           Survey&AbutmentConstruLayout  550.00               12391179 7/25/2018 0:00
47160 Street Maintenance 8211 Fastenal Company (O)          Anchors/drill bit             96.55                 12391180 7/25/2018 0:00
42221 Public Bldg - Parks & Rec 8231 Fastenal Company (O)          Jobber3/16SmithCenter         12.42                 12391180 7/25/2018 0:00
41200 City Manager 8270 Fayetteville Publishing (849) 52 weeks newspaper            179.62               12391181 7/25/2018 0:00
61122 Recreation - Athletics 8490 Fayetteville State University 7/16-7/20/18SoftballCamp      396.00               12391182 7/25/2018 0:00
61171 Recreation Athletics District 8490 Fayetteville State University 7/16-7/20/18SoftballCamp      396.00               12391182 7/25/2018 0:00
81108 CDBG - FY16-17 8490 Fayetteville Urban Ministry   AGREEMENT FOR SERVICES        20,777.83         12391183 7/25/2018 0:00
41400 Finance-Accounting Operations 8211 Forms & Supply, Inc.(R)       Binder Clips/Wipes FINANCE    42.78                 12391184 7/25/2018 0:00
49110 Human Relations-Community Svcs 8211 Forms & Supply, Inc.(O)       Marker,Expo,Neon,Lo,Bul       9.61                   12391184 7/25/2018 0:00
49110 Human Relations-Community Svcs 8211 Forms & Supply, Inc.(O)       Marker,Dryerse,LO,Fine 1      13.05                 12391184 7/25/2018 0:00
61178 Senior Citizens District 8211 Forms & Supply, Inc.(O)       OfficeSupplies@Seniors        124.89               12391184 7/25/2018 0:00
61158 Senior Recreation Center 8211 Forms & Supply, Inc.(O)       OfficeSupplies@Seniors        124.90               12391184 7/25/2018 0:00
61150 Recreation General 8211 Forms & Supply, Inc.(O)       OfficeSupplies@Admin          118.63               12391184 7/25/2018 0:00
61170 Parks & Rec  District Admin 8211 Forms & Supply, Inc.(O)       OfficeSupplies@Admin          118.64               12391184 7/25/2018 0:00
41600 Worker's Comp - Administrative 8211 Forms & Supply, Inc.(R)       Rubberbands/Pens RISK         8.33                   12391184 7/25/2018 0:00
43540 Fire - Protection 8211 Forms & Supply, Inc.(O)       OPERATIONS OFFICE SUPPLIES    116.26               12391184 7/25/2018 0:00
43540 Fire - Protection 8211 Forms & Supply, Inc.(O)       OPERATIONS OFFICE SUPPLIES    6.10                   12391184 7/25/2018 0:00
41200 City Manager 8211 Forms & Supply, Inc.(O)       label maker tape              11.64                 12391184 7/25/2018 0:00
61152 College Lakes Recreation Cente 8211 Forms & Supply, Inc.(O)       OfficeSupplies@CollegeLakes   110.69               12391184 7/25/2018 0:00
45220 Traffic Svc - Signals 8211 Forms & Supply, Inc.(O)       Folders/pencil sharpner       136.78               12391184 7/25/2018 0:00
41410 Finance-Financial Reporting 8211 Forms & Supply, Inc.(R)       Analysts White Boards,Supply  541.26               12391184 7/25/2018 0:00
41300 HRD - Recruitment/Selection 8211 Forms & Supply, Inc.(O)       Labels, Hanging Fold /Shared  97.53                 12391184 7/25/2018 0:00
43153 Police - Patrol Bureau 8211 Forms & Supply, Inc.(O)       PORTFOLIO BOOKS               22.46                 12391184 7/25/2018 0:00
41200 City Manager 8213 Forms & Supply, Inc.(O)       coffee for CVA Break          27.30                 12391184 7/25/2018 0:00
43530 Fire - Codes & Standards 8211 Forms & Supply, Inc.(O)       OFFICE SUPPLIES               88.19                 12391184 7/25/2018 0:00
47160 Street Maintenance 8211 Forms & Supply, Inc.(O)       Pens/Batteries/ staple remov  123.69               12391184 7/25/2018 0:00
43135 Police - Special Investigative 8211 Forms & Supply, Inc.(O)       INVESTIGATION SUPPLY          570.41               12391184 7/25/2018 0:00
43161 Police - Training & Education 8211 Forms & Supply, Inc.(O)       TRAINING COPY PAPER           68.60                 12391184 7/25/2018 0:00
42220 Building Maintenance 8231 Foust Heating & Air Conditioni CheckStatConfigurationAmtrak  182.45               12391185 7/25/2018 0:00
42221 Public Bldg - Parks & Rec 8231 Foust Heating & Air Conditioni MiscRepairFitnessRmSmithCtr   182.45               12391185 7/25/2018 0:00
42229 Public Bldg - Arts Council 8231 Foust Heating & Air Conditioni CleanCondensorCoilsArtCtr     535.00               12391185 7/25/2018 0:00
42223 Public Bldg - Fire 8231 Foust Heating & Air Conditioni FreonWireRepairFireStat#9     407.05               12391185 7/25/2018 0:00
45330 Trs-Operations 8233 Genfare (O)                   s/a control board             1,798.22            12391190 7/25/2018 0:00
42230 Admin Svc - Central Supply 8815 Go Energies, LLC              ULTRA LOW SULFUR DIESEL FUEL  16,885.54         12391192 7/25/2018 0:00
42230 Admin Svc - Central Supply 8815 Go Energies, LLC              E-10 MIDGRADE UNLEADED FUEL   18,271.03         12391192 7/25/2018 0:00
43135 Police - Special Investigative 8269 Graham, Grant D.              IAI Conference per diem       388.00               12391193 7/25/2018 0:00
43135 Police - Special Investigative 8263 Graham, Grant D.              IAI Conference per diem       388.00               12391193 7/25/2018 0:00
41900 Other Appropriations - Admin 8291 Grant-Murray Property Manageme FESTIVAL PARK PLAZA RENT      19,443.96         12391195 7/25/2018 0:00
43166 Police - Cross Creek Patrol 8291 Grant-Murray Property Manageme RENTAL FEES                   6,159.00            12391195 7/25/2018 0:00
45220 Traffic Svc - Signals 8211 G3 Technologies, LLC          CABINET AIR FILTERS & FREIGHT 1,795.00            12391196 7/25/2018 0:00
61159 Chalmers Pool 8211 Hallmark Spa-Pools            100lb GranularChalmersPool    215.00               12391197 7/25/2018 0:00
61111 Parks - Parks and Facilities 8211 Hallmark Spa-Pools            GranularHayStreetFountain     206.30               12391197 7/25/2018 0:00
47160 Street Maintenance 8211 Highland Paving Co., LLC      Asphalt                       194.25               12391199 7/25/2018 0:00
43802 Code Enforcement 8490 Hollingsworth, Wesley, Jr.    DEMO 522 LAMON STREE          4,970.00            12391201 7/25/2018 0:00
43155 Police - Service Bureau 8233 IACP - Memberships            ANNUAL BILLING FOR IACP NET   1,750.00            12391205 7/25/2018 0:00
43651 Wireless 911 8263 IAED                          RECERT EFD EPD EMD N RODRIGU  130.00               12391206 7/25/2018 0:00
43651 Wireless 911 8263 IAED                          EFD RETEST M DION             30.00                 12391206 7/25/2018 0:00
43157 Police - Chief's Staff 8233 IBM Corporation (PA)          IBM I2 ANALYST NOTEBOOK       7,480.00            12391207 7/25/2018 0:00
43157 Police - Chief's Staff 8233 IBM Corporation (PA)          CONNECTOR FOR ESRI            1,462.00            12391207 7/25/2018 0:00
42114 Strategic Planning 8263 Jackson, Rebecca A.           NCLGBA SUMMER CONFERENCE      341.50               12391208 7/25/2018 0:00
42222 Public Bldg - Env Svc 8231 Johnstone Supply              ValveCore@Transit             41.43                 12391209 7/25/2018 0:00
42222 Public Bldg - Env Svc 8231 Johnstone Supply              Nitrogen40Refill@Environment  39.00                 12391209 7/25/2018 0:00
42226 Public Bldg - New City Hall 8231 Johnstone Supply              H26-12PkCartridCityHall       31.23                 12391209 7/25/2018 0:00
42223 Public Bldg - Fire 8231 Johnstone Supply              ThermometerFireStation#2      214.78               12391209 7/25/2018 0:00
61116 Parks - District Park Facilit 8231 Johnstone Supply              TRCFD305 30/5 440/370VEOver   62.91                 12391209 7/25/2018 0:00
47160 Street Maintenance 8211 Kimball Midwest               Asphalt Blades                488.12               12391210 7/25/2018 0:00
61162 Spivey Rec. Center 8490 KIDCREATE STUDIO              SumCampCrafts@JSSpivey        324.00               12391211 7/25/2018 0:00
45220 Traffic Svc - Signals 8211 Lawson Products, Inc.         Heat Shrink tubes             786.53               12391213 7/25/2018 0:00
61161 Gilmore Therapeutic Center 8490 LaFayette Lanes               Bowlers@Gilmore               180.00               12391214 7/25/2018 0:00
43540 Fire - Protection 8211 LifeGas                       OXYGEN REFILLS                45.42                 12391215 7/25/2018 0:00
43540 Fire - Protection 8211 LifeGas                       OXYGEN REFILLS                41.04                 12391215 7/25/2018 0:00
43540 Fire - Protection 8211 LifeGas                       OXYGEN REFILLS                41.04                 12391215 7/25/2018 0:00
45330 Trs-Operations 8245 Lykins Oil Company            ULSD DIESEL FUEL FOR #2 AST   16,887.38         12391218 7/25/2018 0:00
45330 Trs-Operations 8245 Lykins Oil Company            ULSD DIESEL FUEL #1 UST       17,164.54         12391218 7/25/2018 0:00
84562 Lafayette Park Pedestrian Brdg 8490 M.A. Colvin Engineering & Cons LAFAYETTE PEDESTRIAN BRIDGE   1,500.00            12391219 7/25/2018 0:00
61122 Recreation - Athletics 8490 Maxwell Portable Storage, Inc. ThreeStorageContainers        127.50               12391220 7/25/2018 0:00
61171 Recreation Athletics District 8490 Maxwell Portable Storage, Inc. ThreeStorageContainers        127.50               12391220 7/25/2018 0:00
42220 Building Maintenance 8231 McDonald Lumber Company (O)   Brush/Paint/Connctr@222HaySt  58.23                 12391221 7/25/2018 0:00
42220 Building Maintenance 8231 McDonald Lumber Company (O)   CasingPrmed/PntTray@222HaySt  35.95                 12391221 7/25/2018 0:00
85705 Dr. EE Smith House Restoration 8490 McDonald Lumber Company (O)   Plywood/Nails@EESmith         75.55                 12391221 7/25/2018 0:00
41410 Finance-Financial Reporting 8263 McLaurin, Brittany S.         B. McLaurin Traing Travel     258.88               12391222 7/25/2018 0:00
45330 Trs-Operations 8490 McNeill, Roger                security-Walter Reed          150.00               12391224 7/25/2018 0:00
61151 Cliffdale Recreation Center 8490 Monkey Joe's                  SumCampTripJumping@Cliffdale  336.00               12391226 7/25/2018 0:00
43113 Police - K9 8211 Naturally Unleashed           PRO PLAN SPORTS PERFORMANCE   40.59                 12391227 7/25/2018 0:00
43113 Police - K9 8211 Naturally Unleashed           PROPLAN SPORTS PERFORMANCE    45.59                 12391227 7/25/2018 0:00
43113 Police - K9 8211 Naturally Unleashed           PROPLAN SPORT PERFORMANCE     45.59                 12391227 7/25/2018 0:00
43113 Police - K9 8211 Naturally Unleashed           PROPLAN SPORTS PERFORMANCE    45.59                 12391227 7/25/2018 0:00
45500 Airport - Administration 8270 North Carolina Airports Associ 2018/19 NCAA mmbshp Whited    40.00                 12391229 7/25/2018 0:00
45500 Airport - Administration 8270 North Carolina Airports Associ 2018/19 NCAA mmbshp Coleman   40.00                 12391229 7/25/2018 0:00
45500 Airport - Administration 8270 North Carolina Airports Associ 2018/19 NCAA mmbshp Mehta     40.00                 12391229 7/25/2018 0:00
45500 Airport - Administration 8270 North Carolina Airports Associ 2018/19 NCAA mmbshp Vance     40.00                 12391229 7/25/2018 0:00



45500 Airport - Administration 8270 North Carolina Airports Associ 2018/19 NCAA mmbshp Gibson    40.00                 12391229 7/25/2018 0:00
45500 Airport - Administration 8270 North Carolina Airports Associ 2018/19 NCAA mmbshp Lewis     40.00                 12391229 7/25/2018 0:00
45500 Airport - Administration 8270 North Carolina Airports Associ 2018/19 NCAA mmbshp Marable   40.00                 12391229 7/25/2018 0:00
45500 Airport - Administration 8270 North Carolina Airports Associ 2018/19 NCAA mmbshp Meroski   40.00                 12391229 7/25/2018 0:00
45500 Airport - Administration 8270 North Carolina Airports Associ 2018/19 NCAA mmbshp Jenkins   40.00                 12391229 7/25/2018 0:00
45500 Airport - Administration 8270 North Carolina Airports Associ 2018/19 NCAA mmbshp VanGeons  40.00                 12391229 7/25/2018 0:00
45220 Traffic Svc - Signals 8205 North Carolina 811 Inc.       Monthly User Fee              185.66               12391230 7/25/2018 0:00
80040 Juvenile Restitution 8285 NC Association Of Community Re LT. SOMERINDYKE RESI          249.50               12391231 7/25/2018 0:00
49103 Community Investment 8270 NC Economic Development Associ MEMBERSHIP FOR CYNTHIA BLOT   295.00               12391232 7/25/2018 0:00
49103 Community Investment 8270 NC Economic Development Associ MEMBERSHIP FOR SUSAN MONROE   295.00               12391232 7/25/2018 0:00
49103 Community Investment 8270 NC Economic Development Associ MEMBERSHIP FOR MICHELLE HAIR  320.00               12391232 7/25/2018 0:00
41601 WC - Wage Payments 8284 NCIRMA (O)                    DAVID SMITH W/C SETTLEMENT    50,000.00         12391233 7/25/2018 0:00
61151 Cliffdale Recreation Center 8490 Omni Cinemas Inc.             SumCampTripArcade@Cliffdale   255.00               12391236 7/25/2018 0:00
61155 Massey Hill Recreation Center 8490 Omni Cinemas                  SumpCampTripMovies@MassyHill  209.00               12391236 7/25/2018 0:00
45210 Traffic Svc - Signs 8245 Parker Gas                    Cylinder Fill                 49.53                 12391240 7/25/2018 0:00
47184 Env Svcs Yard Waste 8140 PeopleReady Inc               COLLECTION TEMPS              409.21               12391242 7/25/2018 0:00
47182 Env Svcs Residential 8140 PeopleReady Inc               COLLECTION TEMPS              888.38               12391242 7/25/2018 0:00
47184 Env Svcs Yard Waste 8140 PeopleReady Inc               COLLECTION TEMPS              1,465.45            12391242 7/25/2018 0:00
47182 Env Svcs Residential 8140 PeopleReady Inc               COLLECTION TEMPS              556.13               12391242 7/25/2018 0:00
43100 Police 8490 Phillip's Towing Service, Inc EVIDENCE 2018-018331          175.00               12391244 7/25/2018 0:00
43100 Police 8490 Phillip's Towing Service, Inc EVIDENCE 2018-018922          175.00               12391244 7/25/2018 0:00
61168 Bates Pool 8211 Price Chopper Wristbands      WristbandsForPool@CLakes      578.47               12391246 7/25/2018 0:00
61159 Chalmers Pool 8211 Price Chopper Wristbands      WristbandsForPool@Chalmers    578.47               12391246 7/25/2018 0:00
84409 Fire Station 12 Relocation 8490 Public Works Commission       FIBER TRANSFER                5,073.89            12391247 7/25/2018 0:00
45223 Traffic Svc - Safelight Prog 8490 Raineri, Carla                PHOTO CITATION ADJUDICATIONS  600.00               12391249 7/25/2018 0:00
43155 Police - Service Bureau 8410 Raineri, Carla                DAVIS/COUNCIL ALARMS          50.00                 12391249 7/25/2018 0:00
43155 Police - Service Bureau 8211 Rite-Way Safe & Lock Company  CHANGE CYLINDER RM 119 GMC    10.50                 12391250 7/25/2018 0:00
61172 Pine Forest Recreation Center 8490 Round-A-Bout Management, Inc. SumCampTripSkating@PForest    168.00               12391251 7/25/2018 0:00
61155 Massey Hill Recreation Center 8490 Round-A-Bout Management, Inc. SumCampTripSkating@MassyHill  140.00               12391251 7/25/2018 0:00
61174 Stoney Point Recreation Center 8490 Round-A-Bout Management, Inc. 7/12/18SumCampTriSkating@STP  212.00               12391251 7/25/2018 0:00
61164 Lake Rim Recreation Center 8490 Round-A-Bout Management, Inc. SumCampTripSkating@LakeRimRe  248.00               12391251 7/25/2018 0:00
47182 Env Svcs Residential 8233 RouteSmart Technologies, Inc. ANNUAL MAINTENANCE FEE        8,855.00            12391252 7/25/2018 0:00
41100 City Council 8270 School of Government          2018-19 FY MEMBERSHIP DUES    26,362.00         12391253 7/25/2018 0:00
47160 Street Maintenance 8490 Sellers and Sons, Inc.        Sidewalk Langdon Street       499.61               12391254 7/25/2018 0:00
47182 Env Svcs Residential 8244 Southeastern Automotive Inc.  Antifreeze                    393.32               12391257 7/25/2018 0:00
47183 Env Svcs Trash and Limb 8244 Southeastern Automotive Inc.  Antifreeze                    85.82                 12391257 7/25/2018 0:00
47184 Env Svcs Yard Waste 8244 Southeastern Automotive Inc.  Antifreeze                    236.00               12391257 7/25/2018 0:00
43155 Police - Service Bureau 8233 Systel Business Equip. Co (Fay CONTRACT# CONT12742-01        302.04               12391260 7/25/2018 0:00
61158 Senior Recreation Center 8490 The Rudy Theatre              9/20/18TripToRudyTheatre      388.50               12391262 7/25/2018 0:00
45330 Trs-Operations 8244 Tire Sales & Service Inc      re-caps/mount/dismount        308.85               12391265 7/25/2018 0:00
45330 Trs-Operations 8244 Tire Sales & Service Inc      tires/mount/dismount          2,038.70            12391265 7/25/2018 0:00
61102 Festival Park 8231 United Rentals Inc. (O)       LghtTwrTwableRntal@FstPkPlza  202.92               12391267 7/25/2018 0:00
61116 Parks - District Park Facilit 8212 UniFirst Corporation          875408Uniforms@ArnettePark    81.86                 12391268 7/25/2018 0:00
61111 Parks - Parks and Facilities 8212 UniFirst Corporation          684290Uniforms@LakeRimPark    41.87                 12391268 7/25/2018 0:00
45210 Traffic Svc - Signs 8212 UniFirst Corporation          Uniform Services              36.01                 12391268 7/25/2018 0:00
42112 Print Shop 8212 UniFirst Corporation          Andrew Johnson Polos          5.65                   12391268 7/25/2018 0:00
61140 Construction Management 8212 UniFirst Corporation          Uniform Services              17.49                 12391268 7/25/2018 0:00
45220 Traffic Svc - Signals 8212 UniFirst Corporation          Uniform Services              25.56                 12391268 7/25/2018 0:00
45220 Traffic Svc - Signals 8490 UniFirst Corporation          Mat Services                  19.44                 12391268 7/25/2018 0:00
47180 Env Svcs Recycling(Single Fam) 8212 UniFirst Corporation          Uniforms                      4.62                   12391268 7/25/2018 0:00
47181 Env Svcs Admin 8212 UniFirst Corporation          Uniforms                      4.14                   12391268 7/25/2018 0:00
47182 Env Svcs Residential 8212 UniFirst Corporation          Uniforms                      133.82               12391268 7/25/2018 0:00
47183 Env Svcs Trash and Limb 8212 UniFirst Corporation          Uniforms                      25.60                 12391268 7/25/2018 0:00
47184 Env Svcs Yard Waste 8212 UniFirst Corporation          Uniforms                      128.02               12391268 7/25/2018 0:00
47182 Env Svcs Residential 8490 UniFirst Corporation          Mats                          56.70                 12391268 7/25/2018 0:00
61116 Parks - District Park Facilit 8212 UniFirst Corporation          875408Uniforms@ArnettePark    81.97                 12391268 7/25/2018 0:00
43540 Fire - Protection 8212 UniFirst Corporation          OPERATIONS JOB SHIRTS         261.08               12391268 7/25/2018 0:00
43500 Fire - Administration 8212 UniFirst Corporation          ADMINISTRATION UNIFORM RENTAL 56.42                 12391268 7/25/2018 0:00
43510 Fire - Training 8212 UniFirst Corporation          TRAINING UNIFORM RENTAL       37.61                 12391268 7/25/2018 0:00
43520 Fire - Planning & Research 8212 UniFirst Corporation          UNIFORM RENTAL                18.81                 12391268 7/25/2018 0:00
43530 Fire - Codes & Standards 8212 UniFirst Corporation          UNIFORM RENTAL                56.42                 12391268 7/25/2018 0:00
61111 Parks - Parks and Facilities 8211 UniFirst Corporation          684290UniformsLakeRimPark     41.87                 12391268 7/25/2018 0:00
43540 Fire - Protection 8212 UniFirst Corporation          OPERATIONS UNIFORM RENTAL     1,706.75            12391268 7/25/2018 0:00
43560 Fire-EMO EMERGENCY MNG OP'S 8212 UniFirst Corporation          UNIFORM RENTAL                4.70                   12391268 7/25/2018 0:00
41500 Risk Mgmt - Admin 8490 USI Insurance Services Nationa HEALTHCARE PLAN CONSULTING    5,837.00            12391270 7/25/2018 0:00
41500 Risk Mgmt - Admin 8490 USI Insurance Services Nationa HEALTHCARE PLAN CONSULTING    5,833.00            12391270 7/25/2018 0:00
61111 Parks - Parks and Facilities 8550 Vause Equipment Co. Inc       2018/5346 mower               13,800.00         12391271 7/25/2018 0:00
42115 Corporate Communications 8251 Verizon Wireless (O)          CELL CHGS JUN11-JUL10 2018    197.25               12391272 7/25/2018 0:00
41100 City Council 8251 Verizon Wireless (O)          Council cell and ipad data    645.55               12391272 7/25/2018 0:00
49110 Human Relations-Community Svcs 8251 Verizon Wireless (O)          Human Relations,Nazar,Yamile  53.08                 12391272 7/25/2018 0:00
41210 Org Development & Training 8262 VitalSmarts                   CRUCIAL CONVERSATION TRAINING 3,995.00            12391273 7/25/2018 0:00
45330 Trs-Operations 8490 Washington, Gregory           Security-Trnsfr Ctr,          120.00               12391275 7/25/2018 0:00
45330 Trs-Operations 8490 Washington, Gregory           security-Trfr Ctr,ma          120.00               12391275 7/25/2018 0:00
45311 Trs-MMTC Operating Costs 8490 Waste Management (O)          RECYCLING 7/01/18-7/31/18     1,275.21            12391276 7/25/2018 0:00
61111 Parks - Parks and Facilities 8490 Waste Management (O)          DUMPSTER SERVICE FEE          553.64               12391276 7/25/2018 0:00
61151 Cliffdale Recreation Center 8490 Waste Management (O)          DUMPSTER SERVICE FEE          59.89                 12391276 7/25/2018 0:00
61152 College Lakes Recreation Cente 8490 Waste Management (O)          DUMPSTER SERVICE FEE          74.61                 12391276 7/25/2018 0:00
61154 Kiwanis Recreation Center 8490 Waste Management (O)          DUMPSTER SERVICE FEE          209.40               12391276 7/25/2018 0:00
61155 Massey Hill Recreation Center 8490 Waste Management (O)          DUMPSTER SERVICE FEE          77.94                 12391276 7/25/2018 0:00
42228 Public Bldg - Old City Hall 8490 Waste Management (O)          DUMPSTER SERVICE FEE          102.42               12391276 7/25/2018 0:00
61102 Festival Park 8490 Waste Management (O)          DUMPSTER SERVICE FEE          118.49               12391276 7/25/2018 0:00
61156 Myers Recreation Center 8490 Waste Management (O)          DUMPSTER SERVICE FEE          179.65               12391276 7/25/2018 0:00
61157 Rowan Recreation Center 8490 Waste Management (O)          DUMPSTER SERVICE FEE          39.93                 12391276 7/25/2018 0:00
61158 Senior Recreation Center 8490 Waste Management (O)          DUMPSTER SERVICE FEE          78.54                 12391276 7/25/2018 0:00



61160 Smith Rec. Center 8490 Waste Management (O)          DUMPSTER SERVICE FEE          203.31               12391276 7/25/2018 0:00
61161 Gilmore Therapeutic Center 8490 Waste Management (O)          DUMPSTER SERVICE FEE          52.37                 12391276 7/25/2018 0:00
61162 Spivey Rec. Center 8490 Waste Management (O)          DUMPSTER SERVICE FEE          74.61                 12391276 7/25/2018 0:00
61163 Westover Rec. Center 8490 Waste Management (O)          DUMPSTER SERVICE FEE          260.00               12391276 7/25/2018 0:00
43140 Police - Central Div Patrol 8291 Weaver Commercial Properties, RENTAL FEES                   7,900.00            12391278 7/25/2018 0:00
43157 Police - Chief's Staff 8269 White, Gregory S.             NCIAI Conference per diem     277.00               12391279 7/25/2018 0:00
43157 Police - Chief's Staff 8263 White, Gregory S.             NCIAI Conference per diem     277.00               12391279 7/25/2018 0:00
85708 DOWNTOWN BASEBALL STADIUM 8490 CSX Transportation            BASEBALL STADIUM CONSTRUCTION 67,100.00         12391316 7/30/2018 0:00
47182 Env Svcs Residential 8211 A-1 Supply Company            Floor cleaner                 33.90                 12391317 8/2/2018 0:00
47182 Env Svcs Residential 8211 A-1 Supply Company            Floor cleaner                 31.90                 12391317 8/2/2018 0:00
47182 Env Svcs Residential 8211 A-1 Supply Company            Shoe brush                    44.95                 12391317 8/2/2018 0:00
41400 Finance-Accounting Operations 8140 Accountemps (R)               J. Daniel Collections Temp    847.70               12391318 8/2/2018 0:00
43540 Fire - Protection 8233 Advanced Fire Protection of th PUMP SERVICE TEST ENG 1 & 8   350.00               12391319 8/2/2018 0:00
42110 Info Sys - Infrastructure 8233 AirWatch LLC                  ORANGE MANAGEMENT SUITE       16,023.00         12391321 8/2/2018 0:00
61167 Westover Aquatic Center Operat 8530 Ameri-Brand Products, Inc.    SWIMMING POOL DOME ENCLOSURE  28,135.00         12391323 8/2/2018 0:00
61168 Bates Pool 8530 Ameri-Brand Products, Inc.    SWIMMING POOL DOME ENCLOSURE  20,769.12         12391323 8/2/2018 0:00
45500 Airport - Administration 8270 American Assoc. of Airport Exe DIGICAST MEMBERSHIP FY 18/19  1,710.00            12391324 8/2/2018 0:00
81595 HOME Program FY17-18 8490 American Handicraft, Inc.     HOUSING REHABILITATION        14,325.50         12391325 8/2/2018 0:00
43540 Fire - Protection 8212 American Uniform Sales, Inc   UNIFORM ALTERATIONS/ADDITIONS 33.90                 12391326 8/2/2018 0:00
43113 Police - K9 8430 Animal Hospital of Fayettevill BARRY SERESTO COLLAR          50.25                 12391327 8/2/2018 0:00
43113 Police - K9 8430 Animal Hospital of Fayettevill PELE EXAM AND VACCINES        85.50                 12391327 8/2/2018 0:00
81109 CDBG - FY17-18 8490 Ann's Home Improvement        TARGETED AREA REVITILIZATION  8,930.00            12391328 8/2/2018 0:00
42221 Public Bldg - Parks & Rec 8231 Arrow Pest Control            QuarterlyPestContrl@MyersRec  90.00                 12391330 8/2/2018 0:00
41700 Risk Mgmt - General Liability 8490 Arthur J. Gallagher RMS       BROKER SERVICES FEE AGREEMENT 55,500.00         12391331 8/2/2018 0:00
41700 Risk Mgmt - General Liability 8285 Arthur J. Gallagher RMS       2018-19 CRIME POLICY          7,161.00            12391331 8/2/2018 0:00
41701 Risk Mgmt - Property & Casualt 8285 Arthur J. Gallagher RMS       2018-19 PROPERTY INSURANCE    153,096.00       12391331 8/2/2018 0:00
41701 Risk Mgmt - Property & Casualt 8285 Arthur J. Gallagher RMS       2018-19 STORAGE TANK RENEWAL  2,323.00            12391331 8/2/2018 0:00
41600 Worker's Comp - Administrative 8285 Arthur J. Gallagher RMS       2018-19 EXCESS WORKERS COMP   293,746.00       12391331 8/2/2018 0:00
41700 Risk Mgmt - General Liability 8285 Arthur J. Gallagher RMS       2018-19 AVIATION LIABILITY    25,878.00         12391331 8/2/2018 0:00
41700 Risk Mgmt - General Liability 8285 Arthur J. Gallagher RMS       2018-19 GL COVERAGE           320,390.00       12391331 8/2/2018 0:00
41701 Risk Mgmt - Property & Casualt 8285 Arthur J. Gallagher RMS       2018-19 AUTO PHYSICAL DAMAGE  127,874.00       12391331 8/2/2018 0:00
41702 Risk Mgmt - Fleet Liability 8285 Arthur J. Gallagher RMS       2018-19 AUTO LIABILITY COVER. 78,217.00         12391331 8/2/2018 0:00
41700 Risk Mgmt - General Liability 8285 Arthur J. Gallagher RMS       18/19 CYBER LIABILITY RENEWAL 16,764.66         12391331 8/2/2018 0:00
42223 Public Bldg - Fire 8231 AA Larry's Locksmith Service  RepairDoorLock@FireStation#1  200.00               12391332 8/2/2018 0:00
45100 Engineering - Administration 8270 APWA                          MEMBERSHIP RENEWAL            875.00               12391333 8/2/2018 0:00
45200 Traffic Svc - Administration 8270 APWA                          MEMBERSHIP RENEWAL            350.00               12391333 8/2/2018 0:00
47160 Street Maintenance 8270 APWA                          MEMBERSHIP RENEWAL            875.00               12391333 8/2/2018 0:00
47220 Stormwater Management 8270 APWA                          MEMBERSHIP RENEWAL            700.00               12391333 8/2/2018 0:00
47205 Stormwater - Infrastr. Maint. 8270 APWA                          MEMBERSHIP RENEWAL            525.00               12391333 8/2/2018 0:00
49120 Real Estate 8270 APWA                          MEMBERSHIP RENEWAL            175.00               12391333 8/2/2018 0:00
61140 Construction Management 8270 APWA                          MEMBERSHIP RENEWAL            875.00               12391333 8/2/2018 0:00
47181 Env Svcs Admin 8270 APWA                          APWA Membership Renewal       525.00               12391333 8/2/2018 0:00
61111 Parks - Parks and Facilities 8211 ARC3 Gases (O)                CylinderLeaseSpiveySplashPad  880.00               12391334 8/2/2018 0:00
42226 Public Bldg - New City Hall 8231 Baker Roofing                 RoofLeakCityHall              400.00               12391335 8/2/2018 0:00
42221 Public Bldg - Parks & Rec 8231 Baker Roofing                 RoofLeakMyersRec              625.00               12391335 8/2/2018 0:00
43800 Inspections 8269 Barefoot, Ernest R.           NCCOUNCILOFCODEOFFICIALS-RB   138.00               12391336 8/2/2018 0:00
43800 Inspections 8263 Barefoot, Ernest R.           NCCOUNCILOFCODEOFFICIALS-RB   138.00               12391336 8/2/2018 0:00
87812 FY18 Street Resurfacing 8582 Barnhill Contracting Company  Contract No.    1760          333,246.49       12391337 8/2/2018 0:00
43540 Fire - Protection 8211 Bethea, Bobbie H.             REIMBURSE - R. PROPST         19.23                 12391339 8/2/2018 0:00
43530 Fire - Codes & Standards 8211 Bethea, Bobbie H.             REIMBURSE - J. EVERITTE       26.72                 12391339 8/2/2018 0:00
45510 Airport - Maintenance 8245 Bobby Taylor Oil Co. Inc.     AIRPORT NON-HWY FUEL 553.0GAL 1,282.41            12391340 8/2/2018 0:00
45510 Airport - Maintenance 8245 Bobby Taylor Oil Co. Inc.     AIRPORT #2OFF RD NON HWY FUEL 1,066.06            12391340 8/2/2018 0:00
45510 Airport - Maintenance 8245 Bobby Taylor Oil Co. Inc.     AIRPORT NON-HWY FUEL 711.2GAL 1,620.82            12391340 8/2/2018 0:00
43550 Fire - HazMat - County 8269 Brinson, Robert T.            PER DIEM SAFRE HAZMAT CHALLE  75.50                 12391343 8/2/2018 0:00
43550 Fire - HazMat - County 8263 Brinson, Robert T.            PER DIEM SAFRE HAZMAT CHALLE  75.50                 12391343 8/2/2018 0:00
61122 Recreation - Athletics 8211 BSN Sports (O)                SoccerBallsForCamp@Athletics  169.00               12391344 8/2/2018 0:00
61171 Recreation Athletics District 8211 BSN Sports (O)                SoccerBallsForCamp@Athletics  169.00               12391344 8/2/2018 0:00
43135 Police - Special Investigative 8211 C.I. Technologies             CRIMENTEL SOFTWARE ANNUAL     297.14               12391345 8/2/2018 0:00
43157 Police - Chief's Staff 8233 C.I. Technologies             IAPRO SOFTWARE MAINTENANCE    1,989.77            12391345 8/2/2018 0:00
47182 Env Svcs Residential 8244 Campbell Oil and Gas Company  VEHICLE FLUIDS                596.01               12391346 8/2/2018 0:00
47183 Env Svcs Trash and Limb 8244 Campbell Oil and Gas Company  VEHICLE FLUIDS                130.04               12391346 8/2/2018 0:00
47184 Env Svcs Yard Waste 8244 Campbell Oil and Gas Company  VEHICLE FLUIDS                357.60               12391346 8/2/2018 0:00
61175 Gray's Creek Recreation Center 8490 Cannon-Clark, Jennifer        TUMBLING PROGRAM              180.00               12391347 8/2/2018 0:00
45311 Trs-MMTC Operating Costs 8140 Cape Fear Staffing INC        Maintenance Temp - Trnst Ctr  403.27               12391348 8/2/2018 0:00
61111 Parks - Parks and Facilities 8140 Cape Fear Staffing INC        ASOM TEMP STAFF               687.20               12391348 8/2/2018 0:00
61111 Parks - Parks and Facilities 8140 Cape Fear Staffing INC        ASOM TEMP STAFF               405.12               12391348 8/2/2018 0:00
42220 Building Maintenance 8140 Cape Fear Staffing INC        JANITORIAL TEMPORARY STAFF    3,663.52            12391348 8/2/2018 0:00
42220 Building Maintenance 8140 Cape Fear Staffing INC        JANITORIAL TEMPORARY STAFF    2,981.68            12391348 8/2/2018 0:00
61111 Parks - Parks and Facilities 8140 Cape Fear Staffing INC        JANITORIAL TEMPORARY STAFF    565.63               12391348 8/2/2018 0:00
61114 Parks-Rangers 8140 Cape Fear Staffing INC        JANITORIAL TEMPORARY STAFF    556.25               12391348 8/2/2018 0:00
61156 Myers Recreation Center 8140 Cape Fear Staffing INC        JANITORIAL TEMPORARY STAFF    500.00               12391348 8/2/2018 0:00
61162 Spivey Rec. Center 8140 Cape Fear Staffing INC        JANITORIAL TEMPORARY STAFF    500.00               12391348 8/2/2018 0:00
47121 ROW Maintenance 8140 Cape Fear Staffing INC        TEMPORARY STAFF - ADMIN STAFF 164.02               12391348 8/2/2018 0:00
61111 Parks - Parks and Facilities 8140 Cape Fear Staffing INC        TEMPORARY STAFF - ADMIN STAFF 164.03               12391348 8/2/2018 0:00
61116 Parks - District Park Facilit 8140 Cape Fear Staffing INC        TEMPORARY STAFF - ADMIN STAFF 164.03               12391348 8/2/2018 0:00
61111 Parks - Parks and Facilities 8140 Cape Fear Staffing INC        ASOM TEMP STAFF               687.20               12391348 8/2/2018 0:00
61111 Parks - Parks and Facilities 8140 Cape Fear Staffing INC        ASOM TEMP STAFF               448.81               12391348 8/2/2018 0:00
61111 Parks - Parks and Facilities 8140 Cape Fear Staffing INC        PARKS MAINTENANCE CITY -      4,939.57            12391348 8/2/2018 0:00
61116 Parks - District Park Facilit 8140 Cape Fear Staffing INC        PARKS MAINTENANCE DISTRICT    1,261.45            12391348 8/2/2018 0:00
41100 City Council 8211 Carlton Hubbard Photography   Culliton Head shot            40.00                 12391349 8/2/2018 0:00
61122 Recreation - Athletics 8211 Carolina Specialties of N.C., MedallionHolder/Engrav@ATH    93.50                 12391350 8/2/2018 0:00
61171 Recreation Athletics District 8211 Carolina Specialties of N.C., MedallionHolder/Engrav@ATH    93.50                 12391350 8/2/2018 0:00
45315 Trs-Fleet Maintenance 8211 Carquest Auto Parts (O)       relay - shop supply           31.15                 12391351 8/2/2018 0:00
45315 Trs-Fleet Maintenance 8211 Carquest Auto Parts (O)       soc 1/4 adpt  - shop supply   18.10                 12391351 8/2/2018 0:00



45330 Trs-Operations 8242 Carquest Auto Parts (O)       combination switch #152       260.09               12391351 8/2/2018 0:00
45315 Trs-Fleet Maintenance 8212 Carquest Auto Parts (O)       fuel - weed trimmer           9.10                   12391351 8/2/2018 0:00
45315 Trs-Fleet Maintenance 8211 Carquest Auto Parts (O)       thread sealant - shop supply  9.98                   12391351 8/2/2018 0:00
45315 Trs-Fleet Maintenance 8211 Carquest Auto Parts (O)       oil filter - shop supply      2.87                   12391351 8/2/2018 0:00
45315 Trs-Fleet Maintenance 8211 Carquest Auto Parts (O)       dual lock fastening system    118.94               12391351 8/2/2018 0:00
45315 Trs-Fleet Maintenance 8211 Carquest Auto Parts (O)       tire weights for rack         235.68               12391351 8/2/2018 0:00
61165 EE Miller Recreation Center 8490 Carter, Andre'                ZUMBA PROGRAM                 144.00               12391353 8/2/2018 0:00
43155 Police - Service Bureau 8251 Centurylink (4300)            RING DOWN LINE                436.44               12391354 8/2/2018 0:00
61168 Bates Pool 8251 Centurylink (4300)            7/9-8/8/18@CollegLakesPool    52.94                 12391354 8/2/2018 0:00
61162 Spivey Rec. Center 8251 Centurylink (4300)            7/10-8/9/18Svc@SpiveySplasPd  62.82                 12391354 8/2/2018 0:00
43540 Fire - Protection 8251 Charter Communications Holding CABLE SERVICES STATION 12     7.48                   12391356 8/2/2018 0:00
43100 Police 8490 Charter Communications Holding TV, INTERNET, DATA SERVICE    970.28               12391356 8/2/2018 0:00
43135 Police - Special Investigative 8251 Charter Communications Holding CHICAGO DRIVE                 219.98               12391356 8/2/2018 0:00
43601 800MHZ 8251 Charter Communications Holding ETHERNET SERVICE              1,150.25            12391356 8/2/2018 0:00
45330 Trs-Operations 8244 Chester's Mobile Glass        install w/s #733              150.00               12391359 8/2/2018 0:00
45330 Trs-Operations 8244 Chester's Mobile Glass        install glass #705            75.00                 12391359 8/2/2018 0:00
45330 Trs-Operations 8244 Chester's Mobile Glass        install glasses #710          270.00               12391359 8/2/2018 0:00
45330 Trs-Operations 8244 Chester's Mobile Glass        install window #701           90.00                 12391359 8/2/2018 0:00
43140 Police - Central Div Patrol 8212 Chief Supply Corporation      TWO POCKET GLOVE CASE BLACK   46.63                 12391360 8/2/2018 0:00
43153 Police - Patrol Bureau 8212 Chief Supply Corporation      TWO POCKET GLOVE CASE BLACK   46.63                 12391360 8/2/2018 0:00
43156 Police - Traffic Support Unit 8212 Chief Supply Corporation      TWO POCKET GLOVE CASE BLACK   46.63                 12391360 8/2/2018 0:00
43166 Police - Cross Creek Patrol 8212 Chief Supply Corporation      TWO POCKET GLOVE CASE BLACK   46.63                 12391360 8/2/2018 0:00
43135 Police - Special Investigative 8212 Chief Supply Corporation      TWO POCKET GLOVE CASE BLACK   46.63                 12391360 8/2/2018 0:00
43154 Police - Major Crimes Division 8212 Chief Supply Corporation      TWO POCKET GLOVE CASE BLACK   46.63                 12391360 8/2/2018 0:00
43155 Police - Service Bureau 8212 Chief Supply Corporation      TWO POCKET GLOVE CASE BLACK   46.62                 12391360 8/2/2018 0:00
47220 Stormwater Management 8254 Cityview Publishing           STORMWATER ADVERTISING        933.33               12391361 8/2/2018 0:00
43100 Police 8490 Clerk of Court                EVIDENCE PROCEEDS             519.51               12391362 8/2/2018 0:00
61116 Parks - District Park Facilit 8231 Coffman Plumbing Company, Inc. PlumbingRepair@6060HallPrkRd  270.00               12391363 8/2/2018 0:00
45510 Airport - Maintenance 8231 Coffman Plumbing Company, Inc. REPLACE WATER HEATER          1,364.49            12391363 8/2/2018 0:00
42221 Public Bldg - Parks & Rec 8231 Coffman Plumbing Company, Inc. CleanOutCapMissingEEMiller    546.00               12391363 8/2/2018 0:00
45520 Air Carrier Operations 8231 Complete Lock & Key Inc       DELTA MISSING KEYS REPLACED   1,019.25            12391364 8/2/2018 0:00
84562 Lafayette Park Pedestrian Brdg 8211 Concrete Service Co., Inc.    5000 PSI - 161 YARDAGE        5,160.00            12391365 8/2/2018 0:00
84562 Lafayette Park Pedestrian Brdg 8211 Concrete Service Co., Inc.    5000 PSI - 161 YARDAGE        4,515.00            12391365 8/2/2018 0:00
61111 Parks - Parks and Facilities 8211 Consolidated Electrical Dist. SelfTestGFRcptFreedomPark     34.57                 12391366 8/2/2018 0:00
61102 Festival Park 8231 Consolidated Electrical Dist. BushedNip/GlovesFestivalPark  140.16               12391366 8/2/2018 0:00
42223 Public Bldg - Fire 8231 Consolidated Electrical Dist. RubberCordFireStation#9       29.94                 12391366 8/2/2018 0:00
61102 Festival Park 8231 Consolidated Electrical Dist. PilotDrill@FestivalPark       148.67               12391366 8/2/2018 0:00
42221 Public Bldg - Parks & Rec 8231 Consolidated Electrical Dist. HandDryerEEMiller             930.00               12391366 8/2/2018 0:00
42221 Public Bldg - Parks & Rec 8231 Consolidated Electrical Dist. 20A 120/277VAC WHT SWGilmore  12.50                 12391366 8/2/2018 0:00
61111 Parks - Parks and Facilities 8211 Consolidated Electrical Dist. PostLightE26BaseLinearPark    436.05               12391366 8/2/2018 0:00
42221 Public Bldg - Parks & Rec 8231 Consolidated Electrical Dist. PostLightE26BaseLamonPark     264.29               12391366 8/2/2018 0:00
42221 Public Bldg - Parks & Rec 8231 Consolidated Electrical Dist. 14OZInsecticideSpiveyRec      20.30                 12391366 8/2/2018 0:00
42223 Public Bldg - Fire 8231 Consolidated Electrical Dist. 45Ft 125V CRDReelFStation#5   446.66               12391366 8/2/2018 0:00
42220 Building Maintenance 8231 Consolidated Electrical Dist. 54W 120-277VBal280LamonStree  519.50               12391366 8/2/2018 0:00
42110 Info Sys - Infrastructure 8233 Converge One                  MAINTENANCE COVERAGE          1,878.66            12391367 8/2/2018 0:00
49100 CD - Administration 8263 Council of Development-Finance REGISTRATION CYNTHIA BLOT     850.00               12391368 8/2/2018 0:00
61122 Recreation - Athletics 8490 Crenshaw Jr., Jerry Alexander COORDINATE TENNIS PROGRAM     625.00               12391369 8/2/2018 0:00
61122 Recreation - Athletics 8490 Crenshaw Jr., Jerry Alexander COORDINATOR INCOME GENERATED  276.00               12391369 8/2/2018 0:00
61171 Recreation Athletics District 8490 Crenshaw Jr., Jerry Alexander COORDINATE TENNIS PROGRAM     625.00               12391369 8/2/2018 0:00
61171 Recreation Athletics District 8490 Crenshaw Jr., Jerry Alexander COORDINATOR INCOME GENERATED  276.00               12391369 8/2/2018 0:00
43100 Police 8490 Cross Creek Auto Service Inc. OCA 2018-072418               100.00               12391370 8/2/2018 0:00
61122 Recreation - Athletics 8211 Crown Trophy                  MedalsForCamps@Athletics      231.75               12391371 8/2/2018 0:00
61171 Recreation Athletics District 8211 Crown Trophy                  MedalsForCamps@Athletics      231.75               12391371 8/2/2018 0:00
61122 Recreation - Athletics 8211 Crown Trophy                  Ribbn/Medal/EngrvSwimCampATH  112.25               12391371 8/2/2018 0:00
61171 Recreation Athletics District 8211 Crown Trophy                  Ribbn/Medal/EngrvSwimCampATH  112.25               12391371 8/2/2018 0:00
45510 Airport - Maintenance 8231 Custom Door of Fay(O)         HANGER DOOR CABLE REPLACEMENT 1,476.00            12391372 8/2/2018 0:00
42110 Info Sys - Infrastructure 8211 CDW-G Government Inc (O)      apple macbook pro             1,989.47            12391373 8/2/2018 0:00
42110 Info Sys - Infrastructure 8211 CDW-G Government Inc (O)      TRIPP LITE 500VA 3750W        15,558.96         12391373 8/2/2018 0:00
43550 Fire - HazMat - County 8269 Davis Jr, Carlton L.          PER DIEM SAFRE HAZMAT CHALLE  75.50                 12391374 8/2/2018 0:00
43550 Fire - HazMat - County 8263 Davis Jr, Carlton L.          PER DIEM SAFRE HAZMAT CHALLE  75.50                 12391374 8/2/2018 0:00
43550 Fire - HazMat - County 8269 Davis Jr, Leonard             PER DIEM SAFRE HAZMAT CHALLE  75.50                 12391375 8/2/2018 0:00
43550 Fire - HazMat - County 8263 Davis Jr, Leonard             PER DIEM SAFRE HAZMAT CHALLE  75.50                 12391375 8/2/2018 0:00
43100 Police 8490 Ed's Auto Service & Salvage, I EVIDENCE TOW 2018-018806      175.00               12391376 8/2/2018 0:00
43100 Police 8490 Ed's Auto Service & Salvage, I EVIDENCE TOW 2018-016181      175.00               12391376 8/2/2018 0:00
43100 Police 8490 Ed's Auto Service & Salvage, I OCA: 2018-019635              175.00               12391376 8/2/2018 0:00
61122 Recreation - Athletics 8211 Electro-Mech Scoreboard       ScoreClocks@PineForest        143.50               12391377 8/2/2018 0:00
61171 Recreation Athletics District 8211 Electro-Mech Scoreboard       ScoreClocks@PineForest        143.50               12391377 8/2/2018 0:00
41120 City Clerk 8263 Elizabeth River Tunnels       Toll Fee IIMC Conf Travel     10.34                 12391378 8/2/2018 0:00
43100 Police 8490 Equifax Credit Information Ser MONTHLY SERVICE FEE           153.65               12391379 8/2/2018 0:00
43155 Police - Service Bureau 8211 Evident Crime Scene Products  GUN/RIFLE BOXES               264.00               12391380 8/2/2018 0:00
43155 Police - Service Bureau 8140 Express Services Inc.  (Atlant CRU TEMP WORKERS              523.64               12391381 8/2/2018 0:00
41650 Worker's Comp - Safety 8140 Express Services Inc.  (Atlant R. Wardlaw (29.75 hours)      517.95               12391381 8/2/2018 0:00
47190 Customer Call Center 8140 Express Services Inc.  (Atlant call center temp services     431.24               12391381 8/2/2018 0:00
43803 Permitting 8140 Express Services Inc.  (Atlant JOHNSON,LATERRIA 7/8/1832HRS  438.08               12391381 8/2/2018 0:00
45520 Air Carrier Operations 8140 Express Services Inc.  (Atlant FY 18/19 TEMP SERVICES        480.80               12391381 8/2/2018 0:00
41650 Worker's Comp - Safety 8140 Express Services Inc.  (Atlant R. Wardlaw (40 hours)         696.40               12391381 8/2/2018 0:00
43155 Police - Service Bureau 8140 Express Services Inc.  (Atlant CRU TEMP WORKERS              547.60               12391381 8/2/2018 0:00
43155 Police - Service Bureau 8140 Express Services Inc.  (Atlant CRU TEMP WORKERS              547.60               12391381 8/2/2018 0:00
43803 Permitting 8140 Express Services Inc.  (Atlant JOHNSON,LATERRIA7/15/1840HRS  547.60               12391381 8/2/2018 0:00
47190 Customer Call Center 8140 Express Services Inc.  (Atlant Call Center temp services     362.79               12391381 8/2/2018 0:00
80010 NC Substance Tax 8254 F&B Publications, Inc.        MOVIE NIGHT                   445.00               12391382 8/2/2018 0:00
43550 Fire - HazMat - County 8269 Faircloth, Eric B.            PER DIEM SAFRE HAZMAT CHALLE  75.50                 12391383 8/2/2018 0:00
43550 Fire - HazMat - County 8263 Faircloth, Eric B.            PER DIEM SAFRE HAZMAT CHALLE  75.50                 12391383 8/2/2018 0:00
47205 Stormwater - Infrastr. Maint. 8211 Fay Block Materials           Brick-Stock                   399.37               12391384 8/2/2018 0:00



84562 Lafayette Park Pedestrian Brdg 8211 Fay Block Materials           Supplies4x8x16CrossCreekBrid  65.02                 12391384 8/2/2018 0:00
61122 Recreation - Athletics 8490 Fayetteville Aquatics Swim Tea SWIM LEAGUE AND SWIM CAMPS    870.00               12391385 8/2/2018 0:00
61171 Recreation Athletics District 8490 Fayetteville Aquatics Swim Tea SWIM LEAGUE AND SWIM CAMPS    870.00               12391385 8/2/2018 0:00
61122 Recreation - Athletics 8490 Fayetteville Aquatics Swim Tea SWIM LEAGUE AND SWIM CAMPS    840.00               12391385 8/2/2018 0:00
61171 Recreation Athletics District 8490 Fayetteville Aquatics Swim Tea SWIM LEAGUE AND SWIM CAMPS    840.00               12391385 8/2/2018 0:00
41120 City Clerk 8254 Fayetteville Publishing (849) Amending ordinance 4 yr term  586.74               12391386 8/2/2018 0:00
41150 City Attorney - Litigation 8252 Federal Express               Overnight Package             56.74                 12391387 8/2/2018 0:00
42113 Mail Room/Records 8810 Federal Express               Department charges            461.48               12391387 8/2/2018 0:00
61122 Recreation - Athletics 8490 Fisher, Ernest                ATHLETIC OFFICIAL'S CONTRACT  54.00                 12391389 8/2/2018 0:00
61171 Recreation Athletics District 8490 Fisher, Ernest                ATHLETIC OFFICIAL'S CONTRACT  54.00                 12391389 8/2/2018 0:00
61122 Recreation - Athletics 8490 Fisher, Ernest                ATHLETIC OFFICIAL'S CONTRACT  2,033.00            12391389 8/2/2018 0:00
61171 Recreation Athletics District 8490 Fisher, Ernest                ATHLETIC OFFICIAL'S CONTRACT  2,033.00            12391389 8/2/2018 0:00
61122 Recreation - Athletics 8490 Fisher, Ernest                ATHLETIC OFFICIAL'S CONTRACT  390.00               12391389 8/2/2018 0:00
61171 Recreation Athletics District 8490 Fisher, Ernest                ATHLETIC OFFICIAL'S CONTRACT  390.00               12391389 8/2/2018 0:00
61122 Recreation - Athletics 8490 Fisher, Ernest                ATHLETIC OFFICIAL'S CONTRACT  2,634.00            12391389 8/2/2018 0:00
61171 Recreation Athletics District 8490 Fisher, Ernest                ATHLETIC OFFICIAL'S CONTRACT  2,634.00            12391389 8/2/2018 0:00
61122 Recreation - Athletics 8490 Fisher, Ernest                ATHLETIC OFFICIAL'S CONTRACT  510.00               12391389 8/2/2018 0:00
61171 Recreation Athletics District 8490 Fisher, Ernest                ATHLETIC OFFICIAL'S CONTRACT  510.00               12391389 8/2/2018 0:00
61122 Recreation - Athletics 8490 Fisher, Ernest                ATHLETIC OFFICIAL'S CONTRACT  2,263.00            12391389 8/2/2018 0:00
61171 Recreation Athletics District 8490 Fisher, Ernest                ATHLETIC OFFICIAL'S CONTRACT  2,263.00            12391389 8/2/2018 0:00
61122 Recreation - Athletics 8490 Fisher, Ernest                ATHLETIC OFFICIAL'S CONTRACT  390.00               12391389 8/2/2018 0:00
61171 Recreation Athletics District 8490 Fisher, Ernest                ATHLETIC OFFICIAL'S CONTRACT  390.00               12391389 8/2/2018 0:00
43600 Communications 8211 Foremost Promotions           911 L-POPS, STICKERS, TATTOO  137.00               12391391 8/2/2018 0:00
49103 Community Investment 8211 Forms & Supply, Inc.(O)       E&CD OFFICE SUPPLIES          107.66               12391392 8/2/2018 0:00
61117 Parks - Lake Rim Park 8211 Forms & Supply, Inc.(O)       Office Supplies@LRPark        142.24               12391392 8/2/2018 0:00
43802 Code Enforcement 8211 Forms & Supply, Inc.(O)       J.MORINLETTERLAMINATEPOUCH    29.16                 12391392 8/2/2018 0:00
43802 Code Enforcement 8211 Forms & Supply, Inc.(O)       J.MORINCARDLAMINATEPOUCH      11.73                 12391392 8/2/2018 0:00
43800 Inspections 8211 Forms & Supply, Inc.(O)       C.MARTINBAG,TAMPR EVIDNT 100  29.58                 12391392 8/2/2018 0:00
43803 Permitting 8211 Forms & Supply, Inc.(O)       P.NELSON PAPER ROLL3"X230'    94.46                 12391392 8/2/2018 0:00
61114 Parks-Rangers 8211 Forms & Supply, Inc.(O)       Office Supplies@ClarkPark     64.75                 12391392 8/2/2018 0:00
61117 Parks - Lake Rim Park 8211 Forms & Supply, Inc.(O)       Office Supplies@LRPark        56.88                 12391392 8/2/2018 0:00
43802 Code Enforcement 8211 Forms & Supply, Inc.(O)       OFFICE SUPPLIES STICKY NOTES  19.91                 12391392 8/2/2018 0:00
43800 Inspections 8211 Forms & Supply, Inc.(O)       OFFICE SUPPLIES STICKY NOTES  19.91                 12391392 8/2/2018 0:00
43803 Permitting 8211 Forms & Supply, Inc.(O)       OFFICE SUPPLIES STICKY NOTES  19.90                 12391392 8/2/2018 0:00
49103 Community Investment 8211 Forms & Supply, Inc.(O)       E&CD SUPPLIES                 266.51               12391392 8/2/2018 0:00
43802 Code Enforcement 8211 Forms & Supply, Inc.(O)       OFFICE SUPPLIES               31.11                 12391392 8/2/2018 0:00
41220 Current Planning 8211 Forms & Supply, Inc.(O)       OFFICE SUPPLIES               57.58                 12391392 8/2/2018 0:00
43500 Fire - Administration 8211 Forms & Supply, Inc.(O)       ADMIN OFFICE SUPPLIES         232.55               12391392 8/2/2018 0:00
61114 Parks-Rangers 8211 Forms & Supply, Inc.(O)       OfficeSupplies@ClarkPark      52.39                 12391392 8/2/2018 0:00
61114 Parks-Rangers 8211 Forms & Supply, Inc.(O)       OfficeSupplies@ClarkPark      20.80                 12391392 8/2/2018 0:00
61155 Massey Hill Recreation Center 8211 Forms & Supply, Inc.(O)       OfficeSupplies@MaseyHill      473.40               12391392 8/2/2018 0:00
61163 Westover Rec. Center 8211 Forms & Supply, Inc.(O)       OfficeSupplies@Westover       97.52                 12391392 8/2/2018 0:00
41300 HRD - Recruitment/Selection 8211 Forms & Supply, Inc.(O)       Paper pads / Shared Supplies  8.15                   12391392 8/2/2018 0:00
41220 Current Planning 8211 Forms & Supply, Inc.(O)       G.NEWTONPAD,LEGALDOUBLEDOCKE  1.64                   12391392 8/2/2018 0:00
41230 Development Review 8211 Forms & Supply, Inc.(O)       G.NEWTONPAD,LEGALDOUBLEDOCKE  1.64                   12391392 8/2/2018 0:00
41240 Long Range Planning 8211 Forms & Supply, Inc.(O)       G.NEWTONPAD,LEGALDOUBLEDOCKE  2.18                   12391392 8/2/2018 0:00
43802 Code Enforcement 8211 Forms & Supply, Inc.(O)       G.NEWTONPAD,LEGALDOUBLEDOCKE  1.64                   12391392 8/2/2018 0:00
43800 Inspections 8211 Forms & Supply, Inc.(O)       G.NEWTONPAD,LEGALDOUBLEDOCKE  1.64                   12391392 8/2/2018 0:00
43801 Building Plan Review 8211 Forms & Supply, Inc.(O)       G.NEWTONPAD,LEGALDOUBLEDOCKE  1.64                   12391392 8/2/2018 0:00
43803 Permitting 8211 Forms & Supply, Inc.(O)       G.NEWTONPAD,LEGALDOUBLEDOCKE  0.54                   12391392 8/2/2018 0:00
61163 Westover Rec. Center 8211 Forms & Supply, Inc.(O)       OfficeSupplies@Westover       37.79                 12391392 8/2/2018 0:00
61155 Massey Hill Recreation Center 8211 Forms & Supply, Inc.(O)        OfficeSupplies@MasseyHill    181.56               12391392 8/2/2018 0:00
43802 Code Enforcement 8211 Forms & Supply, Inc.(O)       J.KIRTONTAPE,DUCT,TRANS       81.50                 12391392 8/2/2018 0:00
61154 Kiwanis Recreation Center 8211 Forms & Supply, Inc.(O)       OfficeSupplies@Kiwanis        197.20               12391392 8/2/2018 0:00
43600 Communications 8211 Forms & Supply, Inc.(O)       INK YW,CYA,MAG,BK SHEET PRO   124.19               12391392 8/2/2018 0:00
43500 Fire - Administration 8211 Forms & Supply, Inc.(O)       ADMIN OFFICE SUPPLIES         26.69                 12391392 8/2/2018 0:00
41400 Finance-Accounting Operations 8211 Forms & Supply, Inc.(R)       Filing Cabinet Frames         12.49                 12391392 8/2/2018 0:00
41410 Finance-Financial Reporting 8211 Forms & Supply, Inc.(R)       Analyst Supplies              107.13               12391392 8/2/2018 0:00
41200 City Manager 8211 Forms & Supply, Inc.(O)       CMO Supplies                  49.95                 12391392 8/2/2018 0:00
42200 Admin Svc - Admin/Purchasing 8211 Forms & Supply, Inc.(R)       Purchasing Dept. Supplies     9.37                   12391392 8/2/2018 0:00
47205 Stormwater - Infrastr. Maint. 8211 Fortiline Inc (O)             (4) 6429 Grates               541.36               12391393 8/2/2018 0:00
42223 Public Bldg - Fire 8231 Foust Heating & Air Conditioni CompressorRepairKitFStat#6    403.87               12391394 8/2/2018 0:00
87916 NCoolSpr.St. Hurr.Matt. Repair 8490 Freese and Nichols, Inc.      PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING AND  6,152.50            12391395 8/2/2018 0:00
84300 Mirror Lake Dam Restoration 8490 Freese and Nichols, Inc.      MIRROR LAKE DAM REPAIR        10,261.35         12391395 8/2/2018 0:00
82062 Cross Creek Bank Stabilization 8490 Freese and Nichols, Inc.      PROFESSIONAL SERVICES         7,295.52            12391395 8/2/2018 0:00
84301 Devonwood Lower Dam Restoratio 8490 Freese and Nichols, Inc.      DEVONWOOD LOWER DAM           5,972.50            12391395 8/2/2018 0:00
43154 Police - Major Crimes Division 8212 Gall's Incorporated (O)       PADDLEBACK CUFF MAG HOLDER    48.04                 12391396 8/2/2018 0:00
43166 Police - Cross Creek Patrol 8212 Gall's Incorporated (O)       ONE LINE BRASS NAMEPLATE      8.00                   12391396 8/2/2018 0:00
43140 Police - Central Div Patrol 8212 Gall's Incorporated (O)       DYNA MED BLACK EXAM GLOVES    111.54               12391396 8/2/2018 0:00
43153 Police - Patrol Bureau 8212 Gall's Incorporated (O)       DYNA MED BLACK EXAM GLOVES    111.54               12391396 8/2/2018 0:00
43156 Police - Traffic Support Unit 8212 Gall's Incorporated (O)       DYNA MED BLACK EXAM GLOVES    111.54               12391396 8/2/2018 0:00
43166 Police - Cross Creek Patrol 8212 Gall's Incorporated (O)       DYNA MED BLACK EXAM GLOVES    111.54               12391396 8/2/2018 0:00
43135 Police - Special Investigative 8212 Gall's Incorporated (O)       DYNA MED BLACK EXAM GLOVES    111.53               12391396 8/2/2018 0:00
43155 Police - Service Bureau 8212 Gall's Incorporated (O)       DYNA MED BLACK EXAM GLOVES    111.53               12391396 8/2/2018 0:00
43154 Police - Major Crimes Division 8212 Gall's Incorporated (O)       DYNA MED BLACK EXAM GLOVES    111.53               12391396 8/2/2018 0:00
45330 Trs-Operations 8233 Genfare (O)                   odyssey farebox               543.15               12391397 8/2/2018 0:00
49110 Human Relations-Community Svcs 8612 Greater Life of Fayetteville, Vendor Table-CommunityFunDay  25.00                 12391400 8/2/2018 0:00
47160 Street Maintenance 8211 Highland Paving Co., LLC      Asphalt RS 9.5B               180.00               12391405 8/2/2018 0:00
47160 Street Maintenance 8211 Highland Paving Co., LLC      Asphalt RS 9.5B               165.00               12391405 8/2/2018 0:00
47160 Street Maintenance 8211 Highland Paving Co., LLC      Asphalt RS 9.5B               634.50               12391405 8/2/2018 0:00
41701 Risk Mgmt - Property & Casualt 8285 Homesite Insurance Company    2018-19 FLOOD COVERAGE        2,214.00            12391407 8/2/2018 0:00
42223 Public Bldg - Fire 8231 Hubbard Pipe and Supply Inc   ClosetRepairKitFireStat#4     16.60                 12391410 8/2/2018 0:00
42221 Public Bldg - Parks & Rec 8231 Hubbard Pipe and Supply Inc   ClosetRebuildKitSmithCenter   57.37                 12391410 8/2/2018 0:00
61116 Parks - District Park Facilit 8231 Hubbard Pipe and Supply Inc   DrainSnake@PineForestRec      169.34               12391410 8/2/2018 0:00



42224 Public Bldg - Police 8231 Hubbard Pipe and Supply Inc   PVCClosetFlangeRepairPoliceD  34.98                 12391410 8/2/2018 0:00
42223 Public Bldg - Fire 8231 Hubbard Pipe and Supply Inc   PlasticSeatFireStation#14     19.47                 12391410 8/2/2018 0:00
42220 Building Maintenance 8211 Hubbard Pipe and Supply Inc   RightFlowValve280LamonSt      240.20               12391410 8/2/2018 0:00
42220 Building Maintenance 8231 Hubbard Pipe and Supply Inc   PVCSCHCapSlipBldgMaint        39.03                 12391410 8/2/2018 0:00
83111 Western Senior Center 8490 HH Architecture, PA           ARCHITECT/ENGINEER DESIGN     60,176.35         12391411 8/2/2018 0:00
43651 Wireless 911 8211 HP Inc (O) USE THIS VENDOR    HP ELITE DISPLAY S340C        19,416.00         12391412 8/2/2018 0:00
43800 Inspections 8211 International Code Council (O) INSPECTOR CODE BOOKS          11,448.32         12391413 8/2/2018 0:00
41900 Other Appropriations - Admin 8490 Interstate Credit Collections Monthly Billing Fire Violat.  43.75                 12391414 8/2/2018 0:00
43600 Communications 8212 Jeb Designs Inc               911 COMMUNICATIONS T-SHIRTS   1,470.00            12391415 8/2/2018 0:00
43130 Police - Forensic Unit 8212 Jeb Designs Inc               FORENSIC PROVOST              20.00                 12391415 8/2/2018 0:00
43802 Code Enforcement 8490 Johnson Trimming Service      1087 TORREY DRIVE             57.50                 12391416 8/2/2018 0:00
43802 Code Enforcement 8490 Johnson Trimming Service      213 DALLAS STREET             57.50                 12391416 8/2/2018 0:00
43802 Code Enforcement 8490 Johnson Trimming Service      LOT ON SCOTTY HILL R          445.00               12391416 8/2/2018 0:00
85705 Dr. EE Smith House Restoration 8490 Keeny,PLLC, Joyner            StakngLimitsOnBasebalStadium  260.00               12391418 8/2/2018 0:00
61173 Stedman Recreation Center 8490 KIDCREATE STUDIO              SumCampTripClayTile@Stedman   312.00               12391419 8/2/2018 0:00
61164 Lake Rim Recreation Center 8490 KIDCREATE STUDIO              SUMCAMPTRIPSLIME@LAKERIMREC   406.00               12391419 8/2/2018 0:00
43540 Fire - Protection 8211 LifeGas                       OXYGEN REFILLS                41.04                 12391420 8/2/2018 0:00
43540 Fire - Protection 8211 LifeGas                       OXYGEN REFILLS                45.42                 12391420 8/2/2018 0:00
43540 Fire - Protection 8211 LifeGas                       OXYGEN REFILLS                54.20                 12391420 8/2/2018 0:00
43100 Police 8490 Logan's Body Shop, Inc        OCA: 2018-017470 TOW/STORAGE  600.00               12391422 8/2/2018 0:00
84562 Lafayette Park Pedestrian Brdg 8490 M.A. Colvin Engineering & Cons AbutmentLayoutLayFayPedBridg  600.00               12391424 8/2/2018 0:00
43500 Fire - Administration 8269 Major, Benjamin               PER DIEM SAFRE CONFERENCE     132.50               12391425 8/2/2018 0:00
43500 Fire - Administration 8263 Major, Benjamin               PER DIEM SAFRE CONFERENCE     132.50               12391425 8/2/2018 0:00
43161 Police - Training & Education 8211 Maxwell Portable Storage, Inc. RENTAL CONTAINER 40'          93.00                 12391428 8/2/2018 0:00
43161 Police - Training & Education 8211 Maxwell Portable Storage, Inc. RENTAL CONTAINER 40'          7.00                   12391428 8/2/2018 0:00
85802 Owen Dr. Sidewalk Municipal 8581 McDonald Appraisal Services, I APPRAISAL-COOK OUT-OWEN DR.   1,800.00            12391429 8/2/2018 0:00
42220 Building Maintenance 8211 McDonald Lumber Company (O)   Supplies@CommunityGardens     105.33               12391430 8/2/2018 0:00
42220 Building Maintenance 8211 McDonald Lumber Company (O)   Treated/Stakes@CommGardens    934.55               12391430 8/2/2018 0:00
42220 Building Maintenance 8211 McDonald Lumber Company (O)   Treated/Torx/Screws@CommGrdn  331.55               12391430 8/2/2018 0:00
42220 Building Maintenance 8231 McDonald Lumber Company (O)   2x12x16TreatedCommGardens     851.09               12391430 8/2/2018 0:00
42220 Building Maintenance 8211 McDonald Lumber Company (O)   2x12x12TreatedCommGardens     437.14               12391430 8/2/2018 0:00
42220 Building Maintenance 8211 McDonald Lumber Company (O)   2x12x16TreatedCommGardens     561.18               12391430 8/2/2018 0:00
42220 Building Maintenance 8211 McDonald Lumber Company (O)   2x12x16TreatedCommGardens     640.62               12391430 8/2/2018 0:00
41700 Risk Mgmt - General Liability 8286 McDonald, Karen               REC.CAN HIT VEHICLE IN STORM  125.00               12391431 8/2/2018 0:00
61111 Parks - Parks and Facilities 8211 Mechanical and Maintenance Sup Gasket/ValveCrossCreekFounta  434.50               12391432 8/2/2018 0:00
42221 Public Bldg - Parks & Rec 8231 Mid-South Lighting            MH150/BU-HorLamonStreetPark   173.40               12391433 8/2/2018 0:00
61174 Stoney Point Recreation Center 8490 Monkey Joe's                  SumCampTripJumping@StPoint    260.00               12391434 8/2/2018 0:00
43555 Fire - Urban Search & Rescue 8211 Mountain Tek                  MUSTANG SWIFTWATER RESCUE     2,011.50            12391436 8/2/2018 0:00
43555 Fire - Urban Search & Rescue 8211 Mountain Tek                  SHIPPING                      35.00                 12391436 8/2/2018 0:00
42112 Print Shop 8810 MAC Papers, Inc (R)           MISCELLANEOUS - PRINTSHOP     945.30               12391437 8/2/2018 0:00
43113 Police - K9 8211 Naturally Unleashed           PROPLAN SPORTS PERFORMANCE    40.59                 12391438 8/2/2018 0:00
43113 Police - K9 8211 Naturally Unleashed           PROPLAN SPORTS PERFORMANCE    40.59                 12391438 8/2/2018 0:00
43113 Police - K9 8211 Naturally Unleashed           PRO PLAN SPORTS PERFORMANCE   40.59                 12391438 8/2/2018 0:00
41220 Current Planning 8263 Newton, Gerald A.             MILEAGE TO UNC SCHOOL OF GOV  11.85                 12391439 8/2/2018 0:00
41230 Development Review 8263 Newton, Gerald A.             MILEAGE TO UNC SCHOOL OF GOV  11.85                 12391439 8/2/2018 0:00
41240 Long Range Planning 8263 Newton, Gerald A.             MILEAGE TO UNC SCHOOL OF GOV  15.81                 12391439 8/2/2018 0:00
43802 Code Enforcement 8263 Newton, Gerald A.             MILEAGE TO UNC SCHOOL OF GOV  11.85                 12391439 8/2/2018 0:00
43800 Inspections 8263 Newton, Gerald A.             MILEAGE TO UNC SCHOOL OF GOV  11.85                 12391439 8/2/2018 0:00
43801 Building Plan Review 8263 Newton, Gerald A.             MILEAGE TO UNC SCHOOL OF GOV  11.85                 12391439 8/2/2018 0:00
43803 Permitting 8263 Newton, Gerald A.             MILEAGE TO UNC SCHOOL OF GOV  3.97                   12391439 8/2/2018 0:00
43540 Fire - Protection 8233 Newtons Fire & Safety Equipmen MSA ANNUAL FLOW TEST          8,435.00            12391440 8/2/2018 0:00
49103 Community Investment 8490 NC Justice Center             PATHWAYS FOR PROSPERITY       3,415.00            12391441 8/2/2018 0:00
43130 Police - Forensic Unit 8233 Occam Video Solutions, LLC    SOFTWARE SUPPORT 1 YEAR       795.00               12391442 8/2/2018 0:00
61172 Pine Forest Recreation Center 8490 Omni Cinemas                  SumCampTripMovies@PForest     275.00               12391444 8/2/2018 0:00
61101 Transportation Museum 8233 PastPerfect Software, Inc.    AnnualSupportRenewal          540.00               12391447 8/2/2018 0:00
47184 Env Svcs Yard Waste 8140 PeopleReady Inc               COLLECTION TEMPS              644.42               12391450 8/2/2018 0:00
47182 Env Svcs Residential 8140 PeopleReady Inc               COLLECTION TEMPS              817.55               12391450 8/2/2018 0:00
47184 Env Svcs Yard Waste 8140 PeopleReady Inc               COLLECTION TEMPS              1,329.05            12391450 8/2/2018 0:00
47182 Env Svcs Residential 8140 PeopleReady Inc               COLLECTION TEMPS              912.87               12391450 8/2/2018 0:00
43100 Police 8490 Phillip's Towing Service, Inc OCA 2018-019118               175.00               12391451 8/2/2018 0:00
43100 Police 8490 Phillip's Towing Service, Inc OCA: 2018-019481              175.00               12391451 8/2/2018 0:00
43100 Police 8490 Phillip's Towing Service, Inc EVIDENCE OCA 2018-019730      175.00               12391451 8/2/2018 0:00
42113 Mail Room/Records 8291 Pitney Bowes Global Financial Sendpro Postage Machine       3,607.44            12391453 8/2/2018 0:00
80011 Fed'l Forfeiture 8231 Player, Inc.                  2nd floor accent wal          9,152.00            12391454 8/2/2018 0:00
42115 Corporate Communications 8254 Portfolio Productions LLC     One time ad/Anniversay edit   100.00               12391455 8/2/2018 0:00
81108 CDBG - FY16-17 8490 Prestige Trash Bin Cleaning LL SMALL BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT    1,233.97            12391457 8/2/2018 0:00
61111 Parks - Parks and Facilities 8205 Public Works Commisson(1089)  ConnecFeesSvc@PersonSt/Fount  22.00                 12391458 8/2/2018 0:00
43540 Fire - Protection 8269 Richtmeyer, David E.          PER DIEM SAFRE CONFERENCE     132.50               12391463 8/2/2018 0:00
43540 Fire - Protection 8263 Richtmeyer, David E.          PER DIEM SAFRE CONFERENCE     132.50               12391463 8/2/2018 0:00
61175 Gray's Creek Recreation Center 8490 Round-A-Bout Management, Inc. SumCampTripSkating@GrayCreek  188.00               12391464 8/2/2018 0:00
61151 Cliffdale Recreation Center 8490 Round-A-Bout Management, Inc. SumCampTripSkating@Cliffdale  200.00               12391464 8/2/2018 0:00
43130 Police - Forensic Unit 8490 RJ Lee Group                  8 GUNSHOT RESIDUE ANALYSIS    1,859.21            12391465 8/2/2018 0:00
42115 Corporate Communications 8254 Sandhills Purple Heart Dinner White Sponsorship 2018Dinner  250.00               12391467 8/2/2018 0:00
47182 Env Svcs Residential 8211 Schaefer Systems International 95 GALLON GREEN GARBAGE CARTS 26,884.53         12391468 8/2/2018 0:00
41650 Worker's Comp - Safety 8263 Schaefer, Gregory T.          Travel OSHA Instruct Trainer  289.18               12391469 8/2/2018 0:00
84300 Mirror Lake Dam Restoration 8490 Schnabel Engineering South, PC MIRROR LAKE DAM REPAIRS       48,800.00         12391470 8/2/2018 0:00
41800 Budget and Evaluation Office 8263 School of Government          C Wilkerson course at SOG     195.00               12391471 8/2/2018 0:00
41500 Risk Mgmt - Admin 8490 Selerix Systems, Inc.         ACA MANAGE / MONITORING       2,375.00            12391472 8/2/2018 0:00
45330 Trs-Operations 8430 SimpleClinic PLLC             DOT ME - operators            207.00               12391473 8/2/2018 0:00
45330 Trs-Operations 8244 Soles Automotive Towing       tow #717                      225.00               12391474 8/2/2018 0:00
45330 Trs-Operations 8244 Soles Automotive Towing       tow #707                      225.00               12391474 8/2/2018 0:00
47182 Env Svcs Residential 8244 Southeastern Automotive Inc.  Antifreeze                    448.54               12391475 8/2/2018 0:00
47183 Env Svcs Trash and Limb 8244 Southeastern Automotive Inc.  Antifreeze                    97.86                 12391475 8/2/2018 0:00
47184 Env Svcs Yard Waste 8244 Southeastern Automotive Inc.  Antifreeze                    269.12               12391475 8/2/2018 0:00



43140 Police - Central Div Patrol 8211 Southern Computer Warehouse In BLACK INK CARTRIDGES          888.67               12391476 8/2/2018 0:00
43166 Police - Cross Creek Patrol 8211 Southern Computer Warehouse In BLACK INK CARTRIDGES          888.67               12391476 8/2/2018 0:00
43153 Police - Patrol Bureau 8211 Southern Computer Warehouse In BLACK INK CARTRIDGES          888.66               12391476 8/2/2018 0:00
43135 Police - Special Investigative 8212 Stationers, Inc.              OFFICIAL POLICE NOTE BOOKS    1,126.00            12391477 8/2/2018 0:00
43140 Police - Central Div Patrol 8212 Stationers, Inc.              OFFICIAL POLICE NOTE BOOKS    563.00               12391477 8/2/2018 0:00
43166 Police - Cross Creek Patrol 8212 Stationers, Inc.              OFFICIAL POLICE NOTE BOOKS    560.45               12391477 8/2/2018 0:00
80063 U.S. Dept. of Justice/BJA 8263 Sumler, Kenise L.             DESHIELDS PER                 65.50                 12391479 8/2/2018 0:00
43135 Police - Special Investigative 8263 Sumler, Kenise L.             BRATHWAITE PER                125.00               12391479 8/2/2018 0:00
43153 Police - Patrol Bureau 8263 Sumler, Kenise L.             KOVALSKI PER D                125.00               12391479 8/2/2018 0:00
43153 Police - Patrol Bureau 8263 Sumler, Kenise L.             SHIREY PER DIE                125.00               12391479 8/2/2018 0:00
43135 Police - Special Investigative 8263 Sumler, Kenise L.             ABENDANIO PER                 125.00               12391479 8/2/2018 0:00
41650 Worker's Comp - Safety 8212 Sutton's Safety Shoes (O)     Employee Safety Shoe Program  74.21                 12391480 8/2/2018 0:00
42112 Print Shop 8291 Systel Business Equip. Co (Fay XANTE IMPRESS PRINTER         399.61               12391481 8/2/2018 0:00
87916 NCoolSpr.St. Hurr.Matt. Repair 8490 STV Engineers, Inc            DESIGN SERVICES FOR THE NORTH 21,901.63         12391482 8/2/2018 0:00
43540 Fire - Protection 8211 Tarheel Paper & Supply Co (O) JANITORIAL SUPPLIES           560.38               12391484 8/2/2018 0:00
43540 Fire - Protection 8211 Tarheel Paper & Supply Co (O) JANITORIAL SUPPLIES           311.33               12391484 8/2/2018 0:00
43540 Fire - Protection 8211 Tarheel Paper & Supply Co (O) JANITORIAL SUPPLIES           25.82                 12391484 8/2/2018 0:00
43540 Fire - Protection 8211 Tarheel Paper & Supply Co (O) JANITORIAL SUPPLIES           50.59                 12391484 8/2/2018 0:00
43540 Fire - Protection 8211 Tarheel Paper & Supply Co (O) JANITORIAL SUPPLIES           405.75               12391484 8/2/2018 0:00
43540 Fire - Protection 8211 Tarheel Paper & Supply Co (O) JANITORIAL SUPPLIES           14.89                 12391484 8/2/2018 0:00
43540 Fire - Protection 8211 Tarheel Paper & Supply Co (O) JANITORIAL SUPPLIES           16.48                 12391484 8/2/2018 0:00
43540 Fire - Protection 8211 Tarheel Paper & Supply Co (O) JANITORIAL SUPPLIES           177.08               12391484 8/2/2018 0:00
43540 Fire - Protection 8211 Tarheel Paper & Supply Co (O) JANITORIAL SUPPLIES           231.87               12391484 8/2/2018 0:00
43540 Fire - Protection 8211 Tarheel Paper & Supply Co (O) JANITORIAL SUPPLIES           308.38               12391484 8/2/2018 0:00
43540 Fire - Protection 8211 Tarheel Paper & Supply Co (O) JANITORIAL SUPPLIES           290.06               12391484 8/2/2018 0:00
43540 Fire - Protection 8211 Tarheel Paper & Supply Co (O) JANITORIAL SUPPLIES           449.68               12391484 8/2/2018 0:00
43540 Fire - Protection 8211 Tarheel Paper & Supply Co (O) JANITORIAL SUPPLIES           88.54                 12391484 8/2/2018 0:00
43540 Fire - Protection 8211 Tarheel Paper & Supply Co (O) JANITORIAL SUPPLIES           51.64                 12391484 8/2/2018 0:00
84536 NC Veterans Park Hurr Matt Rep 8211 Tecno Display Inc.            GL 613 BLACK CABINET          2,559.23            12391485 8/2/2018 0:00
84536 NC Veterans Park Hurr Matt Rep 8211 Tecno Display Inc.            SHELVES 3/8" (LARGE PACK)     575.00               12391485 8/2/2018 0:00
84536 NC Veterans Park Hurr Matt Rep 8211 Tecno Display Inc.            FREIGHT                       262.50               12391485 8/2/2018 0:00
47121 ROW Maintenance 8140 The Staffing Alliance, LLC    LITTER CREW - TEMPORARY STAFF 5,849.02            12391488 8/2/2018 0:00
47121 ROW Maintenance 8140 The Staffing Alliance, LLC    ADMIN STAFF - TEMPORARY STAFF 39.37                 12391488 8/2/2018 0:00
61111 Parks - Parks and Facilities 8140 The Staffing Alliance, LLC    ADMIN STAFF - TEMPORARY STAFF 39.37                 12391488 8/2/2018 0:00
61116 Parks - District Park Facilit 8140 The Staffing Alliance, LLC    ADMIN STAFF - TEMPORARY STAFF 39.38                 12391488 8/2/2018 0:00
61170 Parks & Rec  District Admin 8140 The Staffing Alliance, LLC    ADMIN STAFF - TEMPORARY STAFF 729.58               12391488 8/2/2018 0:00
45100 Engineering - Administration 8263 Tilt Inc.                     True Tilt Profile Assessment  70.20                 12391490 8/2/2018 0:00
45200 Traffic Svc - Administration 8263 Tilt Inc.                     True Tilt Profile Assessment  210.60               12391490 8/2/2018 0:00
47181 Env Svcs Admin 8263 Tilt Inc.                     True Tilt Profile Assessment  105.30               12391490 8/2/2018 0:00
47182 Env Svcs Residential 8263 Tilt Inc.                     True Tilt Profile Assessment  70.20                 12391490 8/2/2018 0:00
47183 Env Svcs Trash and Limb 8263 Tilt Inc.                     True Tilt Profile Assessment  35.10                 12391490 8/2/2018 0:00
47184 Env Svcs Yard Waste 8263 Tilt Inc.                     True Tilt Profile Assessment  35.10                 12391490 8/2/2018 0:00
47220 Stormwater Management 8263 Tilt Inc.                     True Tilt Profile Assessment  70.20                 12391490 8/2/2018 0:00
49120 Real Estate 8263 Tilt Inc.                     True Tilt Profile Assessment  35.10                 12391490 8/2/2018 0:00
47160 Street Maintenance 8263 Tilt Inc.                     True Tilt Profile Assessment  140.40               12391490 8/2/2018 0:00
61140 Construction Management 8263 Tilt Inc.                     True Tilt Profile Assessment  35.10                 12391490 8/2/2018 0:00
45330 Trs-Operations 8242 Transource, Inc.              sensor, tem #707              139.48               12391493 8/2/2018 0:00
45330 Trs-Operations 8242 Transource, Inc.              breather/PM Service #717      279.77               12391493 8/2/2018 0:00
43157 Police - Chief's Staff 8269 Trogdon, Tracy N.             Per diem APCO conference      304.00               12391494 8/2/2018 0:00
43157 Police - Chief's Staff 8263 Trogdon, Tracy N.             Per diem APCO conference      304.00               12391494 8/2/2018 0:00
47206 Stormwater - Street Sweeping 8211 TruckPro, LLC                 Lamps For Sweepers            117.26               12391495 8/2/2018 0:00
43500 Fire - Administration 8612 United Way of Cumberland Count UNITED WAY KICKOFF            72.00                 12391497 8/2/2018 0:00
45540 ARFF/Training Services 8212 UniFirst Corporation          station 10 uniforms           36.62                 12391498 8/2/2018 0:00
45540 ARFF/Training Services 8212 UniFirst Corporation          Station 10 uniforms           36.60                 12391498 8/2/2018 0:00
45311 Trs-MMTC Operating Costs 8490 UniFirst Corporation          mats - Transit Center         44.02                 12391498 8/2/2018 0:00
61111 Parks - Parks and Facilities 8490 UniFirst Corporation          Mops/Uniforms@GrayStCustdial  79.31                 12391498 8/2/2018 0:00
61111 Parks - Parks and Facilities 8212 UniFirst Corporation          Mops/Uniforms@GrayStCustdial  84.48                 12391498 8/2/2018 0:00
45510 Airport - Maintenance 8212 UniFirst Corporation          airfield                      17.10                 12391498 8/2/2018 0:00
45520 Air Carrier Operations 8212 UniFirst Corporation          terminal                      51.76                 12391498 8/2/2018 0:00
45540 ARFF/Training Services 8212 UniFirst Corporation          Station 10 uniforms           36.60                 12391498 8/2/2018 0:00
45311 Trs-MMTC Operating Costs 8490 UniFirst Corporation          mats - Transit Center         44.02                 12391498 8/2/2018 0:00
42220 Building Maintenance 8212 UniFirst Corporation          682438Uniforms@280LamonSt     88.17                 12391498 8/2/2018 0:00
61113 Parks - Cemetery 8212 UniFirst Corporation          682438Uniforms@280LamonSt     14.82                 12391498 8/2/2018 0:00
61115 Parks-Urban Forestry 8212 UniFirst Corporation          682438Uniforms@280LamonSt     25.13                 12391498 8/2/2018 0:00
47121 ROW Maintenance 8212 UniFirst Corporation          682438Uniforms@280LamonSt     40.83                 12391498 8/2/2018 0:00
61111 Parks - Parks and Facilities 8212 UniFirst Corporation          682438Uniforms@280LamonSt     5.87                   12391498 8/2/2018 0:00
61111 Parks - Parks and Facilities 8212 UniFirst Corporation          682439Uniforms@214GraySt      39.98                 12391498 8/2/2018 0:00
47121 ROW Maintenance 8212 UniFirst Corporation          682439Uniforms@214GraySt      18.96                 12391498 8/2/2018 0:00
61112 Parks - Horticulture 8212 UniFirst Corporation          682439Uniforms@214GraySt      6.96                   12391498 8/2/2018 0:00
61111 Parks - Parks and Facilities 8490 UniFirst Corporation          Mops/Uniforms@GrayStCustdial  79.31                 12391498 8/2/2018 0:00
61111 Parks - Parks and Facilities 8212 UniFirst Corporation          Mops/Uniforms@GrayStCustdial  84.48                 12391498 8/2/2018 0:00
61111 Parks - Parks and Facilities 8212 UniFirst Corporation          682431Uniforms@602AnnStreet   52.51                 12391498 8/2/2018 0:00
61112 Parks - Horticulture 8212 UniFirst Corporation          682431Uniforms@602AnnStreet   39.47                 12391498 8/2/2018 0:00
47121 ROW Maintenance 8212 UniFirst Corporation          682431Uniforms@602AnnStreet   19.45                 12391498 8/2/2018 0:00
61116 Parks - District Park Facilit 8212 UniFirst Corporation          682431Uniforms@602AnnStreet   6.15                   12391498 8/2/2018 0:00
47160 Street Maintenance 8212 UniFirst Corporation          Uniform Service               151.56               12391498 8/2/2018 0:00
47160 Street Maintenance 8490 UniFirst Corporation          Mat Service                   63.66                 12391498 8/2/2018 0:00
47205 Stormwater - Infrastr. Maint. 8212 UniFirst Corporation          Uniform Service               53.05                 12391498 8/2/2018 0:00
47206 Stormwater - Street Sweeping 8212 UniFirst Corporation          Uniform Service               45.77                 12391498 8/2/2018 0:00
47220 Stormwater Management 8212 UniFirst Corporation          Uniform Service               56.51                 12391498 8/2/2018 0:00
45510 Airport - Maintenance 8212 UniFirst Corporation          airfield                      17.10                 12391498 8/2/2018 0:00
45520 Air Carrier Operations 8212 UniFirst Corporation          55.24 51.76                 12391498 8/2/2018 0:00
45320 Trs - FASTTRAC 8212 UniFirst Corporation          uniforms - paratransit        49.85                 12391498 8/2/2018 0:00
45330 Trs-Operations 8212 UniFirst Corporation          uniforms - operators          293.53               12391498 8/2/2018 0:00



45310 Trs-General Maintenance 8490 UniFirst Corporation          mats - Grove Street           60.26                 12391498 8/2/2018 0:00
45330 Trs-Operations 8212 UniFirst Corporation          uniforms - supervisors        26.69                 12391498 8/2/2018 0:00
45330 Trs-Operations 8212 UniFirst Corporation          uniforms - dispatchers        21.95                 12391498 8/2/2018 0:00
45320 Trs - FASTTRAC 8212 UniFirst Corporation          uniforms - dispatchers        21.95                 12391498 8/2/2018 0:00
45310 Trs-General Maintenance 8212 UniFirst Corporation          uniforms - custodian          18.24                 12391498 8/2/2018 0:00
45315 Trs-Fleet Maintenance 8212 UniFirst Corporation          uniforms - maintenance        81.50                 12391498 8/2/2018 0:00
42220 Building Maintenance 8212 UniFirst Corporation          682438Uniforms@280LamonSt     88.17                 12391498 8/2/2018 0:00
61113 Parks - Cemetery 8212 UniFirst Corporation          682438Uniforms@280LamonSt     14.82                 12391498 8/2/2018 0:00
61115 Parks-Urban Forestry 8212 UniFirst Corporation          682438Uniforms@280LamonSt     25.13                 12391498 8/2/2018 0:00
47121 ROW Maintenance 8212 UniFirst Corporation          682438Uniforms@280LamonSt     40.83                 12391498 8/2/2018 0:00
61111 Parks - Parks and Facilities 8212 UniFirst Corporation          682438Uniforms@280LamonSt     5.87                   12391498 8/2/2018 0:00
61111 Parks - Parks and Facilities 8212 UniFirst Corporation          682439Uniforms@214GraySt      32.84                 12391498 8/2/2018 0:00
47121 ROW Maintenance 8212 UniFirst Corporation          682439Uniforms@214GraySt      18.96                 12391498 8/2/2018 0:00
61112 Parks - Horticulture 8212 UniFirst Corporation          682439Uniforms@214GraySt      6.96                   12391498 8/2/2018 0:00
61111 Parks - Parks and Facilities 8212 UniFirst Corporation          682431Uniforms@602AnnSt       52.51                 12391498 8/2/2018 0:00
61112 Parks - Horticulture 8212 UniFirst Corporation          682431Uniforms@602AnnSt       39.47                 12391498 8/2/2018 0:00
47121 ROW Maintenance 8212 UniFirst Corporation          682431Uniforms@602AnnSt       19.45                 12391498 8/2/2018 0:00
61116 Parks - District Park Facilit 8212 UniFirst Corporation          682431Uniforms@602AnnSt       6.15                   12391498 8/2/2018 0:00
47180 Env Svcs Recycling(Single Fam) 8212 UniFirst Corporation          Uniforms                      4.62                   12391498 8/2/2018 0:00
47181 Env Svcs Admin 8212 UniFirst Corporation          Uniforms                      4.14                   12391498 8/2/2018 0:00
47182 Env Svcs Residential 8212 UniFirst Corporation          Uniforms                      133.82               12391498 8/2/2018 0:00
47183 Env Svcs Trash and Limb 8212 UniFirst Corporation          Uniforms                      25.60                 12391498 8/2/2018 0:00
47184 Env Svcs Yard Waste 8212 UniFirst Corporation          Uniforms                      128.02               12391498 8/2/2018 0:00
47182 Env Svcs Residential 8490 UniFirst Corporation          Mats                          56.70                 12391498 8/2/2018 0:00
45510 Airport - Maintenance 8212 UniFirst Corporation          airfield                      17.10                 12391498 8/2/2018 0:00
45520 Air Carrier Operations 8212 UniFirst Corporation          terminal                      60.46                 12391498 8/2/2018 0:00
61111 Parks - Parks and Facilities 8490 UniFirst Corporation          684107Mops@214GraySt          79.31                 12391498 8/2/2018 0:00
61111 Parks - Parks and Facilities 8212 UniFirst Corporation          684107Mops/Uniforms214GraySt  84.48                 12391498 8/2/2018 0:00
42112 Print Shop 8212 UniFirst Corporation          Andrew Johnson Uniforms       5.65                   12391498 8/2/2018 0:00
43540 Fire - Protection 8212 UniFirst Corporation          OPERATIONS JOB SHIRTS         261.08               12391498 8/2/2018 0:00
43500 Fire - Administration 8212 UniFirst Corporation          ADMINISTRATION UNIFORM RENTAL 56.30                 12391498 8/2/2018 0:00
43510 Fire - Training 8212 UniFirst Corporation          TRAINING UNIFORM RENTAL       37.54                 12391498 8/2/2018 0:00
43520 Fire - Planning & Research 8212 UniFirst Corporation          UNIFORM RENTAL                18.77                 12391498 8/2/2018 0:00
43530 Fire - Codes & Standards 8212 UniFirst Corporation          UNIFORM RENTAL                56.30                 12391498 8/2/2018 0:00
43540 Fire - Protection 8212 UniFirst Corporation          OPERATIONS UNIFORM RENTAL     1,703.19            12391498 8/2/2018 0:00
43560 Fire-EMO EMERGENCY MNG OP'S 8212 UniFirst Corporation          UNIFORM RENTAL                4.69                   12391498 8/2/2018 0:00
43155 Police - Service Bureau 8211 ULINE Inc                     EVIDENCE BAGS                 785.63               12391500 8/2/2018 0:00
43500 Fire - Administration 8251 Verizon Wireless (O)          ADMINISTRATION PHONE AND DATA 622.56               12391503 8/2/2018 0:00
43510 Fire - Training 8251 Verizon Wireless (O)          TRAINING PHONE AND DATA       91.09                 12391503 8/2/2018 0:00
43530 Fire - Codes & Standards 8251 Verizon Wireless (O)          PHONE AND DATA                868.99               12391503 8/2/2018 0:00
43540 Fire - Protection 8251 Verizon Wireless (O)          OPERATIONS PHONE AND DATA     1,954.06            12391503 8/2/2018 0:00
43550 Fire - HazMat - County 8251 Verizon Wireless (O)          PHONE AND DATA                336.11               12391503 8/2/2018 0:00
43560 Fire-EMO EMERGENCY MNG OP'S 8251 Verizon Wireless (O)          PHONE AND DATA                91.09                 12391503 8/2/2018 0:00
47180 Env Svcs Recycling(Single Fam) 8251 Verizon Wireless(R)           MONTHLY M2M                   70.95                 12391503 8/2/2018 0:00
47182 Env Svcs Residential 8251 Verizon Wireless(R)           MONTHLY M2M                   738.03               12391503 8/2/2018 0:00
47183 Env Svcs Trash and Limb 8251 Verizon Wireless(R)           MONTHLY M2M                   288.14               12391503 8/2/2018 0:00
47184 Env Svcs Yard Waste 8251 Verizon Wireless(R)           MONTHLY M2M                   597.00               12391503 8/2/2018 0:00
43550 Fire - HazMat - County 8269 Walker, Brandon L.            PER DIEM SAFRE HAZMAT CHALLE  75.50                 12391508 8/2/2018 0:00
43550 Fire - HazMat - County 8263 Walker, Brandon L.            PER DIEM SAFRE HAZMAT CHALLE  75.50                 12391508 8/2/2018 0:00
61111 Parks - Parks and Facilities 8211 Water Guard Incorporated      HypochloriteSol@KiwanisSpPad  178.50               12391510 8/2/2018 0:00
61111 Parks - Parks and Facilities 8211 Water Guard Incorporated      SplashPadChemicals@Myers      185.66               12391510 8/2/2018 0:00
61159 Chalmers Pool 8211 Water Guard Incorporated      HypochloriteSol@ChalmersPool  854.89               12391510 8/2/2018 0:00
61159 Chalmers Pool 8211 Water Guard Incorporated      HypochloriteSol@ChalmersPool  854.88               12391510 8/2/2018 0:00
61159 Chalmers Pool 8211 Water Guard Incorporated      HypochloriteSol@ChalmersPool  648.96               12391510 8/2/2018 0:00
61167 Westover Aquatic Center Operat 8211 Water Guard Incorporated      PoolChemicals@WestoverPool    854.88               12391510 8/2/2018 0:00
61168 Bates Pool 8211 Water Guard Incorporated      HypochloriteSol@CollLakesRec  340.08               12391510 8/2/2018 0:00
61168 Bates Pool 8211 Water Guard Incorporated      HypochloriteSol@CollLakesRec  751.92               12391510 8/2/2018 0:00
61168 Bates Pool 8211 Water Guard Incorporated      HypochloriteSol@CollLakesRec  748.80               12391510 8/2/2018 0:00
61167 Westover Aquatic Center Operat 8211 Water Guard Incorporated      HypochloriteSol@WestoverPool  546.00               12391510 8/2/2018 0:00
61167 Westover Aquatic Center Operat 8211 Water Guard Incorporated      HypochloriteSol@WestoverPool  854.88               12391510 8/2/2018 0:00
43540 Fire - Protection 8269 Whiteside, Frank R.           PER DIEM SAFRE CONFERENCE     132.50               12391512 8/2/2018 0:00
43540 Fire - Protection 8263 Whiteside, Frank R.           PER DIEM SAFRE CONFERENCE     132.50               12391512 8/2/2018 0:00
61114 Parks-Rangers 8211 Williams Printing & Office Sup OfficeSupplies@ClarkPark      62.25                 12391513 8/2/2018 0:00
43802 Code Enforcement 8490 Williams, Warner L.           221 HAIGH STREET              32.50                 12391515 8/2/2018 0:00
43802 Code Enforcement 8490 Williams, Warner L.           918 ELLIS STREET              40.00                 12391515 8/2/2018 0:00
41150 City Attorney - Litigation 8211 Wolters Kluwer Legal & Regulat 4001555640 198                143.14               12391516 8/2/2018 0:00
41160 City Attorney - Legal Review 8211 Wolters Kluwer Legal & Regulat 4001555640 198                243.72               12391516 8/2/2018 0:00
47181 Env Svcs Admin 8269 McMahan, James J.             PER DIEM ATLANTIC BEACH APWA  125.75               12391524 8/6/2018 0:00
47181 Env Svcs Admin 8263 McMahan, James J.             PER DIEM ATLANTIC BEACH APWA  125.75               12391524 8/6/2018 0:00
45310 Trs-General Maintenance 8211 A-1 Supply Company            gloves,disinfectant clnr      309.50               12391525 8/9/2018 0:00
45311 Trs-MMTC Operating Costs 8211 A-1 Supply Company            disinfectant,mophead,towels   709.54               12391525 8/9/2018 0:00
45310 Trs-General Maintenance 8211 A-1 Supply Company            rags,mophead                  142.50               12391525 8/9/2018 0:00
47182 Env Svcs Residential 8211 A-1 Supply Company            Case of disp coveralls        110.00               12391525 8/9/2018 0:00
47182 Env Svcs Residential 8211 A-1 Supply Company            Mask, Battery, Broom, Air Fr  22.18                 12391525 8/9/2018 0:00
47184 Env Svcs Yard Waste 8211 A-1 Supply Company            Mask, Battery, Broom, Air Fr  42.17                 12391525 8/9/2018 0:00
47160 Street Maintenance 8211 A-1 Supply Company            DETERGENT                     89.80                 12391525 8/9/2018 0:00
43155 Police - Service Bureau 8211 A-1 Supply Company            HAND WIPES FOR EVIDENCE       171.00               12391525 8/9/2018 0:00
41400 Finance-Accounting Operations 8140 Accountemps (R)               Temp Services J. Daniel       481.80               12391526 8/9/2018 0:00
41400 Finance-Accounting Operations 8140 Accountemps (R)               A. Rotenberry Temp.Services   320.00               12391526 8/9/2018 0:00
42115 Corporate Communications 8211 Adorama                       G-TECH ATOMOS MASTER CADDY 4K 279.00               12391527 8/9/2018 0:00
42115 Corporate Communications 8211 Adorama                       ON-STAGE AIR-LIFT FLAT SCREEN 51.00                 12391527 8/9/2018 0:00
42115 Corporate Communications 8211 Adorama                       LILLIPUT 28 CARRY-ON 4K       719.75               12391527 8/9/2018 0:00
42115 Corporate Communications 8211 Adorama                       SKB ISER.F/6 CANON CINEMA     137.50               12391527 8/9/2018 0:00
42115 Corporate Communications 8211 Adorama                       MANFROTTO NITROTECH N8 & 535  999.00               12391527 8/9/2018 0:00



42115 Corporate Communications 8211 Adorama                       SHURE 2 SIDED BROADCST HEADST 337.00               12391527 8/9/2018 0:00
42115 Corporate Communications 8211 Adorama                       SONY ** XLR-K2M XLR ADAPT     598.00               12391527 8/9/2018 0:00
49110 Human Relations-Community Svcs 8490 All American Interpreters for Mtgw/M.Harris &TJGonzalez     127.62               12391528 8/9/2018 0:00
61122 Recreation - Athletics 8211 All Sports America, LTD       FOOTBALL EQUIPMENT            1,502.20            12391529 8/9/2018 0:00
61171 Recreation Athletics District 8211 All Sports America, LTD       FOOTBALL EQUIPMENT            1,502.20            12391529 8/9/2018 0:00
61122 Recreation - Athletics 8211 All Sports America, LTD       FOOTBALL EQUIPMENT            786.38               12391529 8/9/2018 0:00
61171 Recreation Athletics District 8211 All Sports America, LTD       FOOTBALL EQUIPMENT            786.38               12391529 8/9/2018 0:00
84562 Lafayette Park Pedestrian Brdg 8490 Alpha Builders and Consultants PEDESTRIAN BRIDGE ABUTMENT    5,000.00            12391530 8/9/2018 0:00
45500 Airport - Administration 8254 American Assoc. of Airport Exe AD airport consultants 5/8    100.00               12391531 8/9/2018 0:00
43153 Police - Patrol Bureau 8269 Andrews, Deangelo  R.         fbi-leeda per diem            185.50               12391532 8/9/2018 0:00
42115 Corporate Communications 8490 ArchiveSocial, Inc.           ARCHIVE-STANDARD - 399        4,788.00            12391533 8/9/2018 0:00
42115 Corporate Communications 8490 ArchiveSocial, Inc.           RMA - ONE MONTH OF ARCHIVE    2,388.00            12391533 8/9/2018 0:00
45330 Trs-Operations 8490 Armstrong, Patrik             security-mall                 240.00               12391534 8/9/2018 0:00
45330 Trs-Operations 8490 Armstrong, Patrik             security - mall               240.00               12391534 8/9/2018 0:00
42220 Building Maintenance 8231 Arrow Pest Control            QrterlyPestSvc@JrLeague10311  90.00                 12391535 8/9/2018 0:00
42226 Public Bldg - New City Hall 8231 Arrow Pest Control            PestCntrlSpiders@CtyHll2ndFl  90.00                 12391535 8/9/2018 0:00
42226 Public Bldg - New City Hall 8231 Arrow Pest Control            PestCntrlAnts@CtyHll1StFloor  120.00               12391535 8/9/2018 0:00
43161 Police - Training & Education 8263 Axon Enterprise, Inc          Taser instr registration      975.00               12391536 8/9/2018 0:00
61159 Chalmers Pool 8211 ARC3 Gases (O)                CarbonDioxide@SeabrookPool    195.28               12391537 8/9/2018 0:00
61159 Chalmers Pool 8211 ARC3 Gases (O)                CarbonDioxide@SeabrookPool    297.13               12391537 8/9/2018 0:00
42115 Corporate Communications 8211 B&H Photo & Electronics Corp.( ELASCO SINGLE CHANNEL 1 X 4"  261.66               12391538 8/9/2018 0:00
42115 Corporate Communications 8211 B&H Photo & Electronics Corp.( ELASCO SINGLE CHANNEL 1 X 4"  174.44               12391538 8/9/2018 0:00
42220 Building Maintenance 8231 Baker Roofing                 RoofLeakRepair@ASOM           800.00               12391539 8/9/2018 0:00
42221 Public Bldg - Parks & Rec 8231 Baker Roofing                 RookLeakRepair@CliffdaleRec   645.64               12391539 8/9/2018 0:00
61150 Recreation General 8490 Barnett, Memphis Raquel       7/9-7/20/18SumDramaCamp@CL    350.00               12391540 8/9/2018 0:00
61170 Parks & Rec  District Admin 8490 Barnett, Memphis Raquel       7/9-7/20/18SumDramaCamp@CL    350.00               12391540 8/9/2018 0:00
61150 Recreation General 8490 Barnett, Memphis Raquel       SumDramaCampHalfDay@CLakes    96.00                 12391540 8/9/2018 0:00
61170 Parks & Rec  District Admin 8490 Barnett, Memphis Raquel       SumDramaCampHalfDay@CLakes    96.00                 12391540 8/9/2018 0:00
47160 Street Maintenance 8211 Barnhill Contracting Co(use 39 ASPHALT                       79.10                 12391541 8/9/2018 0:00
43157 Police - Chief's Staff 8269 Barnhill, Richard             gang conference per diem      155.50               12391542 8/9/2018 0:00
43157 Police - Chief's Staff 8263 Barnhill, Richard             gang conference per diem      155.50               12391542 8/9/2018 0:00
85708 DOWNTOWN BASEBALL STADIUM 8490 Barton Malow Company          Contract No.    1741          1,720,718.00    12391543 8/9/2018 0:00
47205 Stormwater - Infrastr. Maint. 8211 Bell's Seed Store             Fence, Wire, Posts            207.66               12391544 8/9/2018 0:00
61116 Parks - District Park Facilit 8231 Bill's Ice Machine Service Com IceMachineRepair@StoneyPoint  355.00               12391545 8/9/2018 0:00
43135 Police - Special Investigative 8269 Bird, Corey G.                gang conference per diem      155.50               12391546 8/9/2018 0:00
43135 Police - Special Investigative 8263 Bird, Corey G.                gang conference per diem      155.50               12391546 8/9/2018 0:00
45510 Airport - Maintenance 8211 Blueglobes LLC                6 taxiway lights              604.96               12391547 8/9/2018 0:00
45510 Airport - Maintenance 8211 Blueglobes LLC                LED Retrofit kit Airfld Ligt  463.84               12391547 8/9/2018 0:00
45510 Airport - Maintenance 8245 Bobby Taylor Oil Co. Inc.     87 fuel 291.9g @$2.919galAir  578.84               12391548 8/9/2018 0:00
45510 Airport - Maintenance 8245 Bobby Taylor Oil Co. Inc.     onRdFuel 101.1g@$2.919gAirpt  295.99               12391548 8/9/2018 0:00
61150 Recreation General 8490 Booker, Yvette M.             7/16-7/18/18SumDanceWorkshop  144.00               12391549 8/9/2018 0:00
61170 Parks & Rec  District Admin 8490 Booker, Yvette M.             7/16-7/18/18SumDanceWorkshop  144.00               12391549 8/9/2018 0:00
45520 Air Carrier Operations 8211 Brady Parts, Inc (Greensboro) KIT,RTAC 460V CONTROL PANEL   3,657.45            12391550 8/9/2018 0:00
45520 Air Carrier Operations 8211 Brady Parts, Inc (Greensboro) SHIPPING                      25.00                 12391550 8/9/2018 0:00
45530 Parking/Rental Car Operations 8490 Breece Monuments - Gillespie S Move StarVoyagerMoment back   150.00               12391551 8/9/2018 0:00
43135 Police - Special Investigative 8269 Budden Jr, Neil D.            Gang Conference per diem      155.50               12391552 8/9/2018 0:00
43135 Police - Special Investigative 8263 Budden Jr, Neil D.            Gang Conference per diem      155.50               12391552 8/9/2018 0:00
84428 Fire Safety Awareness 8211 Buyshade.Com                  10X10 EZUP PUNCH TENT         1,018.00            12391554 8/9/2018 0:00
42221 Public Bldg - Parks & Rec 8231 BFPE International            PlmbingSvcBllflds@EEMllrElem  208.25               12391555 8/9/2018 0:00
61151 Cliffdale Recreation Center 8211 BSN Sports (O)                SoftballCatcherMitt@Clifdale  57.39                 12391556 8/9/2018 0:00
42230 Admin Svc - Central Supply 8815 Campbell Oil and Gas Company  ULTRA LOW SULFUR DIESEL FUEL  16,732.90         12391557 8/9/2018 0:00
42230 Admin Svc - Central Supply 8815 Campbell Oil and Gas Company  E-10 MIDGRADE UNLEADED FUEL   17,999.43         12391557 8/9/2018 0:00
45311 Trs-MMTC Operating Costs 8140 Cape Fear Staffing INC        Maintenance Temp-DHouchens    537.66               12391558 8/9/2018 0:00
45311 Trs-MMTC Operating Costs 8140 Cape Fear Staffing INC        Maintenance Temp - DHouchens  510.78               12391558 8/9/2018 0:00
61150 Recreation General 8490 Carla's Creations (Roberson, C 7/16-7/20/18SumArtCamp@KW     72.00                 12391559 8/9/2018 0:00
61170 Parks & Rec  District Admin 8490 Carla's Creations (Roberson, C 7/16-7/20/18SumArtCamp@KW     72.00                 12391559 8/9/2018 0:00
61161 Gilmore Therapeutic Center 8490 Carla's Creations (Roberson, C ADAPTIVE ART PROGRAM AT       45.00                 12391559 8/9/2018 0:00
61168 Bates Pool 8211 Carolina Specialties of N.C., PoolOperationsStaffShirts     148.38               12391561 8/9/2018 0:00
61159 Chalmers Pool 8211 Carolina Specialties of N.C., PoolOperationsStaffShirts     148.39               12391561 8/9/2018 0:00
61167 Westover Aquatic Center Operat 8211 Carolina Specialties of N.C., PoolOperationsStaffShirts     148.38               12391561 8/9/2018 0:00
45315 Trs-Fleet Maintenance 8211 Carquest Auto Parts (O)       3pc double hose               110.44               12391562 8/9/2018 0:00
45330 Trs-Operations 8242 Carquest Auto Parts (O)       ig lock cylinder/switch #905  164.80               12391562 8/9/2018 0:00
45315 Trs-Fleet Maintenance 8211 Carquest Auto Parts (O)       add a circuit mini            14.67                 12391562 8/9/2018 0:00
45315 Trs-Fleet Maintenance 8211 Carquest Auto Parts (O)       relay                         31.15                 12391562 8/9/2018 0:00
45330 Trs-Operations 8242 Carquest Auto Parts (O)       cabin air filter #505         5.59                   12391562 8/9/2018 0:00
45315 Trs-Fleet Maintenance 8211 Carquest Auto Parts (O)       oil absorbant                 8.36                   12391562 8/9/2018 0:00
45320 Trs - FASTTRAC 8242 Carquest Auto Parts (O)       hi count led #431             24.80                 12391562 8/9/2018 0:00
47160 Street Maintenance 8211 Carquest Auto Parts (O)       AUTOPARTS                     47.83                 12391562 8/9/2018 0:00
45330 Trs-Operations 8242 Carquest Auto Parts (O)       brk pad plat #152             61.73                 12391562 8/9/2018 0:00
45315 Trs-Fleet Maintenance 8211 Carquest Auto Parts (O)       packing tape/duct tape        9.73                   12391562 8/9/2018 0:00
45315 Trs-Fleet Maintenance 8211 Carquest Auto Parts (O)       ATF Global Synth              143.52               12391562 8/9/2018 0:00
45710 Parking Deck (Franklin St) 8251 Centurylink (4300)            INTERNET for parking deck     481.31               12391563 8/9/2018 0:00
45520 Air Carrier Operations 8205 Charter Communications Holding Terminal Cable                127.51               12391564 8/9/2018 0:00
45540 ARFF/Training Services 8205 Charter Communications Holding Station 10 cable              28.26                 12391564 8/9/2018 0:00
61178 Senior Citizens District 8251 Charter Communications Holding TOKAY RECREATION CENTER       219.94               12391564 8/9/2018 0:00
61122 Recreation - Athletics 8251 Charter Communications Holding MAZERICK PARK                 219.94               12391564 8/9/2018 0:00
61172 Pine Forest Recreation Center 8251 Charter Communications Holding PINE FOREST RECREATION CENTER 219.94               12391564 8/9/2018 0:00
61175 Gray's Creek Recreation Center 8251 Charter Communications Holding GRAYS CREEK RECREATION CENTER 219.94               12391564 8/9/2018 0:00
61164 Lake Rim Recreation Center 8251 Charter Communications Holding LAKE RIM RECRATION CENTER     219.94               12391564 8/9/2018 0:00
61173 Stedman Recreation Center 8251 Charter Communications Holding STEDMAN RECREATION CENTER     219.94               12391564 8/9/2018 0:00
61174 Stoney Point Recreation Center 8251 Charter Communications Holding STONEY POINT RECREATION       219.94               12391564 8/9/2018 0:00
61176 Eastover Rec Center 8251 Charter Communications Holding EASTOVER RECREATION CENTER    219.94               12391564 8/9/2018 0:00
42110 Info Sys - Infrastructure 8251 Charter Communications Holding CITY HALL                     2,790.00            12391564 8/9/2018 0:00
42110 Info Sys - Infrastructure 8251 Charter Communications Holding FIRESTATION 15                219.94               12391564 8/9/2018 0:00



45500 Airport - Administration 8251 Charter Communications Holding AIRPORT                       94.99                 12391564 8/9/2018 0:00
42115 Corporate Communications 8251 Charter Communications Holding Aug1-31/18 Broadband          94.86                 12391564 8/9/2018 0:00
61178 Senior Citizens District 8251 Charter Communications Holding TOKAY RECREATION CENTER       219.94               12391564 8/9/2018 0:00
61122 Recreation - Athletics 8251 Charter Communications Holding MAZERICK PARK                 219.94               12391564 8/9/2018 0:00
61172 Pine Forest Recreation Center 8251 Charter Communications Holding PINE FOREST RECREATION CENTER 219.94               12391564 8/9/2018 0:00
61175 Gray's Creek Recreation Center 8251 Charter Communications Holding GRAYS CREEK RECREATION CENTER 219.94               12391564 8/9/2018 0:00
61164 Lake Rim Recreation Center 8251 Charter Communications Holding LAKE RIM RECRATION CENTER     219.94               12391564 8/9/2018 0:00
61173 Stedman Recreation Center 8251 Charter Communications Holding STEDMAN RECREATION CENTER     219.94               12391564 8/9/2018 0:00
61174 Stoney Point Recreation Center 8251 Charter Communications Holding STONEY POINT RECREATION       219.94               12391564 8/9/2018 0:00
61176 Eastover Rec Center 8251 Charter Communications Holding EASTOVER RECREATION CENTER    219.94               12391564 8/9/2018 0:00
42110 Info Sys - Infrastructure 8251 Charter Communications Holding CITY HALL                     2,790.00            12391564 8/9/2018 0:00
42110 Info Sys - Infrastructure 8251 Charter Communications Holding FIRESTATION 15                219.94               12391564 8/9/2018 0:00
45500 Airport - Administration 8251 Charter Communications Holding AIRPORT                       94.99                 12391564 8/9/2018 0:00
43140 Police - Central Div Patrol 8212 Chief Supply Corporation      PROCELL AA/AAA BATTERIES      5.44                   12391565 8/9/2018 0:00
43153 Police - Patrol Bureau 8212 Chief Supply Corporation      PROCELL AA/AAA BATTERIES      5.44                   12391565 8/9/2018 0:00
43156 Police - Traffic Support Unit 8212 Chief Supply Corporation      PROCELL AA/AAA BATTERIES      5.44                   12391565 8/9/2018 0:00
43166 Police - Cross Creek Patrol 8212 Chief Supply Corporation      PROCELL AA/AAA BATTERIES      5.43                   12391565 8/9/2018 0:00
43135 Police - Special Investigative 8212 Chief Supply Corporation      PROCELL AA/AAA BATTERIES      5.43                   12391565 8/9/2018 0:00
43154 Police - Major Crimes Division 8212 Chief Supply Corporation      PROCELL AA/AAA BATTERIES      5.43                   12391565 8/9/2018 0:00
43155 Police - Service Bureau 8212 Chief Supply Corporation      PROCELL AA/AAA BATTERIES      5.43                   12391565 8/9/2018 0:00
45520 Air Carrier Operations 8231 Coffman Plumbing Company, Inc. replaceToilet2ndFlr2ndStllWM  392.50               12391566 8/9/2018 0:00
45520 Air Carrier Operations 8211 Coffman Plumbing Company, Inc. 120galElectricWaterHeatrRepl  6,775.12            12391566 8/9/2018 0:00
61160 Smith Rec. Center 8490 Cole, Johnnie                 KarateInstructorJuly@Smith    160.00               12391567 8/9/2018 0:00
45520 Air Carrier Operations 8231 Complete Lock & Key Inc       american panic bar doorrepar  180.00               12391568 8/9/2018 0:00
41650 Worker's Comp - Safety 8430 Concentra                     DRUG/ALCOHOL TESTING FEES     14.00                 12391569 8/9/2018 0:00
84562 Lafayette Park Pedestrian Brdg 8211 Concrete Service Co., Inc.    5000 PSI - 161 YARDAGE        1,012.50            12391570 8/9/2018 0:00
42220 Building Maintenance 8231 Consolidated Electrical Dist. 45WPostTop(175W)@LionsClub    160.20               12391571 8/9/2018 0:00
42221 Public Bldg - Parks & Rec 8231 Consolidated Electrical Dist. ReplcemntFO32/V41Lamp@Smith   88.50                 12391571 8/9/2018 0:00
42223 Public Bldg - Fire 8231 Consolidated Electrical Dist. 8'T12/8'T8/ElecBal@FireSt#12  424.75               12391571 8/9/2018 0:00
42226 Public Bldg - New City Hall 8231 Consolidated Electrical Dist. PostLght/MarkingPaint@CtyHll  165.45               12391571 8/9/2018 0:00
42223 Public Bldg - Fire 8231 Consolidated Electrical Dist. 42WLEDLight/Ph-Cntl@FireSt#7  226.89               12391571 8/9/2018 0:00
42226 Public Bldg - New City Hall 8231 Consolidated Electrical Dist. 125VStrPlug@CityHall          16.50                 12391571 8/9/2018 0:00
80011 Fed'l Forfeiture 8211 Corporate Interiors & Sales In TRANSFORM FLIP NEST TABLE     2,959.11            12391574 8/9/2018 0:00
80011 Fed'l Forfeiture 8211 Corporate Interiors & Sales In FREELANCE 4 LEG CHAIR         6,210.00            12391574 8/9/2018 0:00
41210 Org Development & Training 8603 CountryTime Smokehouse/Poly Ex EMPLOYEE PICNIC               3,800.00            12391575 8/9/2018 0:00
80011 Fed'l Forfeiture 8231 Crown Builders                INSTALL VINYL FLOORING        3,800.00            12391577 8/9/2018 0:00
80011 Fed'l Forfeiture 8231 Crown Builders                REMOVE CARPET                 650.00               12391577 8/9/2018 0:00
80011 Fed'l Forfeiture 8231 Crown Builders                REPLACE ELEVATOR FLOORING     960.00               12391577 8/9/2018 0:00
80011 Fed'l Forfeiture 8231 Crown Builders                PAINT ASSEMBLY ROOM           535.00               12391577 8/9/2018 0:00
45330 Trs-Operations 8490 Cundiff, William              security - mall               360.00               12391579 8/9/2018 0:00
45330 Trs-Operations 8490 Cundiff, William              security - mall               90.00                 12391579 8/9/2018 0:00
45330 Trs-Operations 8490 Cundiff, William              security-mall                 210.00               12391579 8/9/2018 0:00
82063 Cross Creek Grave Relocation 8490 Cunningham & Sons Mortuary Inc PROFESSIONAL SERVICES         8,000.00            12391580 8/9/2018 0:00
42223 Public Bldg - Fire 8231 Custom Door of Fay(O)         AddedAntennaBayDoor@FireSt#3  184.30               12391581 8/9/2018 0:00
42223 Public Bldg - Fire 8231 Custom Door of Fay(O)         RepairBayDoor@FireSt#2        226.25               12391581 8/9/2018 0:00
42223 Public Bldg - Fire 8231 Custom Door of Fay(O)         RplcemntSpringOnBayDoor@FS#7  691.75               12391581 8/9/2018 0:00
42223 Public Bldg - Fire 8231 Custom Door of Fay(O)         ReplaceTop,Hinge,Rollers@FS7  423.35               12391581 8/9/2018 0:00
61162 Spivey Rec. Center 8490 DefyGravity Triangle, LLC     SumCampTripJumping@JSSpivey   660.00               12391584 8/9/2018 0:00
61172 Pine Forest Recreation Center 8490 Delagarza, Kyong C.           TaeKwonDoInstrJune@PForest    136.00               12391585 8/9/2018 0:00
45500 Airport - Administration 8254 Dex Media                     Flyfay ad telephone book      112.00               12391586 8/9/2018 0:00
43135 Police - Special Investigative 8263 DeJesus Jr, Manuel E.         per diem reimbursement        280.50               12391587 8/9/2018 0:00
61116 Parks - District Park Facilit 8205 Duke Energy Progress          6/21-7/23/18Svc@ClintonRoad   64.46                 12391589 8/9/2018 0:00
43135 Police - Special Investigative 8269 Durham, Trevor Z.             gang conference per diem      155.50               12391590 8/9/2018 0:00
43135 Police - Special Investigative 8263 Durham, Trevor Z.             gang conference per diem      155.50               12391590 8/9/2018 0:00
43540 Fire - Protection 8211 Eastover Trading Company, Inc. EXMARK 708CC VTWIN 42" SERIES 2,900.00            12391591 8/9/2018 0:00
43540 Fire - Protection 8211 Eastover Trading Company, Inc. EXMARK ARMREST KIT 105-6978   93.95                 12391591 8/9/2018 0:00
43540 Fire - Protection 8211 Eastover Trading Company, Inc. EXMARK HOUR METER 116-5461    62.28                 12391591 8/9/2018 0:00
43540 Fire - Protection 8211 Eastover Trading Company, Inc. EXMARK 708CC VTWIN 60" SERIES 4,474.00            12391591 8/9/2018 0:00
61171 Recreation Athletics District 8211 Electro-Mech Scoreboard       TokayYellowFieldControlPanel  78.50                 12391593 8/9/2018 0:00
61122 Recreation - Athletics 8211 Electro-Mech Scoreboard       TokayYellowFieldControlPanel  78.50                 12391593 8/9/2018 0:00
45210 Traffic Svc - Signs 8211 Ennis-Flint, Inc.             24" WHITE LINE                2,919.60            12391595 8/9/2018 0:00
45210 Traffic Svc - Signs 8211 Ennis-Flint, Inc.             12X18 SHARKS TEETH            845.70               12391595 8/9/2018 0:00
45210 Traffic Svc - Signs 8211 Ennis-Flint, Inc.             2X3 SHARKS TEETH              644.20               12391595 8/9/2018 0:00
45210 Traffic Svc - Signs 8211 Ennis-Flint, Inc.             6' HUMP SYM                   1,220.20            12391595 8/9/2018 0:00
45311 Trs-MMTC Operating Costs 8140 Express Services Inc.  (Atlant Maintenance Temp DThomas      189.15               12391596 8/9/2018 0:00
45520 Air Carrier Operations 8140 Express Services Inc.  (Atlant FY 18/19 TEMP SERVICES        480.80               12391596 8/9/2018 0:00
45311 Trs-MMTC Operating Costs 8140 Express Services Inc.  (Atlant Maintenance Temp - DThomas    192.30               12391596 8/9/2018 0:00
41650 Worker's Comp - Safety 8140 Express Services Inc.  (Atlant R. Wardlaw (40 hours)         696.40               12391596 8/9/2018 0:00
43155 Police - Service Bureau 8140 Express Services Inc.  (Atlant CRU TEMP WORKERS              547.60               12391596 8/9/2018 0:00
43155 Police - Service Bureau 8140 Express Services Inc.  (Atlant CRU TEMP WORKERS              547.60               12391596 8/9/2018 0:00
45520 Air Carrier Operations 8140 Express Services Inc.  (Atlant FY 18/19 TEMP SERVICES        480.80               12391596 8/9/2018 0:00
47190 Customer Call Center 8140 Express Services Inc.  (Atlant call center temp pay          198.51               12391596 8/9/2018 0:00
43803 Permitting 8140 Express Services Inc.  (Atlant L.JOHNSON 7/22/18 39.75HRS    544.18               12391596 8/9/2018 0:00
47205 Stormwater - Infrastr. Maint. 8211 Fastenal Company (O)          Rubber Straps                 3.93                   12391597 8/9/2018 0:00
47220 Stormwater Management 8211 Fastenal Company (O)          straps/wand                   41.05                 12391597 8/9/2018 0:00
45500 Airport - Administration 8254 Fayetteville Press,The        Flyfay Ad July/Aug edition    250.00               12391598 8/9/2018 0:00
45320 Trs - FASTTRAC 8242 Fayetteville Steel            aluminum deck plate #418      320.00               12391599 8/9/2018 0:00
45320 Trs - FASTTRAC 8242 Fayetteville Steel            aluminum deck plate #414      310.00               12391599 8/9/2018 0:00
45500 Airport - Administration 8252 FedEx                         Postage for PFC Airlines      241.07               12391600 8/9/2018 0:00
61122 Recreation - Athletics 8490 Fisher, Ernest                ATHLETIC OFFICIAL'S CONTRACT  432.00               12391601 8/9/2018 0:00
61171 Recreation Athletics District 8490 Fisher, Ernest                ATHLETIC OFFICIAL'S CONTRACT  432.00               12391601 8/9/2018 0:00
61122 Recreation - Athletics 8490 Fisher, Ernest                ATHLETIC OFFICIAL'S CONTRACT  390.00               12391601 8/9/2018 0:00
61171 Recreation Athletics District 8490 Fisher, Ernest                ATHLETIC OFFICIAL'S CONTRACT  390.00               12391601 8/9/2018 0:00
45500 Airport - Administration 8211 Forms & Supply, Inc.(O)       paper, postits,letter openr   123.16               12391603 8/9/2018 0:00



42100 Info Sys - Systems Support 8211 Forms & Supply, Inc.(O)       DEPT. OFFICE SUPPLY ORDER     737.39               12391603 8/9/2018 0:00
42100 Info Sys - Systems Support 8211 Forms & Supply, Inc.(O)       DEPT. OFFICE SUPPLY ORDER     138.60               12391603 8/9/2018 0:00
49103 Community Investment 8211 Forms & Supply, Inc.(O)       E&CD SUPPLIES                 77.80                 12391603 8/9/2018 0:00
49103 Community Investment 8211 Forms & Supply, Inc.(O)       E&CD SUPPLIES                 28.82                 12391603 8/9/2018 0:00
49103 Community Investment 8211 Forms & Supply, Inc.(O)       E&CD SUPPLIES                 63.11                 12391603 8/9/2018 0:00
49103 Community Investment 8211 Forms & Supply, Inc.(O)       E&CD SUPPLIES                 19.29                 12391603 8/9/2018 0:00
49103 Community Investment 8211 Forms & Supply, Inc.(O)       E&CD SUPPLIES                 11.58                 12391603 8/9/2018 0:00
49103 Community Investment 8211 Forms & Supply, Inc.(O)       E&CD SUPPLIES                 31.04                 12391603 8/9/2018 0:00
45200 Traffic Svc - Administration 8211 Forms & Supply, Inc.(O)       calculator                    25.00                 12391603 8/9/2018 0:00
45200 Traffic Svc - Administration 8211 Forms & Supply, Inc.(O)       keyboard and mouse            79.98                 12391603 8/9/2018 0:00
45200 Traffic Svc - Administration 8211 Forms & Supply, Inc.(O)       office supplise               85.64                 12391603 8/9/2018 0:00
42115 Corporate Communications 8211 Forms & Supply, Inc.(O)       Office Supplies               25.18                 12391603 8/9/2018 0:00
42115 Corporate Communications 8211 Forms & Supply, Inc.(O)       Office Supplies               65.59                 12391603 8/9/2018 0:00
61172 Pine Forest Recreation Center 8211 Forms & Supply, Inc.(O)       Office Supplies @ PineForest  142.94               12391603 8/9/2018 0:00
41300 HRD - Recruitment/Selection 8211 Forms & Supply, Inc.(O)       Filing Envelopes / Shared     356.25               12391603 8/9/2018 0:00
45200 Traffic Svc - Administration 8211 Forms & Supply, Inc.(O)       staples                       6.21                   12391603 8/9/2018 0:00
45200 Traffic Svc - Administration 8211 Forms & Supply, Inc.(O)       office supplise               56.16                 12391603 8/9/2018 0:00
49120 Real Estate 8211 Forms & Supply, Inc.(O)       cabinet                       42.18                 12391603 8/9/2018 0:00
49120 Real Estate 8211 Forms & Supply, Inc.(O)       cabinet                       50.64                 12391603 8/9/2018 0:00
43530 Fire - Codes & Standards 8211 Forms & Supply, Inc.(O)       OFFICE SUPPLIES               145.88               12391603 8/9/2018 0:00
41400 Finance-Accounting Operations 8211 Forms & Supply, Inc.(R)       CUSTOM STAMP/ Collections     43.16                 12391603 8/9/2018 0:00
42100 Info Sys - Systems Support 8211 Forms & Supply, Inc.(O)       DEPT. OFFICE SUPPLY ORDER     34.47                 12391603 8/9/2018 0:00
41410 Finance-Financial Reporting 8211 Forms & Supply, Inc.(R)        FINANCE Supplies             26.70                 12391603 8/9/2018 0:00
41400 Finance-Accounting Operations 8211 Forms & Supply, Inc.(R)        FINANCE Supplies             21.75                 12391603 8/9/2018 0:00
41700 Risk Mgmt - General Liability 8211 Forms & Supply, Inc.(R)        FINANCE Supplies             31.04                 12391603 8/9/2018 0:00
41800 Budget and Evaluation Office 8211 Forms & Supply, Inc.(O)       adding machine K Olivera      62.51                 12391603 8/9/2018 0:00
42115 Corporate Communications 8211 Forms & Supply, Inc.(O)       office supplies               13.39                 12391603 8/9/2018 0:00
41700 Risk Mgmt - General Liability 8211 Forms & Supply, Inc.(R)       FINANCE  Supplies             20.38                 12391603 8/9/2018 0:00
41410 Finance-Financial Reporting 8211 Forms & Supply, Inc.(R)       FINANCE  Supplies             1.39                   12391603 8/9/2018 0:00
41400 Finance-Accounting Operations 8211 Forms & Supply, Inc.(R)       FINANCE  Supplies             57.67                 12391603 8/9/2018 0:00
41700 Risk Mgmt - General Liability 8211 Forms & Supply, Inc.(R)       CLASP   Envelopes for PAYROLL 41.74                 12391603 8/9/2018 0:00
61150 Recreation General 8490 Galaxy Fun Park, LLC          OutOfTownSumCampTrip          364.50               12391605 8/9/2018 0:00
61170 Parks & Rec  District Admin 8490 Galaxy Fun Park, LLC          OutOfTownSumCampTrip          364.50               12391605 8/9/2018 0:00
45210 Traffic Svc - Signs 8269 Gardner, Robert               Per Diem GIS Class8-15/16-18  75.50                 12391606 8/9/2018 0:00
45210 Traffic Svc - Signs 8263 Gardner, Robert               Per Diem GIS Class8-15/16-18  75.50                 12391606 8/9/2018 0:00
45330 Trs-Operations 8233 Genfare (O)                   spare farebox parts           585.72               12391607 8/9/2018 0:00
43802 Code Enforcement 8490 Gibson Lawn Care              1504 DIAMOND ROAD             142.50               12391608 8/9/2018 0:00
43802 Code Enforcement 8490 Gibson Lawn Care              204 STUART AVENUE             42.50                 12391608 8/9/2018 0:00
43802 Code Enforcement 8490 Gibson Lawn Care              836 ORANGE STREET             30.00                 12391608 8/9/2018 0:00
42230 Admin Svc - Central Supply 8815 Go Energies, LLC              E-10 MIDGRADE UNLEADED FUEL   18,399.56         12391609 8/9/2018 0:00
42230 Admin Svc - Central Supply 8815 Go Energies, LLC              E-10 MIDGRADE UNLEADED FUEL   18,442.31         12391609 8/9/2018 0:00
42230 Admin Svc - Central Supply 8815 Go Energies, LLC              ULTRA LOW SULFUR DIESEL FUEL  16,310.23         12391609 8/9/2018 0:00
88321 Terminal Improvements Part 1 8490 Gordon Johnson Architecture   CONSTRUCTION ADMIMINSTRATION  55,123.99         12391610 8/9/2018 0:00
45210 Traffic Svc - Signs 8211 Grainger, Inc. (O)            safety vests                  98.15                 12391611 8/9/2018 0:00
61116 Parks - District Park Facilit 8211 Grainger, Inc. (O)            Peristaltic1/30HPPoly85GPD    484.40               12391611 8/9/2018 0:00
43802 Code Enforcement 8490 Grass Monkey Lawn Service     5131 SURF SCOOTER DR          20.00                 12391612 8/9/2018 0:00
43802 Code Enforcement 8490 Grass Monkey Lawn Service     205 B STREET                  42.50                 12391612 8/9/2018 0:00
43802 Code Enforcement 8490 Grass Monkey Lawn Service     203 B STREET                  42.50                 12391612 8/9/2018 0:00
43510 Fire - Training 8490 Green Biz Nursery & Landscapin ATF GROUND MAINTENANCE        409.00               12391613 8/9/2018 0:00
43555 Fire - Urban Search & Rescue 8211 GP Import/Export LLC          SAFEQUIP: ROCKA SAFETY BOOT   792.00               12391616 8/9/2018 0:00
43555 Fire - Urban Search & Rescue 8211 GP Import/Export LLC          SAFEQUIP: ROCKA SAFETY BOOT   1,056.00            12391616 8/9/2018 0:00
43555 Fire - Urban Search & Rescue 8211 GP Import/Export LLC          SHIPPING                      50.00                 12391616 8/9/2018 0:00
61111 Parks - Parks and Facilities 8211 Hallmark Spa-Pools            JacksLube@CrossCreekFountain  37.12                 12391619 8/9/2018 0:00
61159 Chalmers Pool 8211 Hallmark Spa-Pools            Calcium/SodBisulfate@Chalmrs  58.00                 12391619 8/9/2018 0:00
61159 Chalmers Pool 8211 Hallmark Spa-Pools            Clcium/Bisulfte/CalHypo@Sbrk  209.00               12391619 8/9/2018 0:00
61167 Westover Aquatic Center Operat 8211 Hallmark Spa-Pools            Calcium/Bicarb@WestoverPool   111.00               12391619 8/9/2018 0:00
61168 Bates Pool 8211 Hallmark Spa-Pools            Calcium@CollegeLakesPool      56.00                 12391619 8/9/2018 0:00
84409 Fire Station 12 Relocation 8211 Handi-House of Fayetteville (R 10X10 NTE RED W/ BLACK TRIM   2,725.00            12391620 8/9/2018 0:00
43135 Police - Special Investigative 8269 Harding, Dustin R.            gang conference per diem      155.50               12391621 8/9/2018 0:00
43135 Police - Special Investigative 8263 Harding, Dustin R.            gang conference per diem      155.50               12391621 8/9/2018 0:00
47220 Stormwater Management 8269 Haslem, Shauna C.             2018APWA Storm Mgmt Div Conf  212.85               12391622 8/9/2018 0:00
85712 HAY STREET PARKING & MIXED USE 8490 Hay Street Development Pad    Contract No.    17558 Chg 000 35,720.00         12391623 8/9/2018 0:00
85712 HAY STREET PARKING & MIXED USE 8490 Hay Street Development Pad    Contract No.    17558 Chg 000 4,600.00            12391623 8/9/2018 0:00
87867 FY18 Stormwater Improvements 8490 Hazen and Sawyer, P.C.        NORTH,INGRAM,SEWELL STREET    31,386.54         12391624 8/9/2018 0:00
87865 FY17 Stormwater Improvements 8490 Hazen and Sawyer, P.C.        BEAVER CREEK WATERSHED        41,280.55         12391624 8/9/2018 0:00
87867 FY18 Stormwater Improvements 8490 Hazen and Sawyer, P.C.        SPOT REPAIR DRAINAGE PROJECT  5,295.19            12391624 8/9/2018 0:00
47160 Street Maintenance 8211 Highland Paving Co., LLC      ASPHALT                       465.00               12391625 8/9/2018 0:00
81109 CDBG - FY17-18 8490 Hollingsworth, Wesley, Jr.    DEMOLITION OF PROPERTY        4,989.00            12391626 8/9/2018 0:00
61118 Parks - NC Veterans Park 8231 Holmes Electric, Inc          FireAlarmRepair@NCVeternsPrk  237.90               12391627 8/9/2018 0:00
45710 Parking Deck (Franklin St) 8490 Holmes Electric, Inc           SECURITY SYSTEM REPAIR       85.00                 12391627 8/9/2018 0:00
45210 Traffic Svc - Signs 8211 Hope Mills Saw & Mower        1 gal hp ultra                108.00               12391628 8/9/2018 0:00
42100 Info Sys - Systems Support 8233 Immix Technology, Inc.        WORKFORCE TIMEKEEPER GOLD     16,432.00         12391633 8/9/2018 0:00
42100 Info Sys - Systems Support 8233 Immix Technology, Inc.        WORKFORCE EMPLOYEE GOLD       7,080.00            12391633 8/9/2018 0:00
42100 Info Sys - Systems Support 8233 Immix Technology, Inc.        WORKFORCE MANAGER GOLD        13,078.40         12391633 8/9/2018 0:00
42100 Info Sys - Systems Support 8233 Immix Technology, Inc.        WORKFORCE MANAGER GOLD        2,100.25            12391633 8/9/2018 0:00
42100 Info Sys - Systems Support 8233 Immix Technology, Inc.        WORKFORCE ACTIVITIES GOLD     3,012.00            12391633 8/9/2018 0:00
42100 Info Sys - Systems Support 8233 Immix Technology, Inc.        WORKFORCE ABSENCE GOLD        14,448.00         12391633 8/9/2018 0:00
42100 Info Sys - Systems Support 8233 Immix Technology, Inc.        WORKFORCE ENTERPRISE ARCHIVE  1,696.00            12391633 8/9/2018 0:00
42100 Info Sys - Systems Support 8233 Immix Technology, Inc.        WORKFORCE INTEGRATION GOLD    2,784.00            12391633 8/9/2018 0:00
42100 Info Sys - Systems Support 8233 Immix Technology, Inc.        WORKFORCE MOBILE EMPLOYEE     142.00               12391633 8/9/2018 0:00
42100 Info Sys - Systems Support 8233 Immix Technology, Inc.        WORKFORCE MOBILE MANAGER      287.50               12391633 8/9/2018 0:00
42100 Info Sys - Systems Support 8233 Immix Technology, Inc.        WORKFORCE TABLET GOLD         438.00               12391633 8/9/2018 0:00
42100 Info Sys - Systems Support 8233 Immix Technology, Inc.        DEPOT EXCHANGE FOR KRONOS     2,292.00            12391633 8/9/2018 0:00
42100 Info Sys - Systems Support 8233 Immix Technology, Inc.        KRONOS INTOUCH H3 STANDARD    458.40               12391633 8/9/2018 0:00



42100 Info Sys - Systems Support 8233 Immix Technology, Inc.        DEPOT EXCHANGE FOR KRONOS     965.10               12391633 8/9/2018 0:00
42100 Info Sys - Systems Support 8233 Immix Technology, Inc.        KRONOS TOUCH ID BIOMETRIC     193.02               12391633 8/9/2018 0:00
42100 Info Sys - Systems Support 8233 Immix Technology, Inc.        KNOWLEDGE PASS ED SERVICES    3,556.34            12391633 8/9/2018 0:00
45315 Trs-Fleet Maintenance 8211 Industrial Power, Inc.        hose assy                     112.16               12391634 8/9/2018 0:00
45315 Trs-Fleet Maintenance 8211 Industrial Power, Inc.        regulator; filter             262.28               12391634 8/9/2018 0:00
45330 Trs-Operations 8242 Industrial Power, Inc.        brass valve, tube             34.30                 12391634 8/9/2018 0:00
43651 Wireless 911 8263 IAED                          RECERT EMD EFD EPD S. BEEBE   110.00               12391635 8/9/2018 0:00
43651 Wireless 911 8263 IAED                          EMD RETEST M. DION            30.00                 12391635 8/9/2018 0:00
43651 Wireless 911 8263 IAED                          RECERT EPD M. WINGER          50.00                 12391635 8/9/2018 0:00
45100 Engineering - Administration 8233 IDT PLANS                     BLUEBEAM REVU eXtreme CAllen  797.67               12391636 8/9/2018 0:00
45500 Airport - Administration 8254 Jeb Designs Inc               12  visors  flyfay            84.00                 12391637 8/9/2018 0:00
45500 Airport - Administration 8254 Jeb Designs Inc               Commission shirts AD          50.00                 12391637 8/9/2018 0:00
43154 Police - Major Crimes Division 8212 Jeb Designs Inc               JOHNSON CUSTOMER GOODS        30.00                 12391637 8/9/2018 0:00